Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Area

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillsborough 120 120 0 0 0 59 61 103 17 73 46 5 53 49 13 65 46 6
C% 30 100 0 0 0 29 31 30 32 32 28 13 33 30 36 35 26 23
Rockingham 92 0 92 0 0 47 45 85 7 50 41 13 33 41 4 44 42 5
C% 23 0 100 0 0 23 23 24 13 22 25 34 20 25 11 23 24 19
North/West 90 0 0 90 0 45 45 76 14 46 44 9 33 35 13 33 46 11
C% 23 0 0 100 0 22 23 22 26 20 217 24 20 21 36 18 26 42
Central 98 0 0 0 98 50 48 83 15 62 34 11 43 38 6 46 44 4
C% 25 0 0 0 100 25 24 24 28 27 21 29 217 23 17 24 25 15
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Gender

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 201 59 47 45 50 201 0 177 24 119 81 19 87 81 14 94 94 9
C% 50 49 51 50 51 100 0 51 45 52 49 50 54 50 39 50 53 35
Female 199 61 45 45 48 0 199 170 29 112 84 19 75 82 22 94 84 17
C% 50 51 49 50 49 0 100 49 55 48 51 50 46 50 61 50 47 65
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential primary in seven weeks?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 347 103 85 76 83 177 170 347 0 208 137 28 141 148 29 176 145 20
C% 87 86 92 84 85 88 85 100 0 90 83 74 87 91 81 94 81 77
Somewhat likely 53 17 7 14 15 24 29 0 53 23 28 10 21 15 7 12 33 6
C% 13 14 8 16 15 12 15 0 100 10 17 26 13 9 19 6 19 23
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Republican 231 73 50 46 62 119 112 208 23 231 0 19 98 95 19 159 63 5
C% 58 61 54 51 63 59 56 60 43 100 0 50 60 58 53 85 35 19
Unenrolled/Ind 165 46 41 44 34 81 84 137 28 0 165 18 61 68 17 29 113 21
C% 41 38 45 49 35 40 42 39 53 0 100 47 38 42 47 15 63 81
Not registered 4 1 1 0 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0
Cc% 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 years 7 1 3 1 2 6 1 5 2 1 6 7 0 0 0 2 3 2
C% 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 4 0 4 18 0 0 0 1 2 8
25-34 years 31 4 10 8 9 13 18 23 8 18 12 31 0 0 0 15 13 2
C% 8 3 11 9 9 6 9 7 15 8 7 82 0 0 0 8 7 8
35-44 years 64 21 11 15 17 33 31 54 10 43 19 0 64 0 0 29 31 2
Cc% 16 18 12 17 17 16 16 16 19 19 12 0 40 0 0 15 17 8
45-54 years 98 32 22 18 26 54 44 87 11 55 42 0 98 0 0 50 43 4
C% 25 27 24 20 27 27 22 25 21 24 25 0 60 0 0 27 24 15
55-64 years 92 30 25 14 23 51 41 84 8 52 40 0 0 92 0 44 36 10
C% 23 25 27 16 23 25 21 24 15 23 24 0 0 56 0 23 20 38
65-74 years 71 19 16 21 15 30 41 64 7 43 28 0 0 71 0 33 36 2
C% 18 16 17 23 15 15 21 18 13 19 17 0 0 44 0 18 20 8
75+ years 36 13 4 13 6 14 22 29 7 19 17 0 0 0 36 14 16 4
C% 9 11 4 14 6 7 11 8 13 8 10 0 0 0 100 7 9 15
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 352 108 76 79 89 175 177 304 48 210 140 34 149 139 30 167 156 23
C% 88 90 83 88 91 87 89 88 91 91 85 89 92 85 83 89 88 88
Black/African American 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
American Indian/Alaska 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Native C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Asian 4 2 0 2 0 4 0 2 2 3 1 0 2 0 2 4 0 0
C% 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 4 1 1 0 1 0 6 2 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Other 18 4 8 3 3 9 9 15 3 3 13 3 3 9 3 3 10 3
C% 5 3 9 3 3 4 5 4 6 1 8 8 2 6 8 2 6 12
Refused 21 4 8 4 5 9 12 21 0 14 7 0 5 14 1 13 8 0
C% 3 9 4 5 4 6 6 0 6 4 0 3 9 3 7 4 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Hillsb
Total orough

Cen-
tral

BANNER 1

LIKELY
TO VOTE

Some-—

Un-
aff
Rep -at

ili
ed

18-34

55-74

35-54

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

Mod-
erate

400 120
C% 100 100

2 0

C% 1 0
100 28

C% 25 23
271 80

C% 68 67
27 12

C% 7 10

REGION
Rock
-ing North
-ham /West
92 90
100 100
0 0
0 0
17 32
18 36
70 50
76 56
5 8
5 9

23
23

71
72

GENDER
Male Female
201 199
100 100
2 0
1 0
48 52
24 26
145 126
72 63
6 21
3 11

347 53
100 100
2 0
1 0
74 26
21 49
253 18
73 34
18 9
5 17
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165
100

77
47

72
44

14

18
47

38
23

116
72

©

163
100

o

35
21

115
71

188
100

178
100

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 0
Favorable 2717 87 74 52 64 143 134 252 25 164 109 26 102 123 25 136 127 12
C% 69 73 80 58 65 71 67 73 47 71 66 68 63 75 69 72 71 46
Unfavorable 77 19 12 24 22 47 30 63 14 42 35 8 42 21 6 33 32 6
Cc% 19 16 13 27 22 23 15 18 26 18 21 21 26 13 17 18 18 23
Heard of/Undecided 44 14 6 12 12 11 33 30 14 25 19 4 18 18 4 19 17 8
C% 11 12 7 13 12 5 17 9 26 11 12 11 11 11 11 10 10 31
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Un-
aff
Rep -at

ili
ed

18-34

55-74

35-54

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

Mod-
erate

REGION
Rock GENDER
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Ve
400 120 92 90 98 201 199
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
4 0 2 0 2 2 2
C% 1 0 2 0 2 1 1
132 42 23 30 37 72 60
C% 33 35 25 33 38 36 30
219 65 48 52 54 106 113
C% 55 54 52 58 55 53 57
45 13 19 8 5 21 24
C% 11 11 21 9 5 10 12

BANNER 1
LIKELY
TO VOTE
Some-—
ry what
347 53
100 100
4 0
1 0
116 16
33 30
184 35
53 66
43 2
12 4

Page

102
44

100
43

27
12

165
100

26
16

119
72

18
11

162
100

58

88

54

16
10

163
100

24
15

188
100

96

61

32

29
15

178
100

29
16

137
77

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 39 10 11 11 7 16 23 30 9 21 16 10 16 10 3 11 18 6
C% 10 8 12 12 7 8 12 9 17 9 10 26 10 6 8 6 10 23
Favorable 141 39 33 35 34 84 57 131 10 82 59 14 51 69 7 67 72 2
C% 35 33 36 39 35 42 29 38 19 35 36 37 31 42 19 36 40 8
Unfavorable 85 30 19 16 20 48 37 75 10 45 40 3 38 34 10 48 29 6
Cc% 21 25 21 18 20 24 19 22 19 19 24 8 23 21 28 26 16 23
Heard of/Undecided 135 41 29 28 37 53 82 111 24 83 50 11 57 50 16 62 59 12
C% 34 34 32 31 38 26 41 32 45 36 30 29 35 31 44 33 33 46
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————----— Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 18 5 6 5 2 5 13 11 7 7 9 6 6 3 3 3 9 4
C% 5 4 7 6 2 2 7 3 13 3 5 16 4 2 8 2 5 15
Favorable 85 32 15 22 16 44 41 77 8 65 20 6 35 36 8 59 24 2
C% 21 27 16 24 16 22 21 22 15 28 12 16 22 22 22 31 13 8
Unfavorable 206 51 60 39 56 107 99 180 26 99 107 18 83 89 16 71 117 14
C% 52 43 65 43 57 53 50 52 49 43 65 47 51 55 44 38 66 54
Heard of/Undecided 91 32 11 24 24 45 46 79 12 60 29 8 38 35 9 55 28 6
C% 23 27 12 27 24 22 23 23 23 26 18 21 23 21 25 29 16 23
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

18-34

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

Mod-
erate

BANNER 1
LIKELY
TO VOTE
Some-—
ry what
347 53
100 100
6 0
2 0
162 16
47 30
121 217
35 51
58 10
17 19

REGION
Rock GENDER
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Ve
400 120 92 90 98 201 199
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 3 3 0 0 1 5
C% 2 3 3 0 0 0 3
178 58 32 42 46 105 73
C% 45 48 35 47 47 52 37
148 47 35 32 34 72 76
C% 37 39 38 36 35 36 38
68 12 22 16 18 23 45
C% 17 10 24 18 18 11 23

Page

12

PARTY

Un-
affili
Rep -ated
231 165
100 100
2 2
1 1
129 47
56 28
62 86
27 52
38 30
16 18

12
32

16
42

AGE
35-54 55-74

162 163
100 100

3 1

2 1
75 75
46 46
63 55
39 34
21 32
13 20

188
100

112

42

22

30
16

178
100

30
17

12
46

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 1

REGION
Rock GENDER
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female

LIKELY
TO VOTE

Some

Un-
aff
Rep -at

ili
ed

18-34

55-74

35-54

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

Mod-
erate

400 120 92 90 98 201 199

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
11 3 4 0 4 4 7

C% 3 3 4 0 4 2 4
107 37 20 25 25 57 50

C% 217 31 22 28 26 28 25
211 68 54 38 51 105 106

C% 53 57 59 42 52 52 53
71 12 14 27 18 35 36

C% 18 10 15 30 18 17 18

99
29

183

57
16

Page 13

14
26

83

96

42

46
20

165
100

w

24
15

113

25
15

50
31

83

24
15

163
100

39
24

91

30
18

10
28

16
44

188
100

41
22

178
100

w

28
16

127
71

20
11

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q8. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 1

REGION
Rock GENDER
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female

LIKELY
TO VOTE

Some-—

18-34

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

Mod-
erate

400 120 92 90 98 201 199

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
9 1 4 0 4 1 8

C% 2 1 4 0 4 0 4
161l 55 36 30 40 95 66

C% 40 46 39 33 41 47 33
162 44 39 35 44 76 86

C% 41 37 42 39 45 38 43
68 20 13 25 10 29 39

C% 17 17 14 28 10 14 20

347 53
100 100
8 1
2 2
145 16
42 30
134 28
39 53
60 8
17 15

Page 14

PARTY

Un-
affili
Rep -ated
231 165
100 100
3 4
1 2
113 48
49 29
69 91
30 55
46 22
20 13

18
47

10
26

AGE
35-54 55-74
162 163
100 100
3 3
2 2
68 62
42 38
67 69
41 42
24 29
15 18

12

16
44

93
49

57

36
19

178
100

w

62

91

51

22
12

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

18-34

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

Mod-
erate

REGION
Rock GENDER
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Ve
400 120 92 90 98 201 199
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3 0 1 2 0 1 2
C% 1 0 1 2 0 0 1
185 51 36 49 49 103 82
C% 46 43 39 54 50 51 41
146 53 36 18 39 72 74
C% 37 44 39 20 40 36 37
66 16 19 21 10 25 41
C% 17 13 21 23 10 12 21

BANNER 1
LIKELY
TO VOTE
Some-—
ry what
347 53
100 100
2 1
1 2
159 26
46 49
128 18
37 34
58 8
17 15

Page

15

PARTY

Un-
affili
Rep -ated
231 165
100 100
0 3
0 2
109 74
47 45
77 67
33 41
45 21
19 13

19

11
29

AGE
35-54 55-74
162 163
100 100
0 1
0 1
74 75
46 46
58 65
36 40
30 22
19 13

188
100

95
51

58
31

35
19

178
100

w

74
42

78
44

23
13

14
54

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
010. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

18-34

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

Mod-
erate

BANNER 1
LIKELY
TO VOTE
Some-—
ry what
347 53
100 100
29 11
8 21
104 4
30 8
91 12
26 23
123 26
35 49

REGION
Rock GENDER
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Ve

400 120 92 90 98 201 199

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
40 15 7 5 13 14 26

C% 10 13 8 6 13 7 13
108 34 24 26 24 61 47

C% 217 28 26 29 24 30 24
103 27 27 20 29 48 55

C% 26 23 29 22 30 24 28
149 44 34 39 32 78 71

C% 37 37 37 43 33 39 36

Page

16

PARTY

Un-
affili
Rep -ated
231 165
100 100
21 17
9 10
83 25
36 15
50 51
22 31
77 72
33 44

16
42

AGE
35-54 55-74
162 163
100 100
19 8
12 5
49 43
30 26
37 54
23 33
57 58
35 36

17
47

77
41

44
23

54
29

178
100

17
10

29
16

51
29

81
46

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Ql11. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE R it e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 46 14 10 10 12 19 217 36 10 15 29 5 13 23 5 9 31 4
C% 12 12 11 11 12 9 14 10 19 6 18 13 8 14 14 5 17 15
Wrong track 326 91 76 76 83 164 162 290 36 206 118 30 144 124 27 172 130 18
C% 82 76 83 84 85 82 81 84 68 89 72 79 89 76 75 91 73 69
Undecided 28 15 6 4 3 18 10 21 7 10 18 3 5 16 4 7 17 4
C% 7 13 7 4 3 9 5 6 13 4 11 8 3 10 11 4 10 15
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Ql2. Do you believe the Republican Party today is too conservative, not conservative enough, or does it match your values?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE ———mmm mmmmmm e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—- Some- affili --—-—-=-----—— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Too conservative 120 40 24 32 24 57 63 104 16 37 83 13 47 49 11 23 84 11
C% 30 33 26 36 24 28 32 30 30 16 50 34 29 30 31 12 47 42
Not conservative enough 110 42 21 18 29 60 50 98 12 86 22 7 57 37 8 86 20 2
C% 28 35 23 20 30 30 25 28 23 37 13 18 35 23 22 46 11 8
Matches my values 104 29 24 23 28 48 56 92 12 73 31 14 40 43 7 52 50 2
Cc% 26 24 26 26 29 24 28 27 23 32 19 37 25 26 19 28 28 8
Undecided 66 9 23 17 17 36 30 53 13 35 29 4 18 34 10 27 24 11
C% 17 8 25 19 17 18 15 15 25 15 18 11 11 21 28 14 13 42

Page 18

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q13. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —====————-—--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 4 0 0 0 4 1 3 4 0 4 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
Herman Cain 32 10 8 2 12 18 14 28 4 22 10 6 15 10 1 22 6 2
C% 8 8 9 2 12 9 7 8 8 10 6 16 9 6 3 12 3 8
Newt Gingrich 56 16 10 13 17 35 21 48 8 38 16 3 24 22 6 37 15 4
Cc% 14 13 11 14 17 17 11 14 15 16 10 8 15 13 17 20 8 15
Jon Huntsman 37 9 3 16 9 26 11 29 8 9 28 5 12 16 4 3 32 2
C% 9 8 3 18 9 13 6 8 15 4 17 13 7 10 11 2 18 8
Fred Karger 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Ron Paul 54 13 7 16 18 32 22 44 10 29 23 9 30 13 2 24 19 5
C% 14 11 8 18 18 16 11 13 19 13 14 24 19 8 6 13 11 19
Rick Perry 6 3 1 1 1 3 3 6 0 6 0 0 2 4 0 5 1 0
C% 2 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 0
Buddy Roemer 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mitt Romney 163 51 54 31 27 75 88 153 10 97 66 9 60 76 18 71 82 10
C% 41 43 59 34 28 37 44 44 19 42 40 24 37 47 50 38 46 38
Rick Santorum 10 6 0 0 4 1 9 10 0 10 0 0 6 4 0 8 2 0
C% 3 5 0 0 4 0 5 3 0 4 0 0 4 2 0 4 1 0
Undecided 34 12 5 11 6 9 25 23 11 16 18 5 10 14 5 14 17 3
Cc% 9 10 5 12 6 4 13 7 21 7 11 13 6 9 14 7 10 12
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Ql4. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely I'll change 34 12 7 7 8 14 20 28 6 20 14 3 13 14 4 16 14 4
my mind C% 9 10 8 8 8 7 10 8 11 9 8 8 8 9 11 9 8 15
Somewhat likely I'll 170 43 36 47 44 89 81 147 23 96 70 13 80 60 17 78 74 14
change my mind C% 43 36 39 52 45 44 41 42 43 42 42 34 49 37 47 41 42 54
Unlikely I'll change my 168 45 43 36 44 87 81 148 20 101 67 20 59 78 11 78 78 8
mind C% 42 38 47 40 45 43 41 43 38 44 41 53 36 48 31 41 44 31
Undecided 28 20 6 0 2 11 17 24 4 14 14 2 10 11 4 16 12 0
C% 7 17 7 0 2 5 9 7 8 6 8 5 6 7 11 9 7 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q15. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for instead, for whom will you vote or toward whom do
you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————----— Some- affili --—----------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 13 8 0 1 4 6 7 13 0 10 3 0 11 2 0 11 2 0
C% 3 7 0 1 4 3 4 4 0 4 2 0 7 1 0 6 1 0
Herman Cain 34 13 4 4 13 14 20 30 4 18 16 2 14 14 3 16 16 0
Cc% 9 11 4 4 13 7 10 9 8 8 10 5 9 9 8 9 9 0
Newt Gingrich 74 24 22 15 13 45 29 74 0 53 21 4 33 31 6 43 29 2
C% 19 20 24 17 13 22 15 21 0 23 13 11 20 19 17 23 16 8
Jon Huntsman 31 11 13 3 4 15 16 31 0 13 18 0 10 20 1 11 18 2
C% 8 9 14 3 4 7 8 9 0 6 11 0 6 12 3 6 10 8
Gary Johnson 5 1 1 0 3 3 2 5 0 4 1 1 4 0 0 2 2 1
C% 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 2 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 4
Ron Paul 42 9 11 13 9 20 22 30 12 18 24 5 10 21 6 15 21 6
C% 11 8 12 14 9 10 11 9 23 8 15 13 6 13 17 8 12 23
Rick Perry 16 7 0 7 2 5 11 10 6 10 6 1 13 2 0 9 5 2
C% 4 6 0 8 2 2 6 3 11 4 4 3 8 1 0 5 3 8
Buddy Roemer 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Mitt Romney 78 20 16 18 24 47 31 63 15 40 38 14 28 31 5 37 38 3
C% 20 17 17 20 24 23 16 18 28 17 23 37 17 19 14 20 21 12
Rick Santorum 23 2 3 10 8 11 12 21 2 17 6 3 11 7 2 13 8 2
C% 6 2 3 11 8 5 6 6 4 7 4 8 7 4 6 7 4 8
Undecided 82 23 22 19 18 34 48 70 12 48 30 8 26 35 13 31 37 8
C% 21 19 24 21 18 17 24 20 23 21 18 21 16 21 36 16 21 31
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
016. Despite who you're personally voting for,

Total

Barack Obama

Michele Bachmann

Herman Cain

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

BANNER 1

Q

o

Q

oe

Q

oe

Q

oe

Q

o

Q

o

Q

o

Q

o

Q

oe

Q

oe

Total

400
100

116

81
20

REGION

Rock

Hillsb -ing North
orough -ham /West

120 92
100 100
31 25
26 27
2 2
2 2
5 3
4 3
6 3
5 3
0 1
0 1
6 3
5 3
0 0
0 0
38 38
32 41
0 0
0 0
32 17
27 18

Cen-
tral

98

100

25
26

©

13
13

N

199
100

55
28

56
28

who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the

Republican candidates?

LIKELY
TO VOTE

Some-—

347 53
100 100
85 31
24 58
6 0
2 0
19 0
5 0
20 6
6 11
3 0
1 0
16 0
5 0
1 0
0 0
124 6
36 11
2 0
1 0
71 10
20 19

Page 22

PARTY
Un-

affili
Rep -ated
231 165
100 100
50 64
22 39
2 4
1 2
9 10
4 6
19 5
8 3
1 2
0 1
12 4
5 2
1 0
0 0
89 41
39 25
2 0
1 0
46 35
20 21

18-34

38

100

14
37

162
100

51
31

35-54 55-74

163
100

40
25

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva Mod- Lib-
-tive erate eral

188 178
100 100 1
30 67
16 38
2 4
1 2
9 8
5 4
21 5
11 3
1 2
1 1
13 2
7 1
1 0
1 0
73 57
39 32
2 0
1 0
36 33
19 19

26
00

15

o

o

o

o

10
38

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
017. Which Republican candidate would do best against Barack Obama in a debate?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 4 0 0 2 2 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 8
Herman Cain 32 10 4 3 15 16 16 28 4 19 13 7 14 10 1 18 10 2
C% 8 8 4 3 15 8 8 8 8 8 8 18 9 6 3 10 6 8
Newt Gingrich 135 40 33 30 32 74 61 123 12 91 42 6 68 51 9 82 49 4
C% 34 33 36 33 33 37 31 35 23 39 25 16 42 31 25 44 28 15
Jon Huntsman 18 4 2 8 4 12 6 12 6 1 17 4 4 9 1 2 16 0
C% 5 3 2 9 4 6 3 3 11 0 10 11 2 6 3 1 9 0
Ron Paul 19 0 5 6 8 5 14 15 4 8 11 2 12 5 0 6 8 5
C% 5 0 5 7 8 2 7 4 8 3 7 5 7 3 0 3 4 19
Rick Perry 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Mitt Romney 136 47 39 31 19 72 64 122 14 76 60 11 50 60 15 55 74 7
C% 34 39 42 34 19 36 32 35 26 33 36 29 31 37 42 29 42 27
Rick Santorum 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Undecided 53 19 8 10 16 22 31 40 13 30 21 8 11 24 10 23 18 6
C% 13 16 9 11 16 11 16 12 25 13 13 21 7 15 28 12 10 23
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
018. Is Mitt Romney presidential?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 330 105 73 64 88 175 155 290 40 199 129 37 135 132 25 162 148 16
C% 83 88 79 71 90 87 78 84 75 86 78 97 83 81 69 86 83 62
No 45 9 10 18 8 18 27 39 6 18 25 1 21 18 5 16 19 6
C% 11 8 11 20 8 9 14 11 11 8 15 3 13 11 14 9 11 23
Undecided 25 6 9 8 2 8 17 18 7 14 11 0 6 13 6 10 11 4
C% 6 5 10 9 2 4 9 5 13 6 7 0 4 8 17 5 6 15
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q19. Is Herman Cain presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

74

POLITICAL VIEWS

BANNER 1
LIKELY
TO VOTE
Some-—
ry what
347 53
100 100
119 12
34 23
185 30
53 57
43 11
12 21

REGION
Rock GENDER
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Ve
400 120 92 90 98 201 199
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
131 33 25 28 45 69 62
C% 33 28 217 31 46 34 31
215 63 53 50 49 114 101
C% 54 53 58 56 50 57 51
54 24 14 12 4 18 36
C% 14 20 15 13 4 9 18

Page

25

163
100

46
28

94

23

36
100

11
31

16
44

PARTY
Un- AGE
affili —————--mmmmmm
Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-
231 165 38 162
100 100 100 100
96 35 14 59
42 21 37 36
105 106 20 85
45 64 53 52
30 24 4 18
13 15 11 11

14

Con-

serva Mod- Lib-

-tive erate eral
188 178 26
100 100 100
78 45 4
41 25 15
87 106 20
46 60 77
23 27 2
12 15 8

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
020. Is Newt Gingrich presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

74

POLITICAL VIEWS

BANNER 1
LIKELY
TO VOTE
Some-—
ry what
347 53
100 100
195 14
56 26
119 30
34 57
33 9
10 17

REGION
Rock GENDER
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Ve
400 120 92 90 98 201 199
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
209 69 45 43 52 112 97
C% 52 58 49 48 53 56 49
149 43 36 35 35 64 85
C% 37 36 39 39 36 32 43
42 8 11 12 11 25 17
C% 11 7 12 13 11 12 9

Page

26

163
100

88
54

59

16

36
100

16
44

PARTY
Un- AGE
affili —————--mmmmmm
Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-
231 165 38 162
100 100 100 100
144 63 12 92
62 38 32 57
61 86 20 56
26 52 53 35
26 16 6 14
11 10 16 9

10

Con-
serva Mod- Lib-
-tive erate eral
188 178 26
100 100 100
121 78 10
64 44 38
45 82 14
24 46 54
22 18 2
12 10 8

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q21. Is Rick Perry presidential?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-————————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 93 26 21 20 26 48 45 75 18 64 27 10 41 35 7 65 20 8
C% 23 22 23 22 27 24 23 22 34 28 16 26 25 21 19 35 11 31
No 235 74 52 50 59 113 122 211 24 110 123 17 94 103 20 79 130 18
C% 59 62 57 56 60 56 61 61 45 48 75 45 58 63 56 42 73 69
Undecided 72 20 19 20 13 40 32 61 11 57 15 11 217 25 9 44 28 0
Cc% 18 17 21 22 13 20 16 18 21 25 9 29 17 15 25 23 16 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q22. Is Ron Paul presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 1
REGION LIKELY
——————————————————————————— TO VOTE
Rock GENDER ~  ————=————————
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—- Some-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what
400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
162 38 31 47 46 87 75 138 24
41 32 34 52 47 43 38 40 45
187 64 48 31 44 91 96 163 24
47 53 52 34 45 45 48 47 45
51 18 13 12 8 23 28 46 5
13 15 14 13 8 11 14 13 9

Page

28

PARTY

Un-
affili
Rep -ated
231 165
100 100
87 75
38 45
114 69
49 42
30 21
13 13

18-34

38
100

18
47

16
42

AGE
35-54 55-74

162 163
100 100
71 63
44 39
79 78
49 48
12 22

7 13

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

188
100

79
42

86
46

23
12

Mod-
erate

178
100

64

86

48

28
16

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
023. Why do you think that 75 percent of Republican voters across the country are holding back from supporting Mitt Romney?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Religion/Mormon 64 20 17 15 12 28 36 56 8 39 25 8 27 26 3 30 27 5
C% 16 17 18 17 12 14 18 16 15 17 15 21 17 16 8 16 15 19
Romney-Care/His health- 40 7 12 5 16 19 21 35 5 27 12 9 21 8 2 22 18 0
care plan in MA C% 10 6 13 6 16 9 11 10 9 12 7 24 13 5 6 12 10 0
Flip-Flops 41 12 10 7 12 21 20 34 7 32 9 0 17 21 3 22 16 3
C% 10 10 11 8 12 10 10 10 13 14 5 0 10 13 8 12 9 12
Not conservative 36 13 11 10 2 24 12 34 2 21 15 3 24 9 0 21 12 3
enough C% 9 11 12 11 2 12 6 10 4 9 9 8 15 6 0 11 7 12
Too many candidates 40 13 9 12 6 23 17 34 6 27 12 1 13 23 3 24 14 2
right now C% 10 11 10 13 6 11 9 10 11 12 7 3 8 14 8 13 8 8
Being from Mass 9 4 4 0 1 6 3 9 0 5 4 1 6 2 0 5 3 1
C% 2 3 4 0 1 3 2 3 0 2 2 3 4 1 0 3 2 4
Unsure of him 11 2 2 5 2 6 5 9 2 1 10 1 5 5 0 1 9 1
C% 3 2 2 6 2 3 3 3 4 0 6 3 3 3 0 1 5 4
Boring 13 7 3 1 2 9 4 10 3 6 7 1 6 4 1 4 8 1
C% 3 6 3 1 2 4 2 3 6 3 4 3 4 2 3 2 4 4
Not a real Republican 8 0 1 3 4 6 2 8 0 4 4 2 2 4 0 5 3 0
C% 2 0 1 3 4 3 1 2 0 2 2 5 1 2 0 3 2 0
Other 51 11 10 11 19 30 21 45 6 23 28 5 21 20 5 17 31 3
C% 13 9 11 12 19 15 11 13 11 10 17 13 13 12 14 9 17 12
Don't know 108 40 18 23 27 42 66 90 18 58 48 7 34 48 19 49 46 7
Cc% 27 33 20 26 28 21 33 26 34 25 29 18 21 29 53 26 26 27
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q24. Do you trust Mitt Romney to say what he believes, even if it is unpopular?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
202 66 55 42 39 106 96 183 19 130 72 14 76 92 20 108 86 6
C% 51 55 60 47 40 53 48 53 36 56 44 37 47 56 56 57 48 23
147 34 30 32 51 72 75 123 24 74 71 21 65 51 9 62 69 12
C% 37 28 33 36 52 36 38 35 45 32 43 55 40 31 25 33 39 46
51 20 7 16 8 23 28 41 10 27 22 3 21 20 7 18 23 8
Cc% 13 17 8 18 8 11 14 12 19 12 13 8 13 12 19 10 13 31
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q25. Do you think Mitt Romney is comfortable around regular people?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 284 90 72 63 59 139 145 252 32 163 117 27 107 123 26 131 131 16
C% 71 75 78 70 60 69 73 73 60 71 71 71 66 75 72 70 74 62
No 77 15 17 20 25 47 30 67 10 41 36 6 35 28 8 36 31 8
C% 19 13 18 22 26 23 15 19 19 18 22 16 22 17 22 19 17 31
Undecided 39 15 3 7 14 15 24 28 11 27 12 5 20 12 2 21 16 2
C% 10 13 3 8 14 7 12 8 21 12 7 13 12 7 6 11 9 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q026. Is Romney-Care the same as Obama-Care?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 1

Cen-
tral

Male

LIKELY
TO VOTE

Some

74

POLITICAL VIEWS

REGION
Rock

Hillsb -ing North
Total orough -ham /West
400 120 92 90
C% 100 100 100 100
89 22 24 16
C% 22 18 26 18
212 68 51 45
C% 53 57 55 50
99 30 17 29
C% 25 25 18 32

98
100

217
28

48
49

23
23

201
100

50
25

108
54

43
21

199
100

39
20

104
52

56
28

100 1

74
21

Page 32

53
00

22
42

25
47

163
100

28
17

92

43

PARTY
Un- AGE
affili —————--mmmmmm

Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-

231 165 38 162

100 100 100 100

46 41 12 37

20 25 32 23

129 83 19 88

56 50 50 54

56 41 7 37

24 25 18 23

26

Con-

serva Mod- Lib-

-tive erate eral
188 178 26
100 100 100
39 39 7
21 22 27
103 94 13
55 53 50
46 45 6
24 25 23

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
027. Knowing what you know now about the allegations of sexual harassment against Herman

Total

More likely

Less likely

No Difference

Undecided

Q

o

Q

oe

Q

Q

oe

Total

124
31

244
61

Cen-
tral

25
26

66
67

w

GENDER
Male Female
201 199
100 100
8 6
4 3
59 65
29 33
129 115
64 58
5 13
2 7

Cain, how do they

influence your vote?

affili —=—=—— e

PARTY
Un-
Rep -ated 18-34
231 165
100 100 100
9 5
4 3
58 62
25 38
150 94
65 57
14 4
6 2

35-54

162

100

58

100
62

w

24
67

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

188
100

45
24

126
67

©

erate

178
100

67

96
54

e

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q028. Do you believe the charges against Herman Cain?

Total

Yes

Undecided

18-34

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

Mod-
erate

BANNER 1
LIKELY
TO VOTE
Some-—
ry what
347 53
100 100
95 16
27 30
139 12
40 23
113 25
33 47

REGION
Rock GENDER
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Ve

400 120 92 90 98 201 199

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
111 36 29 25 21 49 62

C% 28 30 32 28 21 24 31
151 43 34 27 47 89 62

C% 38 36 37 30 48 44 31
138 41 29 38 30 63 75

C% 35 34 32 42 31 31 38

Page

34

PARTY
Un-
affili
Rep -ated
231 165
100 100
48 61
21 37
112 39
48 24
71 65
31 39

38
100

10
26

12
32

16
42

AGE
35-54 55-74
162 163
100 100
47 44
29 27
66 62
41 38
49 57
30 35

36
100

10
28

11
31

15
42

188
100

44
23

90
48

54
29

178
100

60
34

48
217

70

14
54

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
029. How satisfied are you with the Republican field of candidates?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very satisfied 80 27 23 9 21 35 45 74 6 59 19 2 32 39 7 50 27 3
C% 20 23 25 10 21 17 23 21 11 26 12 5 20 24 19 27 15 12
Somewhat satisfied 170 45 38 44 43 83 87 154 16 110 58 15 71 68 15 98 64 6
C% 43 38 41 49 44 41 44 44 30 48 35 39 44 42 42 52 36 23
Somewhat dissatisfied 61 19 19 10 13 37 24 55 6 30 31 13 28 20 0 20 33 8
Cc% 15 16 21 11 13 18 12 16 11 13 19 34 17 12 0 11 19 31
Very dissatisfied 72 23 11 19 19 36 36 54 18 26 46 8 31 24 9 18 45 5
C% 18 19 12 21 19 18 18 16 34 11 28 21 19 15 25 10 25 19
Undecided 17 6 1 8 2 10 7 10 7 6 11 0 0 12 5 2 9 4
C% 4 5 1 9 2 5 4 3 13 3 7 0 0 7 14 1 5 15
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q030. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very confident 109 26 33 16 34 54 55 105 4 78 27 9 47 46 6 69 38 0
C% 27 22 36 18 35 27 28 30 8 34 16 24 29 28 17 37 21 0
Somewhat confident 130 41 31 33 25 65 65 119 11 81 49 15 49 53 13 69 52 7
C% 33 34 34 37 26 32 33 34 21 35 30 39 30 33 36 37 29 27
Not very confident 89 23 21 25 20 45 44 69 20 48 41 10 43 30 6 31 52 6
Cc% 22 19 23 28 20 22 22 20 38 21 25 26 27 18 17 16 29 23
Not at all confident 53 20 5 13 15 31 22 39 14 13 40 4 17 25 7 6 32 11
C% 13 17 5 14 15 15 11 11 26 6 24 11 10 15 19 3 18 42
Undecided 19 10 2 3 4 6 13 15 4 11 8 0 6 9 4 13 4 2
C% 5 8 2 3 4 3 7 4 8 5 5 0 4 6 11 7 2 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
031. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now?

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs and the economy

Schools and education

Healthcare

Military involvement in

Irag/Afghanistan/Libya

Energy independence

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Same sex marriage

Civil liberties

Terrorism and national

security

Undecided

18-34

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

Mod-
erate

REGION
Rock GENDER
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Ve
400 120 92 90 98 201 199
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
60 17 13 14 16 42 18
C% 15 14 14 16 16 21 9
14 7 2 2 3 6 8
C% 4 6 2 2 3 3 4
202 59 45 56 42 102 100
C% 51 49 49 62 43 51 50
7 3 1 3 0 4 3
C% 2 3 1 3 0 2 2
23 7 5 3 8 6 17
C% 6 6 5 3 8 3 9
22 3 7 6 6 10 12
C% 6 3 8 7 6 5 6
16 5 3 1 7 9 7
C% 4 4 3 1 7 4 4
25 5 10 0 10 7 18
C% 6 4 11 0 10 3 9
2 2 0 0 0 0 2
C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
4 1 0 1 2 1 3
C% 1 1 0 1 2 0 2
8 7 1 0 0 5 3
C% 2 6 1 0 0 2 2
11 2 3 2 4 7 4
C% 3 2 3 2 4 3 2
6 2 2 2 0 2 4
C% 2 2 2 2 0 1 2

BANNER 1
LIKELY
TO VOTE
Some-—
ry what
347 53
100 100
51 9
15 17
9 5
3 9
176 26
51 49
6 1
2 2
18 5
5 9
21 1
6 2
15 1
4 2
25 0
7 0
0 2
0 4
4 0
1 0
8 0
2 0
10 1
3 2
4 2
1 4

Page

37

PARTY
Un-

affili
Rep -ated
231 165
100 100
36 23
16 14
12 2
5 1
104 95
45 58
3 4
1 2
15 8
6 5
14 8
6 5
8 8
3 5
17 8
7 5
2 0
1 0
3 1
1 1
6 2
3 1
7 4
3 2
4 2
2 1

AGE
35-54 55-74

162 163
100 100
23 29
14 18
6 6

4 4
82 80
51 49
2 0

1 0

4 14

2 9
12 7
7 4

9 5

6 3

8 12

5 7

0 1

0 1

4 0

2 0

5 3

3 2

7 3

4 2

0 3

0 2

188
100

29

44

178
100

26
15

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
032. What do you think is the second most important issue facing the country right now?
BASE: Those with most important issue

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs and the economy

Schools and education

Healthcare

Military involvement in

Irag/Afghanistan/Libya

Energy independence

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Same sex marriage

Civil liberties

Terrorism and national

security

Undecided

18-34

POLITICAL VIEWS

Con-
serva
-tive

Mod-
erate

REGION
Rock GENDER
Hillsb -ing North Cen- -—=——=———————-—-
Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Ve
394 118 90 88 98 199 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
71 18 16 16 21 35 36
C% 18 15 18 18 21 18 18
23 7 6 7 3 14 9
C% 6 6 7 8 3 7 5
91 29 15 18 29 53 38
C% 23 25 17 20 30 27 19
15 4 2 4 5 6 9
C% 4 3 2 5 5 3 5
53 14 11 15 13 18 35
C% 13 12 12 17 13 9 18
39 13 9 9 8 22 17
C% 10 11 10 10 8 11 9
17 6 1 7 3 7 10
C% 4 5 1 8 3 4 5
26 10 9 1 6 16 10
C% 7 8 10 1 6 8 5
4 1 0 2 1 3 1
C% 1 1 0 2 1 2 1
3 1 2 0 0 2 1
C% 1 1 2 0 0 1 1
10 3 3 1 3 5 5
C% 3 3 3 1 3 3 3
38 11 13 8 6 17 21
C% 10 9 14 9 6 9 11
4 1 3 0 0 1 3
C% 1 1 3 0 0 1 2

BANNER 1
LIKELY
TO VOTE
Some-—
ry what
343 51
100 100
65 6
19 12
20 3
6 6
81 10
24 20
7 8
2 16
44 9
13 18
34 5
10 10
14 3
4 6
24 2
7 4
4 0
1 0
3 0
1 0
10 0
3 0
33 5
10 10
4 0
1 0

Page

38

PARTY
Un-

affili
Rep -ated
227 163
100 100
31 39
14 24
11 12
5 7
62 28
27 17
4 11
2 7
24 27
11 17
28 11
12 7
10 7
4 4
18 8
8 5
4 0
2 0
3 0
1 0
6 4
3 2
23 15
10 9
3 1
1 1

13
34

AGE
35-54 55-74

162 160
100 100
35 23
22 14
6 12

4 8
43 30
217 19
6 7

4 4
23 19
14 12
13 19
8 12

5 9

3 6

6 15

4 9

2 1

1 1

1 2

1 1

3 4

2 3
18 16
11 10
1 3

1 2

186
100

31
17

©

53
28

178
100

35
20

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
033. Do you think that the near-universal healthcare bill passed by Democrats last year should be repealed, modified or left alone?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Repealed 209 61 53 38 57 116 93 193 16 151 54 20 94 83 11 133 65 5
C% 52 51 58 42 58 58 47 56 30 65 33 53 58 51 31 71 37 19
Modified 121 34 29 35 23 63 58 97 24 57 64 15 49 50 7 39 72 10
C% 30 28 32 39 23 31 29 28 45 25 39 39 30 31 19 21 40 38
Left alone 42 9 10 12 11 16 26 35 7 6 36 1 15 17 9 6 26 8
Cc% 11 8 11 13 11 8 13 10 13 3 22 3 9 10 25 3 15 31
Undecided 28 16 0 5 7 6 22 22 6 17 11 2 4 13 9 10 15 3
C% 7 13 0 6 7 3 11 6 11 7 7 5 2 8 25 5 8 12
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q34. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 1

REGION LIKELY PARTY POLITICAL VIEWS

——————————————————————————— TO VOTE - e e e
Rock GENDER ~  —==—==——————--— Un- AGE Con-

Hillsb -ing North Cen- —-———————---- Some- affili --—---------— serva Mod- Lib-

Total orough -ham /West tral Male Female Very what Rep -ated 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ -tive erate eral
Total 400 120 92 90 98 201 199 347 53 231 165 38 162 163 36 188 178 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Conservative 188 65 44 33 46 94 94 176 12 159 29 17 79 77 14 188 0 0
C% 47 54 48 37 47 47 47 51 23 69 18 45 49 47 39 100 0 0
Moderate 178 46 42 46 44 94 84 145 33 63 113 16 74 72 16 0 178 0
C% 45 38 46 51 45 47 42 42 62 27 68 42 46 44 44 0 100 0
Liberal 26 6 5 11 4 9 17 20 6 5 21 4 6 12 4 0 0 26
Cc% 7 5 5 12 4 4 9 6 11 2 13 11 4 7 11 0 0 100
Undecided 8 3 1 0 4 4 4 6 2 4 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 0
C% 2 3 1 0 4 2 2 2 4 2 1 3 2 1 6 0 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Area

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillsborough 120 14 91 51 16 13 9 10 51 57 12 12 43 45 20 40 42 29
C% 30 30 28 31 29 24 24 31 31 28 35 35 25 27 71 33 38 28
Rockingham 92 10 76 54 10 7 3 8 54 33 5 7 36 43 6 24 21 24
C% 23 22 23 33 18 13 8 25 33 16 15 21 21 26 21 20 19 23
North/West 90 10 76 31 13 16 16 2 31 48 11 7 47 36 0 32 18 23
C% 23 22 23 19 23 30 43 6 19 24 32 21 28 21 0 27 16 22
Central 98 12 83 27 17 18 9 12 27 65 6 8 44 44 2 24 29 28
C% 25 26 25 17 30 33 24 38 17 32 18 24 26 26 7 20 26 27
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
201 19 164 75 35 32 26 18 75 117 9 14 89 87 11 57 60 48
50 41 50 46 63 59 70 56 46 58 26 41 52 52 39 48 55 46
199 27 162 88 21 22 11 14 88 86 25 20 81 81 17 63 50 56
50 59 50 54 38 41 30 44 54 42 74 59 48 48 61 53 45 54
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential primary in seven weeks?

Total

C%
Very likely

C%
Somewhat likely

C%

Total

400
100

347
87

53
13

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY

Right Wrong
46 326

100 100

36 290

78 89

10 36

22 11

Romney

163
100

153
94

FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Ging-
rich

100

Paul

54
100

44
81

10
19

Hunts
-man

100

Cain

Page

100

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Not

Romney Romney Undec

43

34
100

23

11
32

LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND
BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY

Very

34
100

28
82

Some-—
what

170
100

147

23
14

Un-

likely Undec

168
100

148
88

20
12

28
100

CONSERVATIVE
REPUBLICAN PARTY

Too

120
100

104
87

16
13

Not
enough

110
100

98

12
11

my
values

104
100

92

12
12

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—--——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Republican 231 15 206 97 38 29 9 22 97 118 16 20 96 101 14 37 86 73
C% 58 33 63 60 68 54 24 69 60 58 47 59 56 60 50 31 78 70
Unenrolled/Ind 165 29 118 66 16 23 28 10 66 81 18 14 70 67 14 83 22 31
C% 41 63 36 40 29 43 76 31 40 40 53 41 41 40 50 69 20 30
Not registered 4 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 4 1 0 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 years 7 0 7 2 0 2 2 1 2 5 0 1 1 4 1 3 0 4
C% 2 0 2 1 0 4 5 3 1 2 0 3 1 2 4 3 0 4
25-34 years 31 5 23 7 3 7 3 5 7 19 5 2 12 16 1 10 7 10
C% 8 11 7 4 5 13 8 16 4 9 15 6 7 10 4 8 6 10
35-44 years 64 6 53 20 6 15 7 5 20 37 7 5 28 26 5 17 19 18
C% 16 13 16 12 11 28 19 16 12 18 21 15 16 15 18 14 17 17
45-54 years 98 7 91 40 18 15 5 10 40 55 3 8 52 33 5 30 38 22
C% 25 15 28 25 32 28 14 31 25 27 9 24 31 20 18 25 35 21
55-64 years 92 13 73 38 17 10 6 5 38 47 7 12 32 44 4 26 26 20
C% 23 28 22 23 30 19 16 16 23 23 21 35 19 26 14 22 24 19
65-74 years 71 10 51 38 5 3 10 5 38 26 7 2 28 34 7 23 11 23
C% 18 22 16 23 9 6 27 16 23 13 21 6 16 20 25 19 10 22
75+ years 36 5 27 18 6 2 4 1 18 13 5 4 17 11 4 11 8 7
C% 9 11 8 11 11 4 11 3 11 6 15 12 10 14 9 7 7
Refused 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 352 36 292 155 46 43 31 28 155 168 29 32 148 147 25 106 97 96
C% 88 78 90 95 82 80 84 88 95 83 85 94 87 88 89 88 88 92
Black/African American 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
American Indian/Alaska 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Native C% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Asian 4 0 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0
C% 1 0 1 0 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 4 0
Hispanic/Latino 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
Other 18 6 10 3 4 3 1 4 3 12 3 0 9 9 0 6 3 2
C% 5 13 3 2 7 6 3 13 2 6 9 0 5 5 0 5 3 2
Refused 21 0 19 5 3 2 5 0 5 14 2 0 9 9 3 6 5 6
C% 5 0 6 3 5 4 14 0 3 7 6 0 5 5 11 5 5 6
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Favorable 100 33 51 32 7 21 21 6 32 57 11 12 41 41 6 60 6 13
C% 25 72 16 20 13 39 57 19 20 28 32 35 24 24 21 50 5 13
Unfavorable 271 5 257 123 47 29 12 26 123 134 14 20 118 115 18 52 96 83
C% 68 11 79 75 84 54 32 81 75 66 41 59 69 68 64 43 87 80
Heard of/Undecided 217 8 16 8 2 4 2 0 8 10 9 2 11 10 4 8 8 6
C% 7 17 5 5 4 7 5 0 5 5 26 6 6 6 14 7 7 6
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY = —--—-—-—-—-—=————————-——-—-—
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
Favorable 277 27 232 147 36 22 25 16 147 113 17 19 121 117 20 76 82 86
C% 69 59 71 90 64 41 68 50 90 56 50 56 71 70 71 63 75 83
Unfavorable 77 10 61 6 16 27 8 13 6 66 5 9 27 39 2 27 20 12
C% 19 22 19 4 29 50 22 41 4 33 15 26 16 23 7 23 18 12
Heard of/Undecided 44 7 33 8 4 5 4 3 8 24 12 6 22 10 6 15 8 6
C% 11 15 10 5 7 9 11 9 5 12 35 18 13 6 21 13 7 6
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
4 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 0
1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 6 6 1 0 0 2 2 0
132 9 122 40 30 15 5 23 40 87 5 7 68 50 7 13 64 35
33 20 37 25 54 28 14 72 25 43 15 21 40 30 25 11 58 34
219 33 lel 99 17 31 32 9 99 99 21 25 82 96 16 98 29 54
55 72 49 61 30 57 86 28 61 49 62 74 48 57 57 82 26 52
45 4 41 24 7 8 0 0 24 15 6 0 18 22 5 7 15 15
11 9 13 15 13 15 0 0 15 7 18 0 11 13 18 6 14 14
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 39 8 30 17 0 11 0 4 17 15 7 2 14 21 2 13 7 6
C% 10 17 9 10 0 20 0 13 10 7 21 6 8 13 7 11 6 6
Favorable 141 12 112 54 21 9 35 9 54 83 4 10 64 58 9 45 36 47
C% 35 26 34 33 38 17 95 28 33 41 12 29 38 35 32 38 33 45
Unfavorable 85 10 75 35 16 14 0 5 35 43 7 5 37 41 2 28 26 15
C% 21 22 23 21 29 26 0 16 21 21 21 15 22 24 7 23 24 14
Heard of/Undecided 135 16 109 57 19 20 2 14 57 62 16 17 55 48 15 34 41 36
C% 34 35 33 35 34 37 5 44 35 31 47 50 32 29 54 28 37 35
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY = —--—--—-—-——-————————-——-—=-—
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 18 4 13 8 0 5 0 0 8 5 5 2 6 8 2 10 1 0
C% 5 9 4 5 0 9 0 0 5 2 15 6 4 5 7 8 1 0
Favorable 85 4 74 37 14 3 3 8 37 42 6 7 47 30 1 8 39 28
C% 21 9 23 23 25 6 8 25 23 21 18 21 28 18 4 7 35 27
Unfavorable 206 32 154 88 29 32 24 16 88 107 11 19 72 101 14 87 35 51
C% 52 70 47 54 52 59 65 50 54 53 32 56 42 60 50 73 32 49
Heard of/Undecided 91 6 85 30 13 14 10 8 30 49 12 6 45 29 11 15 35 25
C% 23 13 26 18 23 26 27 25 18 24 35 18 26 17 39 13 32 24
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

400
100

o

178
45

148
37

68
17

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY
Right Wrong
46 326
100 100
4 2
9 1
15 158
33 48
23 106
50 33
4 60
9 18

Romney

163
100

57
72
44

32
20

FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Ging-
rich

Paul

16

24

44

12
22

Hunts
-man

Cain

Page

15
47

11
34

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Not

Romney Romney Undec

52

163
100

57

72

44

32
20

203
100

26
13

14
41

10
29

LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND
BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY

Very

11
32

13

10
29

Some-—
what

170
100

85

55

32

28
16

Un-

likely Undec

168
100

64

76

45

26
15

18
64

CONSERVATIVE
REPUBLICAN PARTY

Too

120
100

o

31
26

73
61

16
13

Not
enough

110
100

70
64

16
15

24
22

my
values

104
100

50
48

34

18
17

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm oo oo o o Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
11 2 6 2 0 2 0 2 2 4 5 2 3 4 2 2 0 0
3 4 2 1 0 4 0 6 1 2 15 6 2 2 7 2 0 0
107 3 101 39 20 6 5 16 39 62 6 8 59 32 8 9 55 39
27 7 31 24 36 11 14 50 24 31 18 24 35 19 29 8 50 38
211 33 156 96 22 34 30 14 96 106 9 21 81 97 12 92 37 46
53 72 48 59 39 63 81 44 59 52 26 62 48 58 43 77 34 44
71 8 63 26 14 12 2 0 26 31 14 3 27 35 6 17 18 19
18 17 19 16 25 22 5 0 16 15 41 9 16 21 21 14 16 18

Page 53

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q8. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

400
100

©

lel
40

162
41

68
17

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY

Right Wrong
46 326
100 100

4 2

9 1

17 133

37 41

21 131

46 40

4 60

9 18

VOTE

FOR IN

Ging-

Romney rich

163
100

47
29

82

32
20

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

19

23

43

10
19

Hunts
-man

10
217

23
62

Cain

Page

30
94

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Not

Romney Romney Undec

54

47
29

82

32
20

203
100

26
13

10
29

LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND
BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY

Very

Some-—
what

170
100

w

72
42

67

28
16

Un-

likely Undec

168
100

67
40

71
42

26
15

CONSERVATIVE
REPUBLICAN PARTY

Too

120
100

16
13

Not
enough

110
100

16
15

my
values

104
100

46
44

36

20
19
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  --—--—-—-=————————-——-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0
1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
185 20 152 56 20 44 26 19 56 118 11 15 78 80 12 46 58 50
46 43 47 34 36 81 70 59 34 58 32 44 46 48 43 38 53 48
146 18 116 72 25 4 9 9 72 58 16 13 60 61 12 62 32 36
37 39 36 44 45 7 24 28 44 29 47 38 35 36 43 52 29 35
66 6 58 33 11 6 2 4 33 27 6 6 31 25 4 10 20 18
17 13 18 20 20 11 5 13 20 13 18 18 18 15 14 8 18 17
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q10. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  ——— - mmmmmmm oo oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 40 6 31 13 2 5 3 6 13 16 11 4 13 19 4 16 7 8
C% 10 13 10 8 4 9 8 19 8 8 32 12 8 11 14 13 6 8
Favorable 108 3 100 37 23 12 3 13 37 69 2 6 53 40 9 15 52 32
C% 27 7 31 23 41 22 8 41 23 34 6 18 31 24 32 13 47 31
Unfavorable 103 16 81 48 18 11 16 5 48 52 3 12 39 52 0 46 22 16
C% 26 35 25 29 32 20 43 16 29 26 9 35 23 31 0 38 20 15
Heard of/Undecided 149 21 114 65 13 26 15 8 65 66 18 12 65 57 15 43 29 48
C% 37 46 35 40 23 48 41 25 40 33 53 35 38 34 54 36 26 46
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Ql11. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

Total
400

C% 100
46

C% 12
326

C% 82
28

C% 7

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY

Right Wrong
46 326
100 100
46 0
100 0

0 326

0 100

0 0

0 0

163
100

18
11

FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Ging- Hunts
rich Paul -man

56 54 37

100 100 100

6 11 4

11 20 11

50 43 24

89 80 65

0 0 9

0 0 24

Cain

Page

31
97

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Not

Romney Romney Undec

57

163
100

18
11

203
100

24
12

LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND
BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY

Very

Some-—
what

Un-

likely Undec

168
100

26
15

129
77

CONSERVATIVE
REPUBLICAN PARTY

Too

120
100

21
18

87
73

12
10

Not
enough

110
100

my
values

104
100

12
12
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Ql2. Do you believe the Republican Party today is too conservative, not conservative enough, or does it match your values?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY = —--—-—-——-—=-————————-——-—-—
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Too conservative 120 21 87 51 11 19 21 2 51 58 11 13 46 49 12 120 0 0
C% 30 46 217 31 20 35 57 6 31 29 32 38 217 29 43 100 0 0
Not conservative enough 110 1 106 28 31 17 3 11 28 74 8 13 53 38 6 0 110 0
C% 28 2 33 17 55 31 8 34 17 36 24 38 31 23 21 0 100 0
Matches my values 104 12 86 61 7 7 6 14 61 37 6 4 40 56 4 0 0 104
C% 26 26 26 37 13 13 16 44 37 18 18 12 24 33 14 0 0 100
Undecided 66 12 47 23 7 11 7 5 23 34 9 4 31 25 6 0 0 0
C% 17 26 14 14 13 20 19 16 14 17 26 12 18 15 21 0 0 0
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Q13. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY @ —————mmmmmmmmm o oo o s Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 4 0
Herman Cain 32 1 31 0 0 0 0 32 0 32 0 3 9 17 3 2 11 14
C% 8 2 10 0 0 0 0 100 0 16 0 9 5 10 11 2 10 13
Newt Gingrich 56 6 50 0 56 0 0 0 0 56 0 4 29 20 3 11 31 7
C% 14 13 15 0 100 0 0 0 0 28 0 12 17 12 11 9 28 7
Jon Huntsman 37 4 24 0 0 0 37 0 0 37 0 4 18 13 2 21 3 6
C% 9 9 7 0 0 0 100 0 0 18 0 12 11 8 7 18 3 6
Fred Karger 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Ron Paul 54 11 43 0 0 54 0 0 0 54 0 6 23 23 2 19 17 7
C% 14 24 13 0 0 100 0 0 0 27 0 18 14 14 7 16 15 7
Rick Perry 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 4 1 0 3 2 1
C% 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 2 1 0 3 2 1
Buddy Roemer 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 163 18 133 163 0 0 0 0 163 0 0 6 70 83 4 51 28 61
C% 41 39 41 100 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 18 41 49 14 43 25 59
Rick Santorum 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 2 8 0 0 0 6 2
C% 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 6 5 0 0 0 5 2
Undecided 34 4 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 6 5 9 14 11 8 6
C% 9 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 18 3 5 50 9 7 6
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Ql14. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely I'll change 34 2 30 6 4 6 4 3 6 22 6 34 0 0 0 13 13 4
my mind C% 9 4 9 4 7 11 11 9 4 11 18 100 0 0 0 11 12 4
Somewhat likely I'll 170 15 144 70 29 23 18 9 70 95 5 0 170 0 0 46 53 40
change my mind C% 43 33 44 43 52 43 49 28 43 47 15 0 100 0 0 38 48 38
Unlikely I'll change my 168 26 129 83 20 23 13 17 83 76 9 0 0 168 0 49 38 56
mind C% 42 57 40 51 36 43 35 53 51 37 26 0 0 100 0 41 35 54
Undecided 28 3 23 4 3 2 2 3 4 10 14 0 0 0 28 12 6 4
C% 7 7 7 2 5 4 5 9 2 5 41 0 0 0 100 10 5 4

Page 60

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q15. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for instead, for whom will you vote or toward whom do
you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY = —--—-—-—-—-—=-————————-——-—-—
OF COUNTRY @ —— = - - m o m o oo oo oo o o o o o o o o o e e — Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 13 0 13 4 3 2 0 0 4 5 4 0 6 3 4 4 3 6
C% 3 0 4 2 5 4 0 0 2 2 12 0 4 2 14 3 3 6
Herman Cain 34 10 24 10 10 8 0 0 10 20 4 0 11 16 7 11 9 4
C% 9 22 7 6 18 15 0 0 6 10 12 0 6 10 25 9 8 4
Newt Gingrich 74 2 66 46 0 9 2 5 46 22 6 1 38 29 6 15 23 27
C% 19 4 20 28 0 17 5 16 28 11 18 3 22 17 21 13 21 26
Jon Huntsman 31 4 21 24 3 2 0 0 24 7 0 0 10 19 2 14 5 7
C% 8 9 6 15 5 4 0 0 15 3 0 0 6 11 7 12 5 7
Gary Johnson 5 2 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 2
C% 1 4 1 0 0 9 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 2
Ron Paul 42 4 34 29 2 0 6 2 29 11 2 3 16 23 0 9 6 15
C% 11 9 10 18 4 0 16 6 18 5 6 9 9 14 0 8 5 14
Rick Perry 16 1 15 7 4 2 0 1 7 7 2 2 11 2 1 2 9 5
C% 4 2 5 4 7 4 0 3 4 3 6 6 6 1 4 2 8 5
Buddy Roemer 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
Mitt Romney 78 8 65 0 25 11 19 10 0 72 6 12 35 29 2 24 24 17
C% 20 17 20 0 45 20 51 31 0 35 18 35 21 17 7 20 22 16
Rick Santorum 23 0 20 4 2 4 1 0 4 9 10 8 6 7 2 4 11 6
C% 6 0 6 2 4 7 3 0 2 4 29 24 4 4 7 3 10 6
Undecided 82 15 65 39 7 11 7 14 39 43 0 8 37 33 4 35 18 15
C% 21 33 20 24 13 20 19 44 24 21 0 24 22 20 14 29 16 14
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Ql6. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 116 32 73 42 14 20 16 8 42 64 10 16 47 47 6 6l 10 22
C% 29 70 22 26 25 37 43 25 26 32 29 47 28 28 21 51 9 21
Michele Bachmann 6 0 4 2 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 2 4 0 0 2 2 0
C% 2 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 1 2 0 6 2 0 0 2 2 0
Herman Cain 19 2 17 2 0 6 0 11 2 17 0 1 10 6 2 6 5 4
C% 5 4 5 1 0 11 0 34 1 8 0 3 6 4 7 5 5 4
Newt Gingrich 26 2 24 0 24 2 0 0 0 26 0 0 12 12 2 3 18 3
C% 7 4 7 0 43 4 0 0 0 13 0 0 7 7 7 3 16 3
Jon Huntsman 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 2
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
Ron Paul 16 0 16 2 0 14 0 0 2 14 0 2 3 11 0 2 11 2
C% 4 0 5 1 0 26 0 0 1 7 0 6 2 0 2 10 2
Rick Perry 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mitt Romney 130 5 117 90 8 6 7 6 90 36 4 4 55 69 2 18 41 57
C% 33 11 36 55 14 11 19 19 55 18 12 12 32 41 7 15 37 55
Rick Santorum 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
C% 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Undecided 81 5 70 25 10 4 9 7 25 36 20 8 37 20 16 27 22 12
C% 20 11 21 15 18 7 24 22 15 18 59 24 22 12 57 23 20 12
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017. Which Republican candidate would do best against Barack Obama in a debate?

2011/11/21

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN

LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND
BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY

Very

14
41

Some-—
what

170
100

73
43

©

25

Un-

likely Undec

168
100

12

CONSERVATIVE
REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not

Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 4 0 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
C% 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Herman Cain 32 3 29 0 0 5 0 23 0 30 2
C% 8 7 9 0 0 9 0 72 0 15 6
Newt Gingrich 135 10 119 39 54 10 7 3 39 88 8
C% 34 22 37 24 96 19 19 9 24 43 24
Jon Huntsman 18 4 8 0 0 0 16 0 0 18 0
C% 5 9 2 0 0 0 43 0 0 9 0
Ron Paul 19 2 17 2 0 14 0 0 2 15 2
C% 5 4 5 1 0 26 0 0 1 7 6
Rick Perry 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 136 20 107 108 0 16 6 0 108 25 3
C% 34 43 33 66 0 30 16 0 66 12 9
Rick Santorum 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Undecided 53 6 40 12 0 8 8 6 12 22 19
C% 13 13 12 7 0 15 22 19 7 11 56
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Match
Not my

Too enough values
120 110 104
100 100 100
0 2 2
0 2 2
4 12 9
3 11 9
31 58 28
26 53 27
8 0 4
7 0 4
9 3 2
8 3 2
1 0 0
1 0 0
53 25 42
44 23 40
0 0 2
0 0 2
14 10 15
12 9 14
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018. Is Mitt Romney presidential?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  ——— - mmmmmmmm oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 330 35 274 149 46 36 29 25 149 157 24 28 140 142 20 105 101 91
C% 83 76 84 91 82 67 78 78 91 77 71 82 82 85 71 88 92 88
No 45 9 32 4 9 14 6 7 4 38 3 5 16 22 2 10 9 10
C% 11 20 10 2 16 26 16 22 2 19 9 15 9 13 7 8 8 10
Undecided 25 2 20 10 1 4 2 0 10 8 7 1 14 4 6 5 0 3
C% 6 4 6 6 2 7 5 0 6 4 21 3 8 2 21 4 0 3
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Q19. Is Herman Cain presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Total

400
100

131

215

54

54
14

DIRECTION

OF COUNTRY
Right Wrong
46 326
100 100
11 118
24 36
29 165
63 51
6 43
13 13

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Ging-

Romney rich

163
100

37
23

106

20
12

11
20

Paul

Hunts
-man

Cai

Page

n

32
100

32
100

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

65

163
100

37
23

106

20
12

203
100

88
43

94
46

21
10

Romney Romney Undec

34

100

18

15
44

13

LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND
BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY

Very

34
100

10
29

Some-—
what

170
100

63
37

84
49

23
14

Un-

likely Undec

168
100

50
30

99
59

19
11

28
100

CONSERVATIVE

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Too

120
100

25
21

81
68

14
12

Not

enough values

110
100

46
42

50
45

14
13

104
100

38
37

51
49

15
14
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020. Is Newt Gingrich presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
209 15 190 80 50 18 6 23 80 113 16 17 94 82 16 42 79 61
52 33 58 49 89 33 16 72 49 56 47 50 55 49 57 35 72 59
149 27 103 65 4 32 24 9 65 77 7 15 57 73 4 72 19 34
37 59 32 40 7 59 65 28 40 38 21 44 34 43 14 60 17 33
42 4 33 18 2 4 7 0 18 13 11 2 19 13 8 6 12 9
11 9 10 11 4 7 19 0 11 6 32 6 11 8 29 5 11 9
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Q21. Is Rick Perry presidential?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  --—-—-—--—-—-————————-——-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 93 5 86 37 18 9 0 8 37 50 6 7 51 30 5 18 36 26
C% 23 11 26 23 32 17 0 25 23 25 18 21 30 18 18 15 33 25
No 235 38 176 98 21 35 35 18 98 118 19 23 86 109 17 90 50 53
C% 59 83 54 60 38 65 95 56 60 58 56 68 51 65 61 75 45 51
Undecided 72 3 64 28 17 10 2 6 28 35 9 4 33 29 6 12 24 25
C% 18 7 20 17 30 19 5 19 17 17 26 12 19 17 21 10 22 24
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Q22. Is Ron Paul presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY = --—--—--——-————————-——-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
162 16 142 56 20 50 11 14 56 98 8 17 67 72 6 48 43 44
41 35 44 34 36 93 30 44 34 48 24 50 39 43 21 40 39 42
187 22 146 86 30 4 17 14 86 86 15 13 85 77 12 60 57 44
47 48 45 53 54 7 46 44 53 42 44 38 50 46 43 50 52 42
51 8 38 21 6 0 9 4 21 19 11 4 18 19 10 12 10 16
13 17 12 13 11 0 24 13 13 9 32 12 11 11 36 10 9 15
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Q023. Why do you think that 75 percent of Republican voters across the country are holding back from supporting Mitt Romney?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Religion/Mormon 64 7 52 28 9 9 5 4 28 29 7 2 18 39 5 20 19 18
C% 16 15 16 17 16 17 14 13 17 14 21 6 11 23 18 17 17 17
Romney-Care/His health- 40 4 36 9 8 7 5 5 9 31 0 4 16 17 3 11 15 14
care plan in MA C% 10 9 11 6 14 13 14 16 6 15 0 12 9 10 11 9 14 13
Flip-Flops 41 0 40 12 6 5 6 8 12 29 0 8 18 15 0 11 12 5
C% 10 0 12 7 11 9 16 25 7 14 0 24 11 9 0 9 11 5
Not conservative 36 2 32 11 4 6 2 5 11 23 2 7 20 5 4 14 14 8
enough C% 9 4 10 7 7 11 5 16 7 11 6 21 12 3 14 12 13 8
Too many candidates 40 6 32 28 9 0 1 0 28 12 0 4 16 20 0 11 14 10
right now C% 10 13 10 17 16 0 3 0 17 6 0 12 9 12 0 9 13 10
Being from Mass 9 0 9 6 0 2 0 1 6 3 0 0 4 4 1 3 4 2
C% 2 0 3 4 0 4 0 3 4 1 0 0 2 2 4 3 4 2
Unsure of him 11 1 8 1 0 3 6 0 1 10 0 1 4 6 0 4 1 5
C% 3 2 2 1 0 6 16 0 1 5 0 3 2 4 0 3 1 5
Boring 13 2 11 5 4 0 0 2 5 8 0 0 6 4 3 5 2 5
C% 3 4 3 3 7 0 0 6 3 4 0 0 4 2 11 4 2 5
Not a real Republican 8 1 5 2 1 3 2 0 2 6 0 0 5 3 0 2 1 0
C% 2 2 2 1 2 6 5 0 1 3 0 0 3 2 0 2 1 0
Other 51 10 39 20 10 9 4 4 20 28 3 6 19 24 2 16 12 10
C% 13 22 12 12 18 17 11 13 12 14 9 18 11 14 7 13 11 10
Don't know 108 14 81 48 8 16 7 5 48 38 22 5 51 41 11 33 24 29
C% 217 30 25 29 14 30 19 16 29 19 65 15 30 24 39 28 22 28
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Q24. Do you trust Mitt Romney to say what he believes, even if it is unpopular?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY = —--—-—-——-—=-————————-——-—-—
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
202 23 167 132 15 14 12 8 132 61 9 14 85 90 13 55 55 66
51 50 51 81 217 26 32 25 81 30 26 41 50 54 46 46 50 63
147 17 118 19 25 36 16 22 19 111 17 20 53 65 9 50 46 21
37 37 36 12 45 67 43 69 12 55 50 59 31 39 32 42 42 20
51 6 41 12 16 4 9 2 12 31 8 0 32 13 6 15 9 17
13 13 13 7 29 7 24 6 7 15 24 0 19 8 21 13 8 16
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q25. Do you think Mitt Romney is comfortable around regular people?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  --—--—--—--————————-——-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 284 28 239 148 35 21 31 16 148 118 18 21 127 114 22 87 76 78
C% 71 61 73 91 63 39 84 50 91 58 53 62 75 68 79 73 69 75
No 717 14 59 8 17 27 4 11 8 66 3 7 35 35 0 23 25 11
C% 19 30 18 5 30 50 11 34 5 33 9 21 21 21 0 19 23 11
Undecided 39 4 28 7 4 6 2 5 7 19 13 6 8 19 6 10 9 15
C% 10 9 9 4 7 11 5 16 4 9 38 18 5 11 21 8 8 14
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Q026. Is Romney-Care the same as Obama-Care?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY = —--—-—-——-—=-————————-——-—-—
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 89 16 63 19 14 17 12 15 19 64 6 13 38 34 4 29 217 17
C% 22 35 19 12 25 31 32 47 12 32 18 38 22 20 14 24 25 16
No 212 19 180 114 25 22 19 11 114 89 9 6 83 107 16 65 56 62
C% 53 41 55 70 45 41 51 34 70 44 26 18 49 64 57 54 51 60
Undecided 99 11 83 30 17 15 6 6 30 50 19 15 49 27 8 26 27 25
C% 25 24 25 18 30 28 16 19 18 25 56 44 29 16 29 22 25 24
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027. Knowing what you know now about the allegations

of sexual harassment against Herman Cain, how do they influence your vote?

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND

FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY

Cc

CONSERVATIVE
REPUBLICAN PARTY

Too

Not
enough

my
values

DIRECTION VOTE

OF COUNTRY
Total Right Wrong Romney
Total 400 46 326 163
C% 100 100 100 100
More likely 14 4 10 6
C% 4 9 3 4
Less likely 124 17 95 65
C% 31 37 29 40
No Difference 244 23 207 84
C% 61 50 63 52
Undecided 18 2 14 8
C% 5 4 4 5

Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un-
rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Unde
56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
4 0 0 2 6 6 2 0 4 10
7 0 0 6 4 3 6 0 2 6
11 13 16 5 65 47 12 6 44 62
20 24 43 16 40 23 35 18 26 37
41 38 18 25 84 142 18 26 113 91
73 70 49 78 52 70 53 76 66 54
0 3 3 0 8 8 2 2 9 5
0 6 8 0 5 4 6 6 5 3
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100

27

78
71

w

104
100

27
26

63
61
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q028. Do you believe the charges against Herman Cain?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 111 15 84 52 10 13 22 2 52 52 7 12 41 52 6 53 20 21
C% 28 33 26 32 18 24 59 6 32 26 21 35 24 31 21 44 18 20
No 151 9 139 47 30 20 5 28 47 96 8 8 67 65 11 32 56 40
C% 38 20 43 29 54 37 14 88 29 47 24 24 39 39 39 27 51 38
Undecided 138 22 103 64 16 21 10 2 64 55 19 14 62 51 11 35 34 43
C% 35 48 32 39 29 39 217 6 39 27 56 41 36 30 39 29 31 41
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
029. How satisfied are you with the Republican field of candidates?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY @ ——— - mmmmmmm oo o o e o Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very satisfied 80 7 67 35 15 6 2 9 35 41 4 5 27 41 7 9 32 28
C% 20 15 21 21 27 11 5 28 21 20 12 15 16 24 25 8 29 27
Somewhat satisfied 170 13 144 80 26 14 16 14 80 78 12 8 83 68 11 42 60 51
C% 43 28 44 49 46 26 43 44 49 38 35 24 49 40 39 35 55 49
Somewhat dissatisfied 61 8 53 20 7 18 5 5 20 35 6 5 31 21 4 24 6 18
C% 15 17 16 12 13 33 14 16 12 17 18 15 18 13 14 20 5 17
Very dissatisfied 72 12 54 28 4 12 10 4 28 37 7 16 28 26 2 37 10 7
C% 18 26 17 17 7 22 27 13 17 18 21 47 16 15 7 31 9 7
Undecided 17 6 8 0 4 4 4 0 0 12 5 0 1 12 4 8 2 0
C% 4 13 2 0 7 7 11 0 0 6 15 0 1 7 14 7 2 0
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Q030. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  --—--—--—-————————-——-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very confident 109 7 97 44 26 11 3 15 44 63 2 3 47 49 10 12 44 41
C% 27 15 30 27 46 20 8 47 217 31 6 9 28 29 36 10 40 39
Somewhat confident 130 6 115 63 11 16 11 9 63 52 15 10 58 56 6 30 46 32
C% 33 13 35 39 20 30 30 28 39 26 44 29 34 33 21 25 42 31
Not very confident 89 17 64 30 12 15 13 2 30 51 8 15 40 32 2 45 14 14
C% 22 37 20 18 21 28 35 6 18 25 24 44 24 19 7 38 13 13
Not at all confident 53 12 35 16 4 12 8 6 16 32 5 6 22 21 4 29 4 8
C% 13 26 11 10 7 22 22 19 10 16 15 18 13 13 14 24 4 8
Undecided 19 4 15 10 3 0 2 0 10 5 4 0 3 10 6 4 2 9
C% 5 9 5 6 5 0 5 0 6 2 12 0 2 6 21 3 2 9
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
031. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e o Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Reducing the national 60 6 52 24 15 11 5 0 24 32 4 7 33 18 2 16 16 11
debt C% 15 13 16 15 217 20 14 0 15 16 12 21 19 11 7 13 15 11
Taxes 14 1 12 4 1 2 0 3 4 8 2 5 3 4 2 1 10 3
C% 4 2 4 2 2 4 0 9 2 4 6 15 2 2 7 1 9 3
Jobs and the economy 202 27 160 81 25 30 217 12 81 105 16 13 86 89 14 74 48 58
C% 51 59 49 50 45 56 73 38 50 52 47 38 51 53 50 62 44 56
Schools and education 7 0 5 3 0 1 2 0 3 3 1 2 3 0 2 3 0 2
C% 2 0 2 2 0 2 5 0 2 1 3 6 2 0 7 3 0 2
Healthcare 23 0 18 10 0 0 3 2 10 7 6 5 6 10 2 10 2 6
C% 6 0 6 6 0 0 8 6 6 3 18 15 4 6 7 8 2 6
Military involvement in 22 0 22 10 4 3 0 5 10 12 0 1 9 12 0 8 7 5
Iragq/Afghanistan/Libya C% 6 0 7 6 7 6 0 16 6 6 0 3 5 7 0 7 6 5
Energy independence 16 6 8 3 4 4 0 0 3 13 0 0 10 6 0 4 5 5
C% 4 13 2 2 7 7 0 0 2 6 0 0 6 4 0 3 5 5
Illegal immigration 25 3 21 12 3 0 0 8 12 13 0 0 11 14 0 1 12 6
C% 6 7 6 7 5 0 0 25 7 6 0 0 6 8 0 1 11 6
Abortion policy 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
C% 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
Same sex marriage 4 0 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 3 1
C% 1 0 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 4 0 3 1
Civil liberties 8 0 8 5 0 0 0 2 5 3 0 1 3 4 0 1 5 2
C% 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 6 3 1 0 3 2 2 0 1 5 2
Terrorism and national 11 1 10 9 0 2 0 0 9 2 0 0 5 5 1 2 2 5
security C% 3 2 3 6 0 4 0 0 6 1 0 0 3 3 4 2 2 5
Undecided 6 0 6 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
C% 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 2 7 0 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
032. What do you think is the second most important issue facing the country right now?

BASE:
Total

C%
Reducing the national
debt C%
Taxes

C%
Jobs and the economy

C%
Schools and education

C%
Healthcare

C%
Military involvement in

Irag/Afghanistan/Libya C%

Energy independence

C%
Illegal immigration

C%
Abortion policy

C%
Same sex marriage

C%
Civil liberties

C%
Terrorism and national
security C%
Undecided

C%

Those with most important issue

Total

38
10

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY
Right Wrong
46 320
100 100
6 61
13 19
5 15
11 5
5 81
11 25
2 8
4 3
6 44
13 14
6 28
13 9
5 12
11 4
4 21
9 7
0 4
0 1
0 3
0 1
2 8
4 3
3 33
7 10
2 2
4 1

BANNER 2

2011/11/21

VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND
VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY

CONSERVATIVE
REPUBLICAN PARTY

Match
Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my

Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values

16l 54 54 37 32 lel 201 32 34 170 164 26 120 110 104

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 7 11 11 6 30 39 2 6 34 28 3 20 19 20

19 13 20 30 19 19 19 6 18 20 17 12 17 17 19

10 2 2 2 4 10 12 1 3 8 11 1 12 2 5

6 4 4 5 13 6 6 3 9 5 7 4 10 2 5

41 11 14 6 5 41 44 6 11 38 37 5 25 34 17

25 20 26 16 16 25 22 19 32 22 23 19 21 31 16

2 2 3 2 0 2 7 6 4 7 2 2 7 0 3

1 4 6 5 0 1 3 19 12 4 1 8 6 0 3

24 4 10 4 4 24 24 5 3 25 25 0 19 10 13

15 7 19 11 13 15 12 16 9 15 15 0 16 9 13

16 5 4 5 6 16 21 2 3 13 23 0 12 7 19

10 9 7 14 19 10 10 6 9 8 14 0 10 6 18

3 5 3 3 0 3 12 2 0 10 4 3 8 4 3

2 9 6 8 0 2 6 6 0 6 2 12 7 4 3

11 7 2 0 1 11 11 4 4 10 9 3 3 15 6

7 13 4 0 3 7 5 13 12 6 5 12 3 14 6

0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0

0 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0

2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 3

2 2 1 4 0 2 8 0 0 3 5 2 3 5 0

1 4 2 11 0 1 4 0 0 2 3 8 3 5 0

17 7 2 0 6 17 19 2 0 22 11 5 11 8 13

11 13 4 0 19 11 9 6 0 13 7 19 9 7 13

3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 2 2

2 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2 4 0 2 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q033. Do you think that the near-universal healthcare

Total

Repealed

Modified

Left alone

Undecided

2011/11/21
bill passed by Democrats last year should be repealed, modified or left alone?

163
100

70
43

63

18
11

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY = —--—-—-——-—=-————————-——-—-—
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Match

Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
400 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
209 36 29 12 29 70 125 14 15 97 87 10 28 88 62
C% 52 64 54 32 91 43 62 41 44 57 52 36 23 80 60
121 10 14 18 3 63 50 8 13 50 48 10 53 12 32
C% 30 18 26 49 9 39 25 24 38 29 29 36 44 11 31
42 6 11 2 0 18 19 5 6 12 20 4 27 6 2
C% 11 11 20 5 0 11 9 15 18 7 12 14 23 5 2
28 4 0 5 0 12 9 7 0 11 13 4 12 4 8
C% 7 7 0 14 0 7 4 21 0 6 8 14 10 4 8

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY
Right Wrong
46 326
100 100
3 199
7 61
28 85
61 26
13 22
28 7
2 20
4 6
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q034. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 2
CONSERVATIVE
VOTE FOR IN LIKELY TO CHANGE MIND REPUBLICAN PARTY

DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BEFORE JANUARY PRIMARY  —--—--—--—-——————————-—-
OF COUNTRY  — == - mmmmmmmm o oo o e Match

————————————— Ging- Hunts Not Some- Un- Not my
Total Right Wrong Romney rich Paul -man Cain Romney Romney Undec Very what likely Undec Too enough values
Total 400 46 326 163 56 54 37 32 163 203 34 34 170 168 28 120 110 104
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Conservative 188 9 172 71 37 24 3 22 71 103 14 16 78 78 16 23 86 52
C% 47 20 53 44 66 44 8 69 44 51 41 47 46 46 57 19 78 50
Moderate 178 31 130 82 15 19 32 6 82 79 17 14 74 78 12 84 20 50
C% 45 67 40 50 217 35 86 19 50 39 50 41 44 46 43 70 18 48
Liberal 26 4 18 10 4 5 2 2 10 13 3 4 14 8 0 11 2 2
C% 7 9 6 6 7 9 5 6 6 6 9 12 8 5 0 9 2 2
Undecided 8 2 6 0 0 6 0 2 0 8 0 0 4 4 0 2 2 0
C% 2 4 2 0 0 11 0 6 0 4 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0
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Area

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-—--—=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillsborough 120 38 31 6 5 6 47 40 10 0 4 105 9 33 63 69 43 26 74 38 64
C% 30 29 27 23 26 38 35 30 31 0 22 32 20 25 29 33 29 28 31 23 34
Rockingham 92 38 25 3 3 3 39 33 4 5 2 73 10 25 53 45 36 21 52 31 48
C% 23 29 22 12 16 19 29 24 13 26 11 22 22 19 25 22 24 23 22 19 26
North/West 90 23 35 4 2 3 31 30 3 6 8 64 18 28 50 43 35 20 50 47 31
C% 23 18 30 15 11 19 23 22 9 32 44 19 40 21 23 21 23 22 21 29 17
Central 98 31 25 13 9 4 19 32 15 8 4 88 8 45 49 52 35 26 59 46 44
C% 25 24 22 50 47 25 14 24 47 42 22 27 18 34 23 25 23 28 25 28 24
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

Ging-

Cain

Paul

WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL
DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA

ney

Ging-
rich

Cain

Paul

IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

IS GINGRICH IS PERRY

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

67

116
100

61
53

55
47

26
100

19
73

19
100

15
79

16
100

136
100

72
53

64
47

135
100

74
55

61

Page

82

BANNER 3
IS ROMNEY
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Hunt-
sman Yes No
18 330 45
100 100 100
12 175 18
67 53 40
6 155 27
33 47 60

62
47

114

101
47

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
112 64
54 43
97 85
46 57

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
48 113
52 48
45 122
48 52

75
46

187
100

91
49

96
51

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential primary in seven weeks?

Total

C%
Very likely

C%
Somewhat likely

C%

53
13

NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

130
100

124

o

116
100

85
73

31
27

Ging-

26
100

20
77

Cain

19
100

19
100

Paul

16
100

16
100

WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL

DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA

ney

136
100

122
90

14
10

Ging-
rich

135
100

123
91

12
9

Cain

32
100

28
88

4
13

Page

Paul

100

83

IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

IS GINGRICH IS PERRY

BANNER 3
IS ROMNEY
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Hunt-
sman Yes No
18 330 45
100 100 100
12 290 39
67 88 87
6 40 6
33 12 13

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
195 119
93 80
14 30
7 20

PRES-

IDENTIAL

Yes No
93 235
100 100
75 211
81 90
18 24
19 10

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
162 187
100 100
138 163
85 87
24 24
15 13
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ————-——-=-- ————————- - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Republican 231 89 50 19 9 12 76 91 19 8 1 199 18 96 105 144 61 64 110 87 114
C% 58 68 43 73 47 75 56 67 59 42 6 60 40 73 49 69 41 69 47 54 61
Unenrolled/Ind 165 41 64 5 10 4 60 42 13 11 17 129 25 35 106 63 86 27 123 75 69
C% 41 32 55 19 53 25 44 31 41 58 94 39 56 27 49 30 58 29 52 46 37
Not registered 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 2 2 2 2 0 4
C% 1 0 2 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 years 7 0 3 0 0 2 3 0 1 1 2 7 0 2 5 1 5 4 3 5 2
C% 2 0 3 0 0 13 2 0 3 5 11 2 0 2 2 0 3 4 1 3 1
25-34 years 31 10 11 2 2 1 8 6 6 1 2 30 1 12 15 11 15 6 14 13 14
C% 8 8 9 8 11 6 6 4 19 5 11 9 2 9 7 5 10 6 6 8 7
35-44 years 64 21 22 5 4 4 19 24 7 7 2 52 10 31 27 31 25 15 39 34 27
C% 16 16 19 19 21 25 14 18 22 37 11 16 22 24 13 15 17 16 17 21 14
45-54 years 98 32 29 8 1 6 31 44 7 5 2 83 11 28 58 61 31 26 55 37 52
C% 25 25 25 31 5 38 23 33 22 26 11 25 24 21 27 29 21 28 23 23 28
55-64 years 92 27 25 7 4 2 31 32 6 5 3 76 7 26 51 50 33 20 59 39 47
C% 23 21 22 27 21 13 23 24 19 26 17 23 16 20 24 24 22 22 25 24 25
65-74 years 71 29 15 2 4 1 29 19 4 0 6 56 11 20 43 38 26 15 44 24 31
C% 18 22 13 8 21 6 21 14 13 0 33 17 24 15 20 18 17 16 19 15 17
75+ years 36 11 11 2 4 0 15 9 1 0 1 25 5 11 16 16 14 7 20 9 14
C% 9 8 9 8 21 0 11 7 3 0 6 8 11 8 7 8 9 8 9 6 7
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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S6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————m - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 352 122 101 23 13 15 118 121 26 18 16 300 30 115 187 193 125 85 207 140 169
C% 88 94 87 88 68 94 87 90 81 95 89 91 67 88 87 92 84 91 88 86 90
Black/African American 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
American Indian/Alaska 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Native C% 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Asian 4 0 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2
C% 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
Hispanic/Latino 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
Other 18 3 7 2 4 1 4 6 4 1 0 10 7 9 8 6 8 4 12 8 7
C% 5 2 6 8 21 6 3 4 13 5 0 3 16 7 4 3 5 4 5 5 4
Refused 21 5 2 0 0 0 10 5 0 0 2 13 6 3 15 7 10 2 11 7 9
C% 5 4 2 0 0 0 7 4 0 0 11 4 13 2 7 3 7 2 4 5
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Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Favorable 100 10 63 3 8 0 39 16 10 8 10 71 20 25 68 23 70 18 80 44 49
C% 25 8 54 12 42 0 29 12 31 42 56 22 44 19 32 11 47 19 34 27 26
Unfavorable 271 118 44 23 11 14 91 113 22 9 4 237 21 106 129 174 67 73 135 110 124
C% 68 91 38 88 58 88 67 84 69 47 22 72 47 81 60 83 45 78 57 68 66
Heard of/Undecided 27 2 9 0 0 2 6 6 0 2 2 20 4 0 16 12 10 2 18 8 12
C% 7 2 8 0 0 13 4 4 0 11 11 6 9 0 7 6 7 2 8 5 6
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Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-—--=-- ————————— - e m -
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Favorable 277 118 71 21 6 7 115 95 14 12 8 264 4 92 147 162 85 71 156 101 142
C% 69 91 61 81 32 44 85 70 44 63 44 80 9 70 68 78 57 76 66 62 76
Unfavorable 77 4 33 3 13 7 13 30 15 5 6 37 34 30 41 33 40 12 54 50 20
C% 19 3 28 12 68 44 10 22 47 26 33 11 76 23 19 16 27 13 23 31 11
Heard of/Undecided 44 8 10 2 0 2 6 10 3 2 4 27 7 9 25 14 22 10 23 11 23
C% 11 6 9 8 0 13 4 7 9 11 22 8 16 7 12 7 15 11 10 7 12
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Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

IS GINGRICH IS PERRY

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging-
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No
400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
4 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
1 0 0 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
132 51 21 17 13 6 30 63 19 2 0 110
33 39 18 65 68 38 22 47 59 11 0 33
219 61 89 3 4 8 87 54 13 17 18 181
55 47 77 12 21 50 64 40 41 89 100 55
45 18 6 4 2 2 19 16 0 0 0 35
11 14 5 15 11 13 14 12 0 0 0 11
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75
57

45
34

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
2 2
1 1
95 24
45 16
90 114
43 77
22 9
11 6

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
2 2
2 1
47 42
51 18
34 168
37 71
10 23
11 10

55
34

86

19
12
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 39 9 11 0 2 5 15 12 6 1 0 30 6 13 22 17 13 5 20 19 13
C% 10 7 9 0 11 31 11 9 19 5 0 9 13 10 10 8 9 5 9 12 7
Favorable 141 62 40 9 2 2 50 47 4 4 16 127 11 41 89 70 54 36 81 60 64
C% 35 48 34 35 11 13 37 35 13 21 89 38 24 31 41 33 36 39 34 37 34
Unfavorable 85 24 25 9 7 3 32 32 8 9 0 67 12 33 42 49 32 19 51 24 57
C% 21 18 22 35 37 19 24 24 25 47 0 20 27 25 20 23 21 20 22 15 30
Heard of/Undecided 135 35 40 8 8 6 39 44 14 5 2 106 16 44 62 73 50 33 83 59 53
C% 34 27 34 31 42 38 29 33 44 26 11 32 36 34 29 35 34 35 35 36 28

Page 90



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-————=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 18 4 7 0 0 1 8 4 0 1 0 13 2 3 14 5 6 0 10 5 8
C% 5 3 6 0 0 6 6 3 0 5 0 4 4 2 7 2 4 0 4 3 4
Favorable 85 45 10 5 4 2 26 39 7 1 0 75 6 38 36 58 18 45 23 31 44
C% 21 35 9 19 21 13 19 29 22 5 0 23 13 29 17 28 12 48 10 19 24
Unfavorable 206 54 85 9 13 9 74 62 17 15 16 169 27 55 128 100 102 28 163 82 109
C% 52 42 73 35 68 56 54 46 53 79 89 51 60 42 60 48 68 30 69 51 58
Heard of/Undecided 91 27 14 12 2 4 28 30 8 2 2 73 10 35 37 46 23 20 39 44 26
C% 23 21 12 46 11 25 21 22 25 11 11 22 22 27 17 22 15 22 17 27 14

Page 91



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

IS GINGRICH IS PERRY

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging-
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No
400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
6 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
178 61 40 26 9 7 37 98 13 5 2 161
45 47 34 100 47 44 27 73 41 26 11 49
148 43 60 0 6 5 76 16 9 12 16 115
37 33 52 0 32 31 56 12 28 63 89 35
68 26 12 0 4 4 21 21 10 2 0 52
17 20 10 0 21 25 15 16 31 11 0 16
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12
27

21
47

67
51

39

25
19

79
37

102
47

32
15

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
0 2
0 1
152 13
73 9
24 116
11 78
33 18
16 12

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
2 2
2 1
54 87
58 37
28 108
30 46
9 38
10 16

71
44

63

28
17

86
46

75

24
13

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging-
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No
400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
11 2 5 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 4
3 2 4 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 1
107 43 18 10 8 5 22 49 12 5 0 99
27 33 16 38 42 31 16 36 38 26 0 30
211 59 79 8 11 9 87 60 16 11 18 173
53 45 68 31 58 56 64 44 50 58 100 52
71 26 14 8 0 2 25 24 2 3 0 54
18 20 12 31 0 13 18 18 6 16 0 16
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IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
131 215
100 100
2 8
2 4
55 43
42 20
48 134
37 62
26 30
20 14

IS GINGRICH
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
2 6
1 4
78 24
37 16
92 104
44 70
37 15
18 10

IS PERRY
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
0 8
0 3
43 41
46 17
35 156
38 66
15 30
16 13

44
27

75
46

39
24

49
26

114
61

20
11
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Q8. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

IS GINGRICH IS PERRY

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging-
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No
400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
9 2 5 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 6
2 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 2
161 60 34 14 17 4 29 78 28 3 0 133
40 46 29 54 89 25 21 58 88 16 0 40
162 44 61 8 2 8 81 36 0 14 14 137
41 34 53 31 11 50 60 27 0 74 78 42
68 24 16 4 0 4 24 21 2 2 4 54
17 18 14 15 0 25 18 16 6 11 22 16
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18
40

19
42

99
76

13
10

17
13

140

36
17

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
2 4
1 3
104 42
50 28
71 79
34 53
32 24
15 16

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
2 6
2 3
45 81
48 34
35 111
38 47
11 37
12 16

55
34

73
45

32
20

84
45

73

26
14
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Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

IS GINGRICH IS PERRY

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging-
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No
400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
3 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
185 58 49 11 14 16 62 54 21 17 8 144
46 45 42 42 74 100 46 40 66 89 44 44
146 57 42 11 5 0 51 60 7 2 8 133
37 44 36 42 26 0 38 44 22 11 44 40
66 15 22 4 0 0 21 21 4 0 2 51
17 12 19 15 0 0 15 16 13 0 11 15
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19
15

93
43

85
40

35
16

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
0 2
0 1
93 74
44 50
84 51
40 34
32 22
15 15

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
0 2
0 1
44 108
47 46
37 90
40 38
12 35
13 15

120
74

30
19

47
25

103

35
19
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Q10. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 40 13 9 2 0 1 16 6 8 1 0 31 6 11 23 13 18 1 23 13 15
C% 10 10 8 8 0 6 12 4 25 5 0 9 13 8 11 6 12 1 10 8 8
Favorable 108 48 14 13 7 6 31 51 6 3 0 99 5 49 48 79 20 55 33 48 49
C% 27 37 12 50 37 38 23 38 19 16 0 30 11 37 22 38 13 59 14 30 26
Unfavorable 103 25 45 9 4 3 37 38 7 7 12 82 19 27 70 50 51 10 82 31 69
C% 26 19 39 35 21 19 27 28 22 37 67 25 42 21 33 24 34 11 35 19 37
Heard of/Undecided 149 44 48 2 8 6 52 40 11 8 6 118 15 44 74 67 60 27 97 70 54
C% 37 34 41 8 42 38 38 30 34 42 33 36 33 34 34 32 40 29 41 43 29
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Ql11. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 46 5 32 2 2 0 20 10 3 2 4 35 9 11 29 15 27 5 38 16 22
C% 12 4 28 8 11 0 15 7 9 11 22 11 20 8 13 7 18 5 16 10 12
Wrong track 326 117 73 24 17 16 107 119 29 17 8 274 32 118 165 190 103 86 176 142 146
C% 82 90 63 92 89 100 79 88 91 89 44 83 71 90 77 91 69 92 75 88 78
Undecided 28 8 11 0 0 0 9 6 0 0 6 21 4 2 21 4 19 2 21 4 19
C% 7 6 9 0 0 0 7 4 0 0 33 6 9 2 10 2 13 2 9 2 10
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Ql2. Do you believe the Republican Party today is too conservative, not conservative enough, or does it match your values?

Total

C%
Too conservative

C%
Not conservative enough

C%
Matches my values

C%
Undecided

C%

IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

IS GINGRICH IS PERRY

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging-
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No
400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
120 18 61 3 6 2 53 31 4 9 8 105
30 14 53 12 32 13 39 23 13 47 44 32
110 41 10 18 5 11 25 58 12 3 0 101
28 32 9 69 26 69 18 43 38 16 0 31
104 57 22 3 4 2 42 28 9 2 4 91
26 44 19 12 21 13 31 21 28 11 22 28
66 14 23 2 4 1 16 18 7 5 6 33
17 11 20 8 21 6 12 13 22 26 33 10
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45
00

10
22

10
22

16

131
100

25
19

46

38

29

22
17

215
100

81
38

50

51

24

33
15

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
42 72
20 48
79 19
38 13
61 34
29 23
27 24
13 16

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
18 90
19 38
36 50
39 21
26 53
28 23
13 42
14 18

43
27

44
27

27
17

187
100

60
32

57

44

24

26
14
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Q13. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Michele Bachmann 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 4 0 2 2 2 2 2 2
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 1
Herman Cain 32 6 8 0 11 0 0 3 23 0 0 25 7 32 0 23 9 8 18 14 14
C% 8 5 7 0 58 0 0 2 72 0 0 8 16 24 0 11 6 9 8 9 7
Newt Gingrich 56 8 14 24 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 46 9 16 29 50 4 18 21 20 30
C% 14 6 12 92 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 14 20 12 13 24 3 19 9 12 16
Jon Huntsman 37 7 16 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 16 29 6 5 28 6 24 0 35 11 17
C% 9 5 14 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 89 9 13 4 13 3 16 0 15 7 9
Fred Karger 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Ron Paul 54 6 20 2 6 14 16 10 5 14 0 36 14 20 30 18 32 9 35 50 4
C% 14 5 17 8 32 88 12 7 16 74 0 11 31 15 14 9 21 10 15 31 2
Rick Perry 6 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 5 0 5 1 4 2 5 1 1 5
C% 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5 0 2 0 4 0 2 1 5 0 1 3
Buddy Roemer 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Mitt Romney 163 90 42 0 2 2 108 39 0 2 0 149 4 37 106 80 65 37 98 56 86
C% 41 69 36 0 11 13 79 29 0 11 0 45 9 28 49 38 44 40 42 35 46
Rick Santorum 10 4 2 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 10 0 6 2 10 0 8 2 0 10
C% 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 0 5 1 5 0 9 1 0 5
Undecided 34 4 10 0 0 0 3 8 2 2 0 24 3 6 15 16 7 6 19 8 15
Cc% 9 3 9 0 0 0 2 6 6 11 0 7 7 5 7 8 5 6 8 5 8
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Ql4. Now,
Total

C%
Very likely I'll change
my mind C%
Somewhat likely I'll
change my mind C%

Unlikely I'll change my

mind C%
Undecided
C%

NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

Rom-

Total ney
400 130
100 100
34 4
9 3
170 55
43 42
168 69
42 53
28 2
7 2

47
41

47
41

Ging-
Obama rich

12
46

12
46

Cain

Paul

WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL

DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA

ney

136
100

Ging-
rich

135
100

14
10

73
54

Cain

10
31

14
44

Page

Paul

100

how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 3
IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Hunt- --------—— - -~ s
sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 28 5 10 22 17 15 7 23 17 13
0 8 11 8 10 8 10 8 10 10 7
8 140 16 63 84 94 57 51 86 67 85
44 42 36 48 39 45 38 55 37 41 45
10 142 22 50 99 82 73 30 109 72 77
56 43 49 38 46 39 49 32 46 44 41
0 20 2 8 10 16 4 5 17 6 12
0 6 4 6 5 8 3 5 7 4 6
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Q15. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for instead, for whom will you vote or toward whom do
you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—————=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Michele Bachmann 13 6 0 1 0 2 4 5 0 2 0 11 2 3 6 9 2 2 6 8 3
C% 3 5 0 4 0 13 3 4 0 11 0 3 4 2 3 4 1 2 3 5 2
Herman Cain 34 6 6 6 4 0 10 10 2 0 0 25 3 21 4 12 17 6 16 8 19
C% 9 5 5 23 21 0 7 7 6 0 0 8 7 16 2 6 11 6 7 5 10
Newt Gingrich 74 42 12 2 7 2 19 39 8 0 2 67 5 32 35 72 2 18 43 20 41
C% 19 32 10 8 37 13 14 29 25 0 11 20 11 24 16 34 1 19 18 12 22
Jon Huntsman 31 14 6 1 0 0 18 7 0 2 2 25 4 4 23 12 17 4 27 15 13
C% 8 11 5 4 0 0 13 5 0 11 11 8 9 3 11 6 11 4 11 9 7
Gary Johnson 5 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 3 0 2 3 0 5 0 5 0 5 5 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 19 1 0 0 16 0 1 7 0 2 0 3 0 2 3 0
Ron Paul 42 19 10 0 2 2 26 9 2 1 2 31 6 9 30 15 23 11 25 29 12
C% 11 15 9 0 11 13 19 7 6 5 11 9 13 7 14 7 15 12 11 18 6
Rick Perry 16 5 4 0 0 0 6 3 3 0 0 14 2 1 13 3 12 12 2 5 11
C% 4 4 3 0 0 0 4 2 9 0 0 4 4 1 6 1 8 13 1 3 6
Buddy Roemer 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Mitt Romney 78 18 32 11 0 5 12 37 7 3 10 72 5 27 42 49 19 15 45 35 36
C% 20 14 28 42 0 31 9 27 22 16 56 22 11 21 20 23 13 16 19 22 19
Rick Santorum 23 2 8 2 0 2 5 10 0 2 0 23 0 10 9 14 3 10 9 12 9
C% 6 2 7 8 0 13 4 7 0 11 0 7 0 8 4 7 2 11 4 7 5
Undecided 82 18 34 3 6 0 34 15 10 6 0 58 15 24 46 23 47 15 55 25 41
C% 21 14 29 12 32 0 25 11 31 32 0 18 33 18 21 11 32 16 23 15 22

Page 101



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Ql6. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Barack Obama 116 0 116 0 0 0 45 34 4 8 8 90 19 24 79 52 57 26 83 44 65
C% 29 0 100 0 0 0 33 25 13 42 44 27 42 18 37 25 38 28 35 27 35
Michele Bachmann 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 4 0 4 4 0
C% 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 3 0 2 2 0
Herman Cain 19 0 0 0 19 0 2 2 13 0 0 14 5 19 0 11 8 2 15 12 7
C% 5 0 0 0 100 0 1 1 41 0 0 4 11 15 0 5 5 2 6 7 4
Newt Gingrich 26 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 25 0 10 11 24 0 12 4 9 14
C% 7 0 0 100 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 8 0 8 5 11 0 13 2 6 7
Jon Huntsman 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 3
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
Ron Paul 16 0 0 0 0 16 4 6 0 6 0 9 7 3 13 9 7 4 9 16 0
C% 4 0 0 0 0 100 3 4 0 32 0 3 16 2 6 4 5 4 4 10 0
Rick Perry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Mitt Romney 130 130 0 0 0 0 61 47 8 2 2 125 3 47 67 77 34 30 71 48 66
C% 33 100 0 0 0 0 45 35 25 11 11 38 7 36 31 37 23 32 30 30 35
Rick Santorum 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Undecided 81 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 2 6 58 11 23 40 36 35 18 46 26 32
C% 20 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 16 11 33 18 24 18 19 17 23 19 20 16 17
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017. Which Republican candidate would do best against Barack Obama in a debate?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Michele Bachmann 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 4 4 0 2 2
C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 3 4 0 1 1
Herman Cain 32 8 4 0 13 0 0 0 32 0 0 25 7 30 0 19 13 6 22 16 14
C% 8 6 3 0 68 0 0 0 100 0 0 8 16 23 0 9 9 6 9 10 7
Newt Gingrich 135 47 34 26 2 6 0 135 0 0 0 117 15 57 58 115 12 36 69 42 77
C% 34 36 29 100 11 38 0 100 0 0 0 35 33 44 27 55 8 39 29 26 41
Jon Huntsman 18 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 12 6 0 18 6 12 0 18 2 14
C% 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 4 13 0 8 3 8 0 8 1 7
Ron Paul 19 2 8 0 0 6 0 0 0 19 0 11 3 4 9 5 14 3 15 19 0
C% 5 2 7 0 0 38 0 0 0 100 0 3 7 3 4 2 9 3 6 12 0
Rick Perry 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mitt Romney 136 61 45 0 2 4 136 0 0 0 0 123 7 22 108 48 71 33 87 67 56
C% 34 47 39 0 11 25 100 0 0 0 0 37 16 17 50 23 48 35 37 41 30
Rick Santorum 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1
Undecided 53 7 17 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 6 16 19 14 22 9 24 13 22
C% 13 5 15 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 12 9 7 15 10 10 8 12
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018. Is Mitt Romney presidential?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 330 125 90 25 14 9 123 117 25 11 12 330 0 112 176 184 113 88 186 133 163
C% 83 96 78 96 74 56 90 87 78 58 67 100 0 85 82 88 76 95 79 82 87
No 45 3 19 0 5 7 7 15 7 3 6 0 45 14 29 18 25 2 35 16 22
C% 11 2 16 0 26 44 5 11 22 16 33 0 100 11 13 9 17 2 15 10 12
Undecided 25 2 7 1 0 0 6 3 0 5 0 0 0 5 10 7 11 3 14 13 2
C% 6 2 6 4 0 0 4 2 0 26 0 0 0 4 5 3 7 3 6 8 1
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Q19. Is Herman Cain presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging-
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No
400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
131 47 24 10 19 3 22 57 30 4 0 112
33 36 21 38 100 19 16 42 94 21 0 34
215 67 79 11 0 13 108 58 0 9 18 176
54 52 68 42 0 81 79 43 0 47 100 53
54 16 13 5 0 0 6 20 2 6 0 42
14 12 11 19 0 0 4 15 6 32 0 13
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45
00

14
31

29
64

IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
131 215
100 100
131 0
100 0
0 215
0 100
0 0
0 0

IS GINGRICH
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
87 34
42 23
93 103
44 69
29 12
14 8

IS PERRY
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
44 53
47 23
42 154
45 66
7 28
8 12

187
100

58
31

107
57

22
12

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
020. Is Newt Gingrich presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging-
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No
400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
209 77 52 24 11 9 48 115 19 5 6 184
52 59 45 92 58 56 35 85 59 26 33 56
149 34 57 0 8 7 71 12 13 14 12 113
37 26 49 0 42 44 52 9 41 74 67 34
42 19 7 2 0 0 17 8 0 0 0 33
11 15 6 8 0 0 13 6 0 0 0 10
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00

IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
131 215
100 100
87 93
66 43
34 103
26 48
10 19
8 9

IS GINGRICH
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
209 0
100 0
0 149
0 100
0 0
0 0

IS PERRY
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
62 106
67 45
24 116
26 49
7 13
8 6

187
100

106
57

72

©
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q21. Is Rick Perry presidential?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 93 30 26 12 2 4 33 36 6 3 0 88 2 44 42 62 24 93 0 54 36
C% 23 23 22 46 11 25 24 27 19 16 0 27 4 34 20 30 16 100 0 33 19
No 235 71 83 4 15 9 87 69 22 15 18 186 35 53 154 106 116 0 235 84 130
C% 59 55 72 15 79 56 64 51 69 79 100 56 78 40 72 51 78 0 100 52 70
Undecided 72 29 7 10 2 3 16 30 4 1 0 56 8 34 19 41 9 0 0 24 21
C% 18 22 6 38 11 19 12 22 13 5 0 17 18 26 9 20 6 0 0 15 11
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Q22. Is Ron Paul presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

IS GINGRICH IS PERRY

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging-
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No
400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
162 48 44 9 12 16 67 42 16 19 2 133
41 37 38 35 63 100 49 31 50 100 11 40
187 66 65 14 7 0 56 77 14 0 14 163
47 51 56 54 37 0 41 57 44 0 78 49
51 16 7 3 0 0 13 16 2 0 2 34
13 12 6 12 0 0 10 12 6 0 11 10
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131
100

58
44

58
44

15
11

215
100

89
41

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
81 67
39 45
106 72
51 48
22 10
11 7

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
54 84
58 36
36 130
39 55
3 21
3 9

162
100

162
100

187
100

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
023. Why do you think that 75 percent of Republican voters across the country are holding back from supporting Mitt Romney?

Total

C%
Religion/Mormon

C%
Romney-Care/His health-
care plan in MA C%
Flip-Flops

C%
Not conservative
enough C%
Too many candidates
right now C%
Being from Mass

C%
Unsure of him

C%
Boring

C%
Not a real Republican

C%
Other

C%
Don't know

C%

Total

NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

Rom-
ney

Obama

WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL
DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA

400
100

64
16

40
10

41
10

36
9

51
13

108

130
100

15
12

15
12

S

w

16

34
26

116
100

27
23

18
16

12
10

19
16

22
19

Ging- Rom- Ging-
rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul
26 19 16 136 135 32 19
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
7 0 4 27 20 2 3
27 0 25 20 15 6 16
3 3 4 10 15 8 2
12 16 25 7 11 25 11
3 6 0 13 15 8 1
12 32 0 10 11 25 5
2 3 0 10 20 2 1
8 16 0 7 15 6 5
5 0 0 18 15 2 0
19 0 0 13 11 6 0
0 0 2 5 3 1 0
0 0 13 4 2 3 0
0 0 0 1 1 0 1
0 0 0 1 1 0 5
0 2 0 3 8 2 0
0 11 0 2 6 6 0
0 0 0 3 1 0 0
0 0 0 2 1 0 0
4 3 3 18 16 4 2
15 16 19 13 12 13 11
4 4 4 37 29 5 10
15 21 25 27 21 16 53
Page 109

BANNER 3
IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Hunt- --------—— - -~ s
sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 52 8 18 39 27 32 14 36 25 34
11 16 18 14 18 13 21 15 15 15 18
1 36 2 18 17 25 12 18 17 19 19
6 11 4 14 8 12 8 19 7 12 10
1 34 6 13 25 25 14 11 27 16 20
6 10 13 10 12 12 9 12 11 10 11
0 34 1 14 20 28 7 11 22 18 16
0 10 2 11 9 13 5 12 9 11 9
1 35 3 7 27 24 14 9 22 13 22
6 11 7 5 13 11 9 10 9 8 12
0 9 0 2 6 6 1 4 4 7 0
0 3 0 2 3 3 1 4 2 4 0
6 5 6 1 10 4 7 1 9 5 4
33 2 13 1 5 2 5 1 4 3 2
0 12 1 4 7 11 2 3 9 3 10
0 4 2 3 3 5 1 3 4 2 5
2 5 1 3 5 2 6 0 7 4 3
11 2 2 2 2 1 4 0 3 2 2
5 41 9 15 33 26 20 10 30 20 28
28 12 20 11 15 12 13 11 13 12 15
1 86 9 42 40 43 42 18 64 42 41
6 26 20 32 19 21 28 19 27 26 22
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q24. Do you trust Mitt Romney to say what he believes,

Total

Yes

Undecided

even if it is unpopular?

147
37

51
13

NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

130
100

102
78

18
14

116
100

43
37

55
47

18
16

Ging-

Cain

Paul

WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL
DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA

ney

104

Ging-
rich

22
16

Cain

23
72

Page

Paul

14
74

110

IS GINGRICH IS PERRY

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

BANNER 3
IS ROMNEY
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Hunt-
sman Yes No
18 330 45
100 100 100
2 185 8
11 56 18
12 109 29
67 33 64
4 36 8
22 11 18

IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
131 215
100 100
68 115
52 53
52 81
40 38
11 19
8 9

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
108 68
52 46
75 66
36 44
26 15
12 10

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
53 113
57 48
34 97
37 41
6 25
6 11

23
12

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q25. Do you think Mitt Romney is comfortable around regular people?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 284 115 76 18 6 7 118 93 15 8 14 255 15 86 164 151 104 66 171 103 146
C% 71 88 66 69 32 44 87 69 47 42 78 77 33 66 76 72 70 71 73 64 78
No 77 7 31 4 11 7 16 33 11 7 2 45 28 32 41 38 37 22 46 47 27
C% 19 5 27 15 58 44 12 24 34 37 11 14 62 24 19 18 25 24 20 29 14
Undecided 39 8 9 4 2 2 2 9 6 4 2 30 2 13 10 20 8 5 18 12 14
C% 10 6 8 15 11 13 1 7 19 21 11 9 4 10 5 10 5 5 8 7 7
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Q026. Is Romney-Care the same as Obama-Care?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 89 15 38 5 13 3 17 32 15 3 8 63 21 32 45 37 42 14 59 31 48
C% 22 12 33 19 68 19 13 24 47 16 44 19 47 24 21 18 28 15 25 19 26
No 212 91 55 12 4 9 92 71 11 9 4 181 17 74 114 117 78 56 129 82 107
C% 53 70 47 46 21 56 68 53 34 47 22 55 38 56 53 56 52 60 55 51 57
Undecided 99 24 23 9 2 4 27 32 6 7 6 86 7 25 56 55 29 23 47 49 32
C% 25 18 20 35 11 25 20 24 19 37 33 26 16 19 26 26 19 25 20 30 17
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027. Knowing what you know now about the allegations of sexual harassment against Herman Cain, how do they influence your vote?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 14 6 4 2 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 14 0 8 2 10 0 8 2 6 4
C% 4 5 3 8 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 4 0 6 1 5 0 9 1 4 2
Less likely 124 43 42 3 0 2 52 31 4 6 12 101 13 17 95 53 61 25 83 46 65
C% 31 33 36 12 0 13 38 23 13 32 67 31 29 13 44 25 41 27 35 28 35
No Difference 244 77 66 21 19 13 73 90 26 12 6 199 32 100 111 142 80 60 138 105 111
C% 61 59 57 81 100 81 54 67 81 63 33 60 71 76 52 68 54 65 59 65 59
Undecided 18 4 4 0 0 1 9 4 2 1 0 16 0 6 7 4 8 0 12 5 7
C% 5 3 3 0 0 6 7 3 6 5 0 5 0 5 3 2 5 0 5 3 4
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q028. Do you believe the charges against Herman Cain?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 111 30 41 2 0 4 52 22 2 6 16 89 16 10 90 47 60 21 81 51 54
C% 28 23 35 8 0 25 38 16 6 32 89 27 36 8 42 22 40 23 34 31 29
No 151 46 36 19 15 7 33 64 22 6 0 129 15 86 48 96 42 49 69 56 78
C% 38 35 31 73 79 44 24 47 69 32 0 39 33 66 22 46 28 53 29 35 42
Undecided 138 54 39 5 4 5 51 49 8 7 2 112 14 35 77 66 47 23 85 55 55
C% 35 42 34 19 21 31 38 36 25 37 11 34 31 27 36 32 32 25 36 34 29
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029. How satisfied are you with the Republican field of candidates?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very satisfied 80 44 6 8 4 5 20 41 9 6 0 63 12 33 31 63 15 22 40 29 41
C% 20 34 5 31 21 31 15 30 28 32 0 19 27 25 14 30 10 24 17 18 22
Somewhat satisfied 170 72 34 17 6 5 60 60 10 5 8 158 9 58 89 92 54 45 88 61 83
C% 43 55 29 65 32 31 44 44 31 26 44 48 20 44 41 44 36 48 37 38 44
Somewhat dissatisfied 61 3 28 1 3 4 26 16 5 2 0 46 7 22 31 26 22 8 39 36 17
C% 15 2 24 4 16 25 19 12 16 11 0 14 16 17 14 12 15 9 17 22 9
Very dissatisfied 72 9 39 0 6 2 30 14 8 4 8 55 13 16 54 20 52 16 56 26 44
C% 18 7 34 0 32 13 22 10 25 21 44 17 29 12 25 10 35 17 24 16 24
Undecided 17 2 9 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 2 8 4 2 10 8 6 2 12 10 2
C% 4 2 8 0 0 0 0 3 0 11 11 2 9 2 5 4 4 2 5 6 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q030. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very confident 109 54 2 18 11 4 30 49 16 4 0 95 12 48 49 74 25 30 54 34 62
C% 27 42 2 69 58 25 22 36 50 21 0 29 27 37 23 35 17 32 23 21 33
Somewhat confident 130 65 9 5 2 8 46 45 8 4 6 118 7 46 63 68 38 26 69 54 52
C% 33 50 8 19 11 50 34 33 25 21 33 36 16 35 29 33 26 28 29 33 28
Not very confident 89 3 64 0 2 4 37 30 2 5 6 71 11 23 58 44 41 23 61 38 42
C% 22 2 55 0 11 25 27 22 6 26 33 22 24 18 27 21 28 25 26 23 22
Not at all confident 53 2 41 0 4 0 17 8 6 4 6 36 13 12 37 16 37 10 43 24 29
C% 13 2 35 0 21 0 13 6 19 21 33 11 29 9 17 8 25 11 18 15 16
Undecided 19 6 0 3 0 0 6 3 0 2 0 10 2 2 8 7 8 4 8 12 2
C% 5 5 0 12 0 0 4 2 0 11 0 3 4 2 4 3 5 4 3 7 1

Page 116



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
031. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now?

Total

C%
Reducing the national
debt C%
Taxes

C%
Jobs and the economy

C%
Schools and education

C%
Healthcare

C%

Military involvement in
Irag/Afghanistan/Libya C%

Energy independence

C%
Illegal immigration

C%
Abortion policy

C%
Same sex marriage

C%
Civil liberties

Cc%
Terrorism and national
security C%
Undecided

C%

NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m

Rom-
Total ney

400 130
100 100
60 17
15 13
14 2
4 2
202 68
51 52
7 1

2 1
23 9
6 7
22 9
6 7
16 3
4 2
25 9
6 7

2 0

1 0

4 2

1 2

8 6

2 5
11 4
3 3

6 0

2 0

Obama

w

S

S

Ging-
rich

Cain

14
74

Paul

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY
DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES-

ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No

136 135 32 19 18 330
100 100 100 100 100 100 1
20 27 2 2 1 50
15 20 6 11 6 15
2 5 1 0 0 14
1 4 3 0 0 4
63 74 13 12 13 175
46 55 41 63 72 53
2 0 0 1 2 6
1 0 0 5 11 2
12 2 4 0 0 19
9 1 13 0 0 6
11 3 5 1 0 17
8 2 16 5 0 5
6 5 0 0 2 12
4 4 0 0 11 4
10 6 6 0 0 17
7 4 19 0 0 5
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 2 0 1 0 3
0 1 0 5 0 1
3 4 1 0 0 7
2 3 3 0 0 2
7 3 0 0 0 10
5 2 0 0 0 3
0 4 0 2 0 0
0 3 0 11 0 0
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IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
131 215
100 100
13 41
10 19
8 3
6 1
65 104
50 48
1 4
1 2
10 13
8 6
7 15
5 7
5 9
4 4
10 13
8 6
0 0
0 0
3 0
2 0
5 3
4 1
2 8
2 4
2 2
2 1

IS GINGRICH IS PERRY

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
209 149
100 100
36 20
17 13
10 2
5 1
109 74
52 50
1 5
0 3
7 14
3 9
8 10
4 7
5 9
2 6
11 11
0 0
0 0
3 0
1 0
7 1
3 1
6 3
3 2
6 0
3 0

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
93 235
100 100
14 40
15 17
5 5
5 2
38 126
41 54
1 4
1 2
9 9
10 4
8 12
9 5
8 7
9 3
3 17
3 7
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 1
1 5
1 2
4 4
4 2
2 4
2 2

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
032. What do you think is the second most important issue facing the country right now?
BASE: Those with most important issue

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs and the economy

Schools and education

Healthcare

Military involvement in

Irag/Afghanistan/Libya

Energy independence

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Same sex marriage

Civil liberties

Terrorism and national

security

Undecided

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL

IS GINGRICH IS PERRY

IS PAUL
PRES-
IDENTIA

L

Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—————=-- ————————— - e m

Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No

394 130 114 26 19 16 136 131 32 17 18 330

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
71 22 18 2 2 7 26 20 9 4 5 59
C% 18 17 16 8 11 44 19 15 28 24 28 18
23 3 11 1 0 0 12 5 1 0 2 20
C% 6 2 10 4 0 0 9 4 3 0 11 6
91 36 24 8 1 2 37 33 8 2 3 81
C% 23 28 21 31 5 13 27 25 25 12 17 25
15 0 10 2 0 0 2 2 0 5 2 9
C% 4 0 9 8 0 0 1 2 0 29 11 3
53 19 16 0 2 2 16 14 0 2 4 38
C% 13 15 14 0 11 13 12 11 0 12 22 12
39 12 16 1 6 2 18 9 7 1 0 31
C% 10 9 14 4 32 13 13 7 22 6 0 9
17 4 4 3 0 0 9 6 0 0 0 14
C% 4 3 4 12 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 4
26 15 5 2 0 0 5 14 1 2 0 26
C% 7 12 4 8 0 0 4 11 3 12 0 8
4 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 4
C% 1 0 0 8 0 13 0 3 0 0 0 1
3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 4 3 2 0 1 2 3 0 1 2 9
C% 3 3 3 8 0 6 1 2 0 6 11 3
38 10 7 3 8 0 6 19 6 0 0 33
C% 10 8 6 12 42 0 4 15 19 0 0 10
4 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4
C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
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IS CAIN
PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
129 213
100 100
21 41
16 19
10 12
8 6
31 54
24 25
3 6
2 3
14 32
11 15
15 21
12 10
4 9
3 4
7 14
5 7
2 2
2 1
0 2
0 1
2 6
2 3
18 13
14 6
2 1
2 0

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
203 149
100 100
42 26
21 17
8 13
4 9
51 29
25 19
4 9
2 6
23 24
11 16
18 18
9 12
8 7
4 5
15 6
7 4
4 0
2 0
0 2
0 1
5 2
2 1
22 12
11 8
3 1
1 1

PRES-
IDENTIAL
Yes No
91 231
100 100
20 43
22 19
2 16
2 7
26 51
29 22
3 10
3 4
14 30
15 13
6 30
7 13
4 7
4 3
8 12
9 5
2 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
2 7
2 3
4 21
4 9
0 4
0 2

©

43
27

41
22
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
033. Do you think that the near-universal healthcare bill passed by Democrats last year should be repealed, modified or left alone?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Repealed 209 90 30 18 13 12 48 89 27 6 6 175 25 98 86 133 54 53 107 75 112
C% 52 69 26 69 68 75 35 66 84 32 33 53 56 75 40 64 36 57 46 46 60
Modified 121 23 60 4 4 2 58 34 5 5 10 102 10 21 90 54 56 24 88 60 50
C% 30 18 52 15 21 13 43 25 16 26 56 31 22 16 42 26 38 26 37 37 27
Left alone 42 5 23 2 2 2 18 4 0 8 2 30 7 6 29 10 29 10 28 17 18
C% 11 4 20 8 11 13 13 3 0 42 11 9 16 5 13 5 19 11 12 10 10
Undecided 28 12 3 2 0 0 12 8 0 0 0 23 3 6 10 12 10 6 12 10 7
C% 7 9 3 8 0 0 9 6 0 0 0 7 7 5 5 6 7 6 5 6 4
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Q34. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 3
WHICH REPUBLICAN WILL IS ROMNEY IS CAIN IS GINGRICH IS PERRY IS PAUL
NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. DEBATE BEST VS OBAMA PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES- PRES-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL IDENTIAL
Rom- Ging- Rom- Ging- Hunt- ———=—-——-=-- ————————— - e m
Total ney Obama rich Cain Paul ney rich Cain Paul sman Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 130 116 26 19 16 136 135 32 19 18 330 45 131 215 209 149 93 235 162 187

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Conservative 188 73 30 21 9 13 55 82 18 6 2 162 16 78 87 121 45 65 79 79 86
C% 47 56 26 81 47 81 40 61 56 32 11 49 36 60 40 58 30 70 34 49 46
Moderate 178 57 67 5 8 2 74 49 10 8 16 148 19 45 106 78 82 20 130 64 86
C% 45 44 58 19 42 13 54 36 31 42 89 45 42 34 49 37 55 22 55 40 46
Liberal 26 0 15 0 0 1 7 4 2 5 0 16 6 4 20 10 14 8 18 17 9
C% 7 0 13 0 0 6 5 3 6 26 0 5 13 3 9 5 9 9 8 10 5
Undecided 8 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 4 4 2 0 8 0 8 2 6
C% 2 0 3 0 11 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 9 3 1 0 5 0 3 1 3
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Area

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST
TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillsborough 120 66 34 90 15 22 68 30 20 12 7 13 13 2 42 70 36 43 41
C% 30 33 23 32 19 25 32 30 31 29 18 33 36 14 34 29 32 28 30
Rockingham 92 55 30 72 17 24 51 17 17 10 12 9 11 6 33 49 29 34 29
C% 23 27 20 25 22 27 24 17 27 24 30 23 31 43 27 20 26 23 21
North/West 90 42 32 63 20 16 45 29 15 7 5 12 10 2 24 59 25 27 38
C% 23 21 22 22 26 18 21 29 23 17 13 30 28 14 19 24 23 18 28
Central 98 39 51 59 25 27 48 23 12 12 16 6 2 4 25 66 21 47 30
C% 25 19 35 21 32 30 23 23 19 29 40 15 6 29 20 27 19 31 22
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

Und

ec

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon

His
health
-care
plan

Too
many
candi-
dates

Not

conser
vative
enough

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

202
100

106
52

96
48

147
100

72
49

75

100 1

77
00

47
61

30

100

50

39
44

212
100

108
51

104
49

Page

99
100

43
43

56

122

64
100

28
44

36

41
100

21
51

20
49

40
100

23

17
43

36
100

24
67

12

124
100

59
48

65
52

244
100

129

115
47

111
100

49
44

62

151
100

89

62
41

138
100

63
46

75
54

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential primary in seven weeks?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 347 183 123 252 67 67 206 74 56 34 35 34 34 10 96 225 95 139 113
C% 87 91 84 89 87 75 97 75 88 83 88 85 94 71 77 92 86 92 82
Somewhat likely 53 19 24 32 10 22 6 25 8 7 5 6 2 4 28 19 16 12 25
C% 13 9 16 11 13 25 3 25 13 17 13 15 6 29 23 8 14 8 18
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST
TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Republican 231 130 74 163 41 46 129 56 39 32 27 27 21 9 58 150 48 112 71
C% 58 64 50 57 53 52 61 57 61 78 68 68 58 64 47 61 43 74 51
Unenrolled/Ind 165 72 71 117 36 41 83 41 25 9 12 12 15 5 62 94 61 39 65
C% 41 36 48 41 47 46 39 41 39 22 30 30 42 36 50 39 55 26 47
Not registered 4 0 2 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 2 0 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 years 7 4 3 6 1 2 4 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 4 2 3 2
C% 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 0 5 0 3 0 2 2 2 2 1
25-34 years 31 10 18 21 5 10 15 6 7 0 7 1 2 0 10 20 8 9 14
C% 8 5 12 7 6 11 7 6 11 0 18 3 6 0 8 8 7 6 10
35-44 years 64 26 32 40 15 15 35 14 17 6 14 3 5 0 21 41 18 23 23
C% 16 13 22 14 19 17 17 14 27 15 35 8 14 0 17 17 16 15 17
45-54 years 98 50 33 67 20 22 53 23 10 11 7 10 19 1 37 59 29 43 26
C% 25 25 22 24 26 25 25 23 16 27 18 25 53 7 30 24 26 28 19
55-64 years 92 48 32 67 18 15 51 26 18 10 4 12 5 7 26 54 24 38 30
C% 23 24 22 24 23 17 24 26 28 24 10 30 14 50 21 22 22 25 22
65-74 years 71 44 19 56 10 13 41 17 8 11 4 11 4 4 19 41 20 24 27
C% 18 22 13 20 13 15 19 17 13 27 10 28 11 29 15 17 18 16 20
75+ years 36 20 9 26 8 12 12 12 3 3 2 3 0 2 8 24 10 11 15
C% 9 10 6 9 10 13 6 12 5 7 5 8 0 14 6 10 9 7 11
Refused 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 352 187 123 262 54 69 193 90 59 32 38 37 35 10 116 214 97 138 117
C% 88 93 84 92 70 78 91 91 92 78 95 93 97 71 94 88 87 91 85
Black/African American 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
C% 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
American Indian/Alaska 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Native C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Asian 4 0 4 0 4 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 2
C% 1 0 3 0 5 2 0 2 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
Hispanic/Latino 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
C% 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Other 18 9 7 10 7 11 6 1 3 1 1 1 0 4 2 12 4 6 8
C% 5 4 5 4 9 12 3 1 5 2 3 3 0 29 2 5 4 4 6
Refused 21 6 8 11 8 7 10 4 2 5 0 2 0 0 6 9 10 4 7
C% 3 5 4 10 8 5 4 3 12 0 5 0 0 5 4 9 3 5
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Favorable 100 37 52 61 33 35 46 19 13 9 9 6 10 4 37 59 44 18 38
C% 25 18 35 21 43 39 22 19 20 22 23 15 28 29 30 24 40 12 28
Unfavorable 271 154 83 205 42 50 154 67 44 32 31 30 26 10 75 170 59 125 87
C% 68 76 56 72 55 56 73 68 69 78 78 75 72 71 60 70 53 83 63
Heard of/Undecided 217 11 10 16 2 4 10 13 7 0 0 4 0 0 10 15 6 8 13
C% 7 5 7 6 3 4 5 13 11 0 0 10 0 0 8 6 5 5 9
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Favorable 277 179 67 233 29 40 169 68 41 23 28 30 28 14 83 164 77 104 96
C% 69 89 46 82 38 45 80 69 64 56 70 75 78 100 67 67 69 69 70
Unfavorable 717 12 59 23 44 39 24 14 14 13 10 4 4 0 22 55 23 32 22
C% 19 6 40 8 57 44 11 14 22 32 25 10 11 0 18 23 21 21 16
Heard of/Undecided 44 9 21 26 4 8 19 17 7 5 2 6 4 0 17 25 9 15 20
C% 11 4 14 9 5 9 9 17 11 12 5 15 11 0 14 10 8 10 14
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

45
11

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

73

104

51

25
12

49

84
57

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

91
32

156

35
12

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

35

43

48

11
12

62
29

124

24
11

Page

10
10

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon Flops

129

Flip-

19
46

21
51

His
health
-care
plan

Too
many
candi-
dates

Not

conser
vative
enough

16
44

15
42

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

124
100

30
24

78

16
13

244

100

92

126
52

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

21
19

76

14
13

84

52
34

217
20

91

18
13
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 39 23 12 30 4 6 14 19 5 4 5 2 1 0 18 18 7 8 24
C% 10 11 8 11 5 7 7 19 8 10 13 5 3 0 15 7 6 5 17
Favorable 141 74 49 103 27 29 95 17 18 17 19 15 12 6 40 88 51 56 34
C% 35 37 33 36 35 33 45 17 28 41 48 38 33 43 32 36 46 37 25
Unfavorable 85 50 28 59 18 25 43 17 15 7 10 11 6 4 26 54 23 41 21
C% 21 25 19 21 23 28 20 17 23 17 25 28 17 29 21 22 21 27 15
Heard of/Undecided 135 55 58 92 28 29 60 46 26 13 6 12 17 4 40 84 30 46 59
C% 34 27 39 32 36 33 28 46 41 32 15 30 47 29 32 34 27 30 43
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 18 14 2 15 0 6 3 9 3 2 0 0 1 0 12 5 6 2 10
C% 5 7 1 5 0 7 1 9 5 5 0 0 3 0 10 2 5 1 7
Favorable 85 48 217 62 16 14 54 17 6 6 9 8 12 6 19 60 20 51 14
C% 21 24 18 22 21 16 25 17 9 15 23 20 33 43 15 25 18 34 10
Unfavorable 206 102 80 143 47 51 117 38 39 22 20 23 19 8 65 123 69 68 69
C% 52 50 54 50 61 57 55 38 61 54 50 58 53 57 52 50 62 45 50
Heard of/Undecided 91 38 38 64 14 18 38 35 16 11 11 9 4 0 28 56 16 30 45
C% 23 19 26 23 18 20 18 35 25 27 28 23 11 0 23 23 14 20 33
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

178
45

148
37

68
17

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

96
48

77

27
13

31
21

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

123
43

103
36

54
19

32
42

37
48

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

31

39

44

15
17

212
100

99
47

78
37

35
17

Page

48
48

31
31

18
18

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon Flops

132

29
45

30
47

Flip-

18
44

17
41

His Too
health many
-care candi-
plan dates
40 40
100 100
0 0
0 0
28 21
70 53
6 15
15 38
6 4
15 10

Not

conser
vative
enough

10
28

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

More

Less

124
100

37

63

51

20
16

244
100

126
52

76
31

42
17

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

28
25

67

12
11

95

33

22

23
15

55
40

48

33
24
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

107
217

211

71
18

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

61

103

51

31
15

34
23

87

24
16

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

88
31

138
49

50
18

10
13

55
71

12
16

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

22

55

62

10
11

29
14

Page

21
21

39

32
32

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon Flops

133

64
100

2
3

12
19

36
56

14
22

Flip-

41
100

2
5

11
27

His
health
-care
plan

Too
many
candi-
dates

Not

conser
vative
enough

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

124
100

21
17

73

24
19

244
100

77
32

119
49

43
18

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

13
12

76

20
18

68
45

58

23
15

26
19

77

28
20

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q8. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

lel
40

162
41

68
17

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

79

87

43

33
16

60
41

68
46

15
10

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

102

117

41

61
21

36
47

37
48

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

40
45

35

12
13

100
47

79
37

31
15

Page

21
21

48
48

25
25

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon Flops

134

19

31

48

14
22

Flip-

18
44

18
44

His
health
-care
plan

Too
many
candi-
dates

Not

conser
vative
enough

20

10
28

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

124
100

17
14

75

30
24

244
100

w

128
52

77
32

34
14

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

86
717

15
14

111
74

23
15

15
10

38
28
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

185
46

146
37

66
17

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

83
41

81
40

35
17

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

123
43

108

51
18

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

Undec

89
100

2
2

44
49

30
34

13
15

97
46

82

33
16

Page

44
44

34
34

20
20

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon Flops

135

217
42

25

10
16

Flip-

21
51

13
32

His
health
-care
plan

Too
many
candi-
dates

10
25

Not

conser
vative
enough

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

124
100

48

54

44

20
16

244
100

125
51

76
31

42
17

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

49
44

51
46

73
48

51
34

27
18

63
46

44
32

30
22

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q10. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 40 23 8 31 0 10 13 17 7 5 5 0 3 0 16 20 7 12 21
C% 10 11 5 11 0 11 6 17 11 12 13 0 8 0 13 8 6 8 15
Favorable 108 59 37 83 18 18 73 17 13 15 18 9 22 8 19 79 19 62 27
C% 217 29 25 29 23 20 34 17 20 37 45 23 61 57 15 32 17 41 20
Unfavorable 103 48 47 74 21 34 53 16 18 11 9 15 5 4 41 58 47 28 28
C% 26 24 32 26 27 38 25 16 28 27 23 38 14 29 33 24 42 19 20
Heard of/Undecided 149 72 55 96 38 27 73 49 26 10 8 16 6 2 48 87 38 49 62
C% 37 36 37 34 49 30 34 49 41 24 20 40 17 14 39 36 34 32 45
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Ql11. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 46 23 17 28 14 16 19 11 7 0 4 6 2 4 17 23 15 9 22
C% 12 11 12 10 18 18 9 11 11 0 10 15 6 29 14 9 14 6 16
Wrong track 326 167 118 239 59 63 180 83 52 40 36 32 32 10 95 207 84 139 103
C% 82 83 80 84 77 71 85 84 81 98 90 80 89 71 77 85 76 92 75
Undecided 28 12 12 17 4 10 13 5 5 1 0 2 2 0 12 14 12 3 13
C% 7 6 8 6 5 11 6 5 8 2 0 5 6 0 10 6 11 2 9
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q1l2. Do you believe the Republican Party today is too conservative, not conservative enough, or does it match your values?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Too conservative 120 55 50 87 23 29 65 26 20 11 11 11 14 0 52 61 53 32 35
C% 30 27 34 31 30 33 31 26 31 27 28 28 39 0 42 25 48 21 25
Not conservative enough 110 55 46 76 25 27 56 27 19 12 15 14 14 2 27 78 20 56 34
C% 28 27 31 27 32 30 26 27 30 29 38 35 39 14 22 32 18 37 25
Matches my values 104 66 21 78 11 17 62 25 18 5 14 10 8 8 217 63 21 40 43
C% 26 33 14 27 14 19 29 25 28 12 35 25 22 57 22 26 19 26 31
Undecided 66 26 30 43 18 16 29 21 7 13 0 5 0 4 18 42 17 23 26
C% 17 13 20 15 23 18 14 21 11 32 0 13 0 29 15 17 15 15 19
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q13. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 2
C% 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 2 5 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Herman Cain 32 8 22 16 11 15 11 6 4 8 5 0 5 2 5 25 2 28 2
C% 8 4 15 6 14 17 5 6 6 20 13 0 14 14 4 10 2 19 1
Newt Gingrich 56 15 25 35 17 14 25 17 9 6 8 9 4 4 11 41 10 30 16
C% 14 7 17 12 22 16 12 17 14 15 20 23 11 29 9 17 9 20 12
Jon Huntsman 37 12 16 31 4 12 19 6 5 6 5 1 2 0 16 18 22 5 10
C% 9 6 11 11 5 13 9 6 8 15 13 3 6 0 13 7 20 3 7
Fred Karger 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Ron Paul 54 14 36 21 27 17 22 15 9 5 7 0 6 0 13 38 13 20 21
C% 14 7 24 7 35 19 10 15 14 12 18 0 17 0 10 16 12 13 15
Rick Perry 6 4 2 5 1 0 2 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 3 2
C% 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 4 2 2 0 0 6 0 0 2 1 2 1
Buddy Roemer 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Mitt Romney 163 132 19 148 8 19 114 30 28 12 9 28 11 6 65 84 52 47 64
C% 41 65 13 52 10 21 54 30 44 29 23 70 31 43 52 34 47 31 46
Rick Santorum 10 6 4 8 0 0 8 2 0 2 4 0 4 0 0 10 0 8 2
C% 3 3 3 3 0 0 4 2 0 5 10 0 11 0 0 4 0 5 1
Undecided 34 9 17 18 3 6 9 19 7 0 0 0 2 2 12 18 7 8 19
C% 9 4 12 6 4 7 4 19 11 0 0 0 6 14 10 7 6 5 14
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Ql4. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE mm o m e m o e oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely I'll change 34 14 20 21 7 13 6 15 2 8 4 4 7 0 6 26 12 8 14
my mind C% 9 7 14 7 9 15 3 15 3 20 10 10 19 0 5 11 11 5 10
Somewhat likely I'll 170 85 53 127 35 38 83 49 18 18 16 16 20 4 44 113 41 67 62
change my mind C% 43 42 36 45 45 43 39 49 28 44 40 40 56 29 35 46 37 44 45
Unlikely I'll change my 168 90 65 114 35 34 107 27 39 15 17 20 5 10 62 91 52 65 51
mind C% 42 45 44 40 45 38 50 27 61 37 43 50 14 71 50 37 47 43 37
Undecided 28 13 9 22 0 4 16 8 5 0 3 0 4 0 12 14 6 11 11
C% 7 6 6 8 0 4 8 8 8 0 8 0 11 0 10 6 5 7 8
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Q15. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for instead, for whom will you vote or toward whom do
you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o oo m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 13 6 2 11 0 4 4 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 6 7 4 7 2
C% 3 3 1 4 0 4 2 5 3 5 5 0 0 0 5 3 4 5 1
Herman Cain 34 17 13 15 9 10 18 6 3 0 3 4 1 0 0 31 2 19 13
C% 9 8 9 5 12 11 8 6 5 0 8 10 3 0 0 13 2 13 9
Newt Gingrich 74 51 17 58 11 9 51 14 10 9 9 7 11 4 23 44 10 37 27
C% 19 25 12 20 14 10 24 14 16 22 23 18 31 29 19 18 9 25 20
Jon Huntsman 31 20 11 23 8 6 23 2 5 3 0 8 1 0 12 17 15 7 9
C% 8 10 7 8 10 7 11 2 8 7 0 20 3 0 10 7 14 5 7
Gary Johnson 5 0 5 0 5 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 2
C% 1 0 3 0 6 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1
Ron Paul 42 25 13 38 4 6 23 13 6 7 4 8 0 2 18 22 12 8 22
C% 11 12 9 13 5 7 11 13 9 17 10 20 0 14 15 9 11 5 16
Rick Perry 16 6 6 10 6 4 8 4 3 2 0 2 1 0 8 8 8 2 6
C% 4 3 4 4 8 4 4 4 5 5 0 5 3 0 6 3 7 1 4
Buddy Roemer 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Mitt Romney 78 33 31 60 10 16 34 28 13 5 7 8 13 6 20 49 28 27 23
C% 20 16 21 21 13 18 16 28 20 12 18 20 36 43 16 20 25 18 17
Rick Santorum 23 5 16 11 6 4 5 14 6 1 5 0 2 0 2 17 2 9 12
C% 6 2 11 4 8 4 2 14 9 2 13 0 6 0 2 7 2 6 9
Undecided 82 39 31 58 18 25 44 13 12 11 10 3 7 2 33 44 26 34 22
C% 21 19 21 20 23 28 21 13 19 27 25 8 19 14 27 18 23 23 16
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Ql6. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 116 43 55 76 31 38 55 23 217 18 11 5 12 4 42 66 41 36 39
C% 29 21 37 27 40 43 26 23 42 44 28 13 33 29 34 27 37 24 28
Michele Bachmann 6 4 0 6 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 4 0 2
C% 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 1 4 0 1
Herman Cain 19 2 17 6 11 13 4 2 0 6 3 0 3 0 0 19 0 15 4
Cc% 5 1 12 2 14 15 2 2 0 15 8 0 8 0 0 8 0 10 3
Newt Gingrich 26 9 11 18 4 5 12 9 7 3 3 5 2 2 3 21 2 19 5
C% 7 4 7 6 5 6 6 9 11 7 8 13 6 14 2 9 2 13 4
Jon Huntsman 3 1 2 3 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0
Ron Paul 16 7 9 7 7 3 9 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 2 13 4 7 5
C% 4 3 6 2 9 3 4 4 6 0 10 0 0 0 2 5 4 5 4
Rick Perry 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mitt Romney 130 102 18 115 7 15 91 24 15 6 15 20 14 6 43 77 30 46 54
C% 33 50 12 40 9 17 43 24 23 15 38 50 39 43 35 32 27 30 39
Rick Santorum 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Undecided 81 34 34 50 17 13 34 34 10 7 4 8 5 2 30 44 28 26 27
C% 20 17 23 18 22 15 16 34 16 17 10 20 14 14 24 18 25 17 20
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017. Which Republican candidate would do best against Barack Obama in a debate?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 4 2 0 4 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1
Herman Cain 32 7 23 15 11 15 11 6 2 8 8 2 2 0 4 26 2 22 8
C% 8 3 16 5 14 17 5 6 3 20 20 5 6 0 3 11 2 15 6
Newt Gingrich 135 62 51 93 33 32 71 32 20 15 15 15 20 10 31 90 22 64 49
C% 34 31 35 33 43 36 33 32 31 37 38 38 56 71 25 37 20 42 36
Jon Huntsman 18 2 12 14 2 8 4 6 2 1 1 1 0 0 12 6 16 0 2
C% 5 1 8 5 3 9 2 6 3 2 3 3 0 0 10 2 14 0 1
Ron Paul 19 5 14 8 7 3 9 7 3 1 2 0 1 0 6 12 6 6 7
C% 5 2 10 3 9 3 4 7 5 2 5 0 3 0 5 5 5 4 5
Rick Perry 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Mitt Romney 136 104 25 118 16 17 92 27 27 13 10 18 10 2 52 73 52 33 51
C% 34 51 17 42 21 19 43 27 42 32 25 45 28 14 42 30 47 22 37
Rick Santorum 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Undecided 53 18 21 31 8 14 19 20 8 3 2 4 3 2 16 33 12 24 17
C% 13 9 14 11 10 16 9 20 13 7 5 10 8 14 13 14 11 16 12
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018. Is Mitt Romney presidential?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 330 185 109 255 45 63 181 86 52 34 36 35 34 14 101 199 89 129 112
C% 83 92 74 90 58 71 85 87 81 83 90 88 94 100 81 82 80 85 81
No 45 8 29 15 28 21 17 7 8 6 2 3 1 0 13 32 16 15 14
C% 11 4 20 5 36 24 8 7 13 15 5 8 3 0 10 13 14 10 10
Undecided 25 9 9 14 4 5 14 6 4 1 2 2 1 0 10 13 6 7 12
C% 6 4 6 5 5 6 7 6 6 2 5 5 3 0 8 5 5 5 9
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Q19. Is Herman Cain presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

215
54

54
14

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

202
100

68
34

115
57

14
10

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

100 1

34
12

77
00

32
42

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

100

32

45

51

12
13

212
100

74

114

54

24
11

Page

99
100

25
25

56
57

18
18

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon Flops

145

64
100

18
28

39
61

Flip-

41
100

13
32

25
61

His
health
-care
plan

40
100

18
45

17
43

Too
many
candi-
dates

Not

conser
vative
enough

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

124
100

17
14

95
77

12
10

244
100

100
41

111
45

33
14

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

90
81

11
10

151
100

86
57

48
32

17
11

138
100

35
25

77

26
19
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020. Is Newt Gingrich presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

400
100

209
52

149
37

42
11

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

202
100

108

68

34

26
13

147
100

75
51

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

284
100 1

151

104

37

29
10

77
00

38
49

37
48

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

89
100

37
42

42
47

10
11

212
100

117

78
37

Und

Page

ec

99
100

55

29

29

15
15

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon Flops

146

64
100

217
42

Flip-

41
100

25
61

14
34

His
health
-care
plan

Too
many
candi-
dates

Not

conser
vative
enough

36
100

28
78

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

14
100

10
71

124
100

53
43

61
49

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

111
100

47
42

60
54

151
100

96
64

42
28

138
100

66
48

47
34

25
18

2011/11/21
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Q21. Is Rick Perry presidential?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 93 53 34 66 22 14 56 23 14 11 18 9 11 8 25 60 21 49 23
C% 23 26 23 23 29 16 26 23 22 27 45 23 31 57 20 25 19 32 17
No 235 113 97 171 46 59 129 47 36 27 17 22 22 2 83 138 81 69 85
C% 59 56 66 60 60 66 61 47 56 66 43 55 61 14 67 57 73 46 62
Undecided 72 36 16 47 9 16 217 29 14 3 5 9 3 4 16 46 9 33 30
C% 18 18 11 17 12 18 13 29 22 7 13 23 8 29 13 19 8 22 22
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Q22. Is Ron Paul presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

400
100

162
41

187
47

51
13

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

202
100

75
37

100

27
13

147
100

73

64
44

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

284
100 1

103

146

51

35
12

77
00

47
61

217

w

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

100

31

48

54

10
11

23
11

Page

99
100

49
49

32
32

18
18

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon Flops

148

64
100

25
39

Flip-

41
100

16
39

20
49

His
health
-care
plan

40
100

19
48

19
48

Too
many
candi-
dates

Not

conser
vative
enough

36
100

18

16
44

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

124
100

46
37

65

13
10

244
100

105
43

111
45

28
11

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

111
100

51
46

54
49

o

151
100

56
37

78
52

17
11

138
100

55
40

55
40

28
20

2011/11/21
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Q023. Why do you think that 75 percent of Republican voters across the country are holding back from supporting Mitt Romney?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Religion/Mormon 64 42 18 44 14 15 40 9 64 3 1 0 1 4 19 38 18 25 21
C% 16 21 12 15 18 17 19 9 100 7 3 0 3 29 15 16 16 17 15
Romney-Care/His health- 40 18 21 26 8 20 18 2 1 3 40 0 2 1 14 24 7 22 11
care plan in MA C% 10 9 14 9 10 22 8 2 2 7 100 0 6 7 11 10 6 15 8
Flip-Flops 41 6 27 25 13 16 15 10 3 41 3 0 2 2 10 24 9 18 14
C% 10 3 18 9 17 18 7 10 5 100 8 0 6 14 8 10 8 12 10
Not conservative 36 22 11 32 2 10 16 10 1 2 2 0 36 0 7 29 5 15 16
enough C% 9 11 7 11 3 11 8 10 2 5 5 0 100 0 6 12 5 10 12
Too many candidates 40 27 7 33 5 3 24 13 0 0 0 40 0 0 13 25 11 5 24
right now C% 10 13 5 12 6 3 11 13 0 0 0 100 0 0 10 10 10 3 17
Being from Mass 9 6 3 6 3 1 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 2 4 3
C% 2 3 2 2 4 1 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 2
Unsure of him 11 2 6 7 4 2 4 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 5 6 0 5
C% 3 1 4 2 5 2 2 5 0 2 3 0 0 0 5 2 5 0 4
Boring 13 3 7 8 5 3 10 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 5 6 2
C% 3 1 5 3 6 3 5 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 3 5 4 1
Not a real Republican 8 2 6 5 3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 4 4 0
C% 2 1 4 2 4 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 3 0
Other 51 20 26 31 17 10 217 14 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 31 20 19 12
C% 13 10 18 11 22 11 13 14 2 7 0 0 0 0 15 13 18 13 9
Don't know 108 60 28 79 11 15 56 37 0 0 0 0 0 7 36 58 33 38 37
Cc% 27 30 19 28 14 17 26 37 0 0 0 0 0 50 29 24 30 25 27
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Q24. Do you trust Mitt Romney to say what he believes,

Total

Yes

Undecided

even if it is unpopular?

400
100

202
51

147
37

51
13

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

202
100

202
100

147
100

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

284
100 1

177
62

66
23

41
14

77
00

14
18

59
717

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

89
100

28
31

50
56

11
12

212
100

23
11

Page

99
100

47
47

35

17
17

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon Flops

150

64
100

42
66

Flip-

41
100

His Too
health many
-care candi-
plan dates
40 40
100 100
18 27
45 68
21 7
53 18
1 6
3 15

Not

conser
vative
enough

36
100

22

11
31

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

More

14
100

Less

124
100

65
52

45

14
11

244
100

117
48

99
41

28
11

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

111
100

54
49

45
41

12
11

151
100

73

65
43

138
100

75
54

37
27

26
19

2011/11/21
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Q25. Do you think Mitt Romney is comfortable around regular people?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST
TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 284 177 66 284 0 48 166 70 44 25 26 33 32 10 97 161 79 95 110
C% 71 88 45 100 0 54 78 71 69 61 65 83 89 71 78 66 71 63 80
No 717 14 59 0 717 31 29 17 14 13 8 5 2 4 18 55 24 35 18
C% 19 7 40 0 100 35 14 17 22 32 20 13 6 29 15 23 22 23 13
Undecided 39 11 22 0 0 10 17 12 6 3 6 2 2 0 9 28 8 21 10
C% 10 5 15 0 0 11 8 12 9 7 15 5 6 0 7 11 7 14 7
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Q026. Is Romney-Care the same as Obama-Care?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST
TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 89 28 50 48 31 89 0 0 15 16 20 3 10 4 30 54 30 35 24
C% 22 14 34 17 40 100 0 0 23 39 50 8 28 29 24 22 27 23 17
No 212 127 62 166 29 0 212 0 40 15 18 24 16 4 60 135 53 89 70
C% 53 63 42 58 38 0 100 0 63 37 45 60 44 29 48 55 48 59 51
Undecided 99 47 35 70 17 0 0 99 9 10 2 13 10 6 34 55 28 27 44
C% 25 23 24 25 22 0 0 100 14 24 5 33 28 43 27 23 25 18 32
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027. Knowing what you know now about the allegations of sexual harassment against Herman Cain, how do they influence your vote?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 14 12 2 10 4 4 4 6 4 2 1 0 0 14 0 0 4 6 4
C% 4 6 1 4 5 4 2 6 6 5 3 0 0 100 0 0 4 4 3
Less likely 124 65 45 97 18 30 60 34 19 10 14 13 7 0 124 0 69 15 40
C% 31 32 31 34 23 34 28 34 30 24 35 33 19 0 100 0 62 10 29
No Difference 244 117 99 161 55 54 135 55 38 24 24 25 29 0 0 244 38 130 76
C% 61 58 67 57 71 61 64 56 59 59 60 63 81 0 0 100 34 86 55
Undecided 18 8 1 16 0 1 13 4 3 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
C% 5 4 1 6 0 1 6 4 5 12 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
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Q028. Do you believe the charges against Herman Cain?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 111 54 45 79 24 30 53 28 18 9 7 11 5 4 69 38 111 0 0
C% 28 27 31 28 31 34 25 28 28 22 18 28 14 29 56 16 100 0 0
No 151 73 65 95 35 35 89 27 25 18 22 5 15 6 15 130 0 151 0
C% 38 36 44 33 45 39 42 27 39 44 55 13 42 43 12 53 0 100 0
Undecided 138 75 37 110 18 24 70 44 21 14 11 24 16 4 40 76 0 0 138
C% 35 37 25 39 23 27 33 44 33 34 28 60 44 29 32 31 0 0 100
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029. How satisfied are you with the Republican field of candidates?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very satisfied 80 53 21 57 14 16 52 12 13 4 8 11 14 4 16 58 12 36 32
C% 20 26 14 20 18 18 25 12 20 10 20 28 39 29 13 24 11 24 23
Somewhat satisfied 170 97 50 139 16 34 85 51 29 17 20 13 16 8 52 102 43 73 54
C% 43 48 34 49 21 38 40 52 45 41 50 33 44 57 42 42 39 48 39
Somewhat dissatisfied 61 25 24 34 17 15 34 12 6 9 8 7 3 2 12 43 12 26 23
C% 15 12 16 12 22 17 16 12 9 22 20 18 8 14 10 18 11 17 17
Very dissatisfied 72 24 44 48 22 22 33 17 14 11 4 8 3 0 38 32 38 12 22
C% 18 12 30 17 29 25 16 17 22 27 10 20 8 0 31 13 34 8 16
Undecided 17 3 8 6 8 2 8 7 2 0 0 1 0 0 6 9 6 4 7
C% 4 1 5 2 10 2 4 7 3 0 0 3 0 0 5 4 5 3 5
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Q030. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE — mm o m e m e mm oo HARASSMENT AGAINST

TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very confident 109 63 35 83 18 22 67 20 16 10 16 14 14 4 23 78 18 61 30
C% 27 31 24 29 23 25 32 20 25 24 40 35 39 29 19 32 16 40 22
Somewhat confident 130 83 29 103 14 22 67 41 20 6 13 13 9 6 44 75 33 47 50
C% 33 41 20 36 18 25 32 41 31 15 33 33 25 43 35 31 30 31 36
Not very confident 89 30 48 59 22 24 43 22 15 18 9 6 9 2 39 41 33 21 35
C% 22 15 33 21 29 27 20 22 23 44 23 15 25 14 31 17 30 14 25
Not at all confident 53 14 33 28 21 16 25 12 9 7 2 3 4 2 12 39 19 18 16
C% 13 7 22 10 27 18 12 12 14 17 5 8 11 14 10 16 17 12 12
Undecided 19 12 2 11 2 5 10 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 6 11 8 4 7
C% 5 6 1 4 3 6 5 4 6 0 0 10 0 0 5 7 3 5
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031. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now?

Total

C%
Reducing the national
debt C%
Taxes

C%
Jobs and the economy

C%
Schools and education

C%
Healthcare

C%
Military involvement in

Irag/Afghanistan/Libya C%

Energy independence

Q
o

Illegal immigration

Q
o

Abortion policy

C%
Same sex marriage

C%

3

Civil liberties

Cc%
Terrorism and national
security C%

Undecided

Q
o°

202
51

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

147
100

23
16

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

284
100 1

49
17

77
00

10
13

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

89
100

12
13

N

N

212
100

28
13

Page

99
100

20
20

42
42

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon Flops

157

64
100

11
17

31
48

Flip-

41
100

11
27

18
44

His Too
health many
-care candi-
plan dates
40 40
100 100
6 8
15 20
1 0
3 0
22 19
55 48
0 0
0 0
4 4
10 10
0 4
0 10
3 2
8 5
4 2
10 5
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 3
0 0
0 0

Not

conser
vative
enough

N

=

N

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

More

Less

124
100

14
11

244
100

46
19

124
51

w

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

54
49

&l

w

70
51

2011/11/21
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032. What do you think is the second most important issue
BASE: Those with most important issue

Total

C%
Reducing the national
debt C%
Taxes

C%
Jobs and the economy

C%
Schools and education

C%
Healthcare

C%
Military involvement in

Irag/Afghanistan/Libya C%

Energy independence

Q
o

Illegal immigration

Q
o

Abortion policy

C%
Same sex marriage

C%
Civil liberties

C%
Terrorism and national
security C%
Undecided

C%

facing the country right now?

38
10

TRUST ROMNEY
TO SAY WHAT
HE BELIEVES

200
100

38
19

52
26

145
100

24
17

34
23

IS ROMNEY

COMFORTABLE
AROUND REG-
ULAR PEOPLE

280
100 1

51
18

74
26

75
00

18
24

w

16
21

IS ROMNEY-CARE THE
SAME AS OBAMA-CARE

87
100

12
14

11
13

19
22

w

210
100

45
21

o

45
21

Page

97
100

14
14

w

27
28

BANNER 4
TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL

Relig
-ion/
Mormon Flops

158

Flip-

13
32

His
health
-care
plan

40
100

10
25

Too
many
candi-
dates

Not

conser
vative
enough

10
28

HARASSMENT AGAINST
CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE

120
100

18
15

31
26

242
100

49
20

55
23

DO YOU BELIEVE

CHARGES AGAINST CAIN

109
100

21
19

14
13

30
28

w

N

149
100

25
17

32
21

22
15

136
100

25
18

29
21
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033. Do you think that the near-universal healthcare bill passed by Democrats last year should be repealed, modified or left alone?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo m oo HARASSMENT AGAINST
TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Repealed 209 101 82 153 36 49 118 42 32 23 26 19 23 8 51 143 38 109 62
C% 52 50 56 54 47 55 56 42 50 56 65 48 64 57 41 59 34 72 45
Modified 121 72 39 85 30 28 56 37 18 14 12 15 10 4 46 67 53 20 48
C% 30 36 217 30 39 31 26 37 28 34 30 38 28 29 37 27 48 13 35
Left alone 42 17 23 25 8 8 24 10 10 1 2 2 3 2 23 17 17 12 13
C% 11 8 16 9 10 9 11 10 16 2 5 5 8 14 19 7 15 8 9
Undecided 28 12 3 21 3 4 14 10 4 3 0 4 0 0 4 17 3 10 15
C% 7 6 2 7 4 4 7 10 6 7 0 10 0 0 3 7 3 7 11
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Q34. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 4
IS ROMNEY TOP REASONS NOT SUPPORTING ROMNEY ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL
TRUST ROMNEY COMFORTABLE —  mm o m e m oo oo HARASSMENT AGAINST
TO SAY WHAT AROUND REG- IS ROMNEY-CARE THE His Too Not CAIN INFLUENCE VOTE DO YOU BELIEVE
HE BELIEVES ULAR PEOPLE SAME AS OBAMA-CARE Relig health many conser ———————————————————— CHARGES AGAINST CAIN
—————————————————————————————————————————————— -ion/ Flip- -care candi- vative No e
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No Undec Mormon Flops plan dates enough More Less Diff Yes No Undec
Total 400 202 147 284 77 89 212 99 64 41 40 40 36 14 124 244 111 151 138
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Conservative 188 108 62 131 36 39 103 46 30 22 22 24 21 8 45 126 44 90 54
C% 47 53 42 46 47 44 49 46 47 54 55 60 58 57 36 52 40 60 39
Moderate 178 86 69 131 31 39 94 45 217 16 18 14 12 6 67 96 60 48 70
C% 45 43 47 46 40 44 44 45 42 39 45 35 33 43 54 39 54 32 51
Liberal 26 6 12 16 8 7 13 6 5 3 0 2 3 0 8 18 5 7 14
C% 7 3 8 6 10 8 6 6 8 7 0 5 8 0 6 7 5 5 10
Undecided 8 2 4 6 2 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 6 0
C% 2 1 3 2 3 4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 4 0
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Area

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL = ——————— - ———m—— oo
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillsborough 120 27 45 19 23 26 41 23 20 59 17 5 7 3 5 7 2
C% 30 34 26 31 32 24 32 26 38 29 28 20 30 14 31 50 18
Rockingham 92 23 38 19 11 33 31 21 5 45 13 10 5 7 3 2 3
C% 23 29 22 31 15 30 24 24 9 22 22 40 22 32 19 14 217
North/West 90 9 44 10 19 16 33 25 13 56 14 0 3 6 1 2 2
C% 23 11 26 16 26 15 25 28 25 28 23 0 13 27 6 14 18
Central 98 21 43 13 19 34 25 20 15 42 16 10 8 6 7 3 4
C% 25 26 25 21 26 31 19 22 28 21 27 40 35 27 44 21 36
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE

REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA

Some- Not Not at

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Health
care

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
sat sat dissat dissat
80 170 61 72
100 100 100 100
35 83 37 36
44 49 61 50
45 87 24 36
56 51 39 50

Very what very all
109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100

54 65 45 31
50 50 51 58
55 65 44 22
50 50 49 42

Page 162

60
100

42
70

18

Il-
legal

imm

25

100

7

28

18

72

17
74

22
100

10
45

12

Energy Terror
inde- -ism/
pend- Natl
ence Taxes Sec
16 14 11
100 100 100
9 6 7
56 43 64
7 8 4
44 57 36
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential primary in seven weeks?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL ————— - - — o oo
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 347 74 154 55 54 105 119 69 39 176 51 25 18 21 15 9 10
C% 87 93 91 90 75 96 92 78 74 87 85 100 78 95 94 64 91
Somewhat likely 53 6 16 6 18 4 11 20 14 26 9 0 5 1 1 5 1
C% 13 8 9 10 25 4 8 22 26 13 15 0 22 5 6 36 9
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S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — o m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Republican 231 59 110 30 26 78 81 48 13 104 36 17 15 14 8 12 7
C% 58 74 65 49 36 72 62 54 25 51 60 68 65 64 50 86 64
Unenrolled/Ind 165 19 58 31 46 27 49 41 40 95 23 8 8 8 8 2 4
C% 41 24 34 51 64 25 38 46 75 47 38 32 35 36 50 14 36
Not registered 4 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
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S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — e m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/
Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl
Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 years 7 0 2 4 1 0 4 2 1 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 2 0 1 7 1 0 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
25-34 years 31 2 13 9 7 9 11 8 3 13 4 3 4 2 1 0 1
C% 8 3 8 15 10 8 8 9 6 6 7 12 17 9 6 0 9
35-44 years 64 9 33 9 13 16 22 19 5 32 9 3 2 3 4 3 5
C% 16 11 19 15 18 15 17 21 9 16 15 12 9 14 25 21 45
45-54 years 98 23 38 19 18 31 217 24 12 50 14 5 2 9 5 3 2
C% 25 29 22 31 25 28 21 27 23 25 23 20 9 41 31 21 18
55-64 years 92 23 34 14 14 21 32 21 14 45 17 6 7 5 2 3 3
C% 23 29 20 23 19 19 25 24 26 22 28 24 30 23 13 21 27
65-74 years 71 16 34 6 10 25 21 9 11 35 12 6 7 2 3 3 0
C% 18 20 20 10 14 23 16 10 21 17 20 24 30 9 19 21 0
75+ years 36 7 15 0 9 6 13 6 7 20 4 2 1 0 1 2 0
C% 9 9 9 0 13 6 10 7 13 10 7 8 4 0 6 14 0
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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S6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — e m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/
Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl
Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 352 71 151 54 64 92 124 76 45 175 56 20 20 21 12 13 10
C% 88 89 89 89 89 84 95 85 85 87 93 80 87 95 75 93 91
Black/African American 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
American Indian/Alaska 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Native C% 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Asian 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
Other 18 5 6 2 2 7 5 4 2 11 2 2 0 1 1 1 0
C% 5 6 4 3 3 6 4 4 4 5 3 8 0 5 6 7 0
Refused 21 4 9 4 2 9 1 5 2 9 1 3 3 0 2 0 1
C% 5 5 7 3 8 1 6 4 4 2 12 13 0 13 0 9
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Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0
100 10 22 19 41
C% 25 13 13 31 57
271 64 140 36 27
C% 68 80 82 59 38
27 6 6 6 4
C% 7 8 4 10 6

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
0 2 0 0
0 2 0 0
8 15 35 39
7 12 39 74
99 100 48 10
91 77 54 19
2 13 6 4
2 10 7 8
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100

60
100

18
78
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Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
2 0 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 3
2717 63 137 35 37
C% 69 79 81 57 51
77 12 18 18 21
C% 19 15 11 30 29
44 5 15 8 12
C% 11 6 9 13 17

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
0 2 0 0
0 2 0 0
85 101 58 22
78 78 65 42
15 17 18 23
14 13 20 43
9 10 13 8
8 8 15 15
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202
100

146
72

34
17

20
10

60
100

43
72

13
22

16
64

14
61

14
64

10
91

2011/11/21
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Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
4 0 4 0 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0
132 31 80 10 7
C% 33 39 47 16 10
219 39 67 41 61
C% 55 49 39 67 85
45 10 19 10 4
C% 11 13 11 16 6

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
2 0 2 0
2 0 2 0
60 42 18 5
55 32 20 9
34 66 63 46
31 51 71 87
13 22 6 2
12 17 7 4
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202
100

56
28

123
61

23
11

60
100

2
3

17
28

19
76
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Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
39 2 20 8 8
C% 10 3 12 13 11
141 34 64 16 23
C% 35 43 38 26 32
85 15 34 17 17
C% 21 19 20 28 24
135 29 52 20 24
C% 34 36 31 33 33

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100

4 19 8 6

4 15 9 11
36 50 28 18
33 38 31 34
36 16 14 13
33 12 16 25
33 45 39 16
30 35 44 30
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81
40

41
20

62
31

60
100

3
5

25
42

11
18

21

10
43
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Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
18 2 9 4 2
C% 5 3 5 7 3
85 27 42 3 11
C% 21 34 25 5 15
206 37 73 41 45
C% 52 46 43 67 63
91 14 46 13 14
C% 23 18 27 21 19

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100

2 14 2 0

2 11 2 0
34 32 16 0
31 25 18 0
50 49 54 45
46 38 61 85
23 35 17 8
21 27 19 15
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202
100

36
18

123
61

34
17

60
100

2
3

16
217

24
40

18

10
40

11
44

10
43
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Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

400
100

o

178
45

148
37

68
17

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

Very

51
64

13
16

16
20

Some-
what
sat

170
100

86
51

50
29

30
18

Some-—
what

dissat dissat

12
20

Very

12
17

56
78

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100

2 2 0 0

2 2 0 0
67 58 30 16
61 45 34 30
21 41 45 33
19 32 51 62
19 29 14 4
17 22 16 8
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MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

202
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29
14
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16
217
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Natl
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Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
——————————————————————————— Jobs/
Some- Not Not at ec-

Reduce
natl

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
11 2 6 0 2
C% 3 3 4 0 3
107 33 58 5 11
C% 27 41 34 8 15
211 34 72 44 53
C% 53 43 42 72 74
71 11 34 12 6
C% 18 14 20 20 8

Very what very all onomy debt
109 130 89 53 202 60
100 100 100 100 100 100

2 5 2 2 3 1
2 4 2 4 1 2
44 38 12 10 54 14
40 29 13 19 27 23
45 63 60 37 116 34
41 48 67 70 57 57
18 24 15 4 29 11
17 18 17 8 14 18
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Q8. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
9 2 6 0 0
C% 2 3 4 0 0
161 43 73 29 12
C% 40 54 43 48 17
162 21 63 22 48
C% 41 26 37 36 67
68 14 28 10 12
C% 17 18 16 16 17

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
4 3 2 0
4 2 2 0
64 51 25 16
59 39 28 30
29 42 50 31
27 32 56 58
12 34 12 6
11 26 13 11
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202
100

89
44

81
40

30
15

60
100

24
40

26
43

11
44

10
40
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Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
3 0 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 3
185 39 77 30 29
C% 46 49 45 49 40
146 30 64 15 35
C% 37 38 38 25 49
66 11 29 16 6
C% 17 14 17 26 8

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
0 3 0 0
0 2 0 0
52 55 36 217
48 42 40 51
38 45 35 24
35 35 39 45
19 217 18 2
17 21 20 4
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202
100

98
49

77

25
12

60

100

35

15
25

10
43

10
43

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
010. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
40 4 25 8 2
C% 10 5 15 13 3
108 31 64 8 5
C% 217 39 38 13 7
103 21 35 14 31
C% 26 26 21 23 43
149 24 46 31 34
C% 37 30 27 51 47

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100

2 23 9 2

2 18 10 4
44 36 15 4
40 28 17 8
30 26 24 21
28 20 27 40
33 45 41 26
30 35 46 49
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61

52

26

75
37

13
22

19

25
42

10
40

11
48
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Ql11. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — o oo
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- =000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 46 7 13 8 12 7 6 17 12 27 6 3 0 0 6 1 1
C% 12 9 8 13 17 6 5 19 23 13 10 12 0 0 38 7 9
Wrong track 326 67 144 53 54 97 115 64 35 160 52 21 18 22 8 12 10
C% 82 84 85 87 75 89 88 72 66 79 87 84 78 100 50 86 91
Undecided 28 6 13 0 6 5 9 8 6 15 2 1 5 0 2 1 0
C% 7 8 8 0 8 5 7 9 11 7 3 4 22 0 13 7 0
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Q1l2. Do you believe the Republican Party today is too conservative, not conservative enough, or does it match your values?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — e m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Too conservative 120 9 42 24 37 12 30 45 29 74 16 1 10 8 4 1 2
C% 30 11 25 39 51 11 23 51 55 37 27 4 43 36 25 7 18
Not conservative enough 110 32 60 6 10 44 46 14 4 48 16 12 2 7 5 10 2
C% 28 40 35 10 14 40 35 16 8 24 217 48 9 32 31 71 18
Matches my values 104 28 51 18 7 41 32 14 8 58 11 6 6 5 5 3 5
C% 26 35 30 30 10 38 25 16 15 29 18 24 26 23 31 21 45
Undecided 66 11 17 13 18 12 22 16 12 22 17 6 5 2 2 0 2
C% 17 14 10 21 25 11 17 18 23 11 28 24 22 9 13 0 18
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Q13. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — e m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/
Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl
Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 4 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 9 0 0 0 0
Herman Cain 32 9 14 5 4 15 9 2 6 12 0 8 2 5 0 3 0
C% 8 11 8 8 6 14 7 2 11 6 0 32 9 23 0 21 0
Newt Gingrich 56 15 26 7 4 26 11 12 4 25 15 3 0 4 4 1 0
C% 14 19 15 11 6 24 8 13 8 12 25 12 0 18 25 7 0
Jon Huntsman 37 2 16 5 10 3 11 13 8 27 5 0 3 0 0 0 0
C% 9 3 9 8 14 3 8 15 15 13 8 0 13 0 0 0 0
Fred Karger 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ron Paul 54 6 14 18 12 11 16 15 12 30 11 0 0 3 4 2 2
C% 14 8 8 30 17 10 12 17 23 15 18 0 0 14 25 14 18
Rick Perry 6 5 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 2 6 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 2 0 4 0 0 6 0 0
Buddy Roemer 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0
Mitt Romney 163 35 80 20 28 44 63 30 16 81 24 12 10 10 3 4 9
C% 41 44 47 33 39 40 48 34 30 40 40 48 43 45 19 29 82
Rick Santorum 10 4 6 0 0 6 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 2 2 0
C% 3 5 4 0 0 6 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 13 14 0
Undecided 34 4 12 6 7 2 15 8 5 16 4 0 6 0 0 2 0
C% 9 5 7 10 10 2 12 9 9 8 7 0 26 0 0 14 0
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Ql4. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — e m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely I'll change 34 5 8 5 16 3 10 15 6 13 7 0 5 1 0 5 0
my mind C% 9 6 5 8 22 3 8 17 11 6 12 0 22 5 0 36 0
Somewhat likely I'll 170 27 83 31 28 47 58 40 22 86 33 11 6 9 10 3 5
change my mind C% 43 34 49 51 39 43 45 45 42 43 55 44 26 41 63 21 45
Unlikely I'll change my 168 41 68 21 26 49 56 32 21 89 18 14 10 12 6 4 5
mind C% 42 51 40 34 36 45 43 36 40 44 30 56 43 55 38 29 45
Undecided 28 7 11 4 2 10 6 2 4 14 2 0 2 0 0 2 1
C% 7 9 6 7 3 9 5 2 8 7 3 0 9 0 0 14 9
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Q15. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for instead, for whom will you vote or toward whom do
you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL = —=———— - — o m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- 000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/
Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl
Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 13 2 9 2 0 3 8 0 0 5 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
C% 3 3 5 3 0 3 6 0 0 2 2 4 0 5 6 0 18
Herman Cain 34 7 15 6 4 12 6 6 6 18 3 0 3 0 6 0 0
C% 9 9 9 10 6 11 5 7 11 9 5 0 13 0 38 0 0
Newt Gingrich 74 24 35 11 2 35 25 12 2 44 12 3 4 0 1 1 3
C% 19 30 21 18 3 32 19 13 4 22 20 12 17 0 6 7 217
Jon Huntsman 31 10 8 5 6 10 7 6 2 13 6 1 0 4 2 0 1
C% 8 13 5 8 8 9 5 7 4 6 10 4 0 18 13 0 9
Gary Johnson 5 3 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 4 0 3 0 2 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 13 0 0
Ron Paul 42 5 17 6 14 2 17 9 10 21 4 5 6 4 0 0 2
C% 11 6 10 10 19 2 13 10 19 10 7 20 26 18 0 0 18
Rick Perry 16 3 7 0 6 5 5 4 2 5 5 2 1 3 0 0 0
C% 4 4 4 0 8 5 4 4 4 2 8 8 4 14 0 0 0
Buddy Roemer 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 78 16 28 13 18 13 32 24 9 39 18 3 2 6 1 3 0
C% 20 20 16 21 25 12 25 27 17 19 30 12 9 27 6 21 0
Rick Santorum 23 2 15 2 4 5 6 10 2 10 2 1 4 0 2 3 1
C% 6 3 9 3 6 5 5 11 4 5 3 4 17 0 13 21 9
Undecided 82 8 34 14 18 22 23 16 18 42 9 9 3 4 1 7 2
C% 21 10 20 23 25 20 18 18 34 21 15 36 13 18 6 50 18
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Ql6. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — o o m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/
Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl
Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 116 6 34 28 39 2 9 64 41 67 23 3 3 4 4 3 3
C% 29 8 20 46 54 2 7 72 717 33 38 12 13 18 25 21 27
Michele Bachmann 6 0 2 0 4 0 4 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 1 0 6 0 3 2 0 1 0 8 9 0 0 0 0
Herman Cain 19 4 6 3 6 11 2 2 4 14 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
C% 5 5 4 5 8 10 2 2 8 7 0 16 0 0 0 0 0
Newt Gingrich 26 8 17 1 0 18 5 0 0 10 8 0 0 2 3 1 2
C% 7 10 10 2 0 17 4 0 0 5 13 0 0 9 19 7 18
Jon Huntsman 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ron Paul 16 5 5 4 2 4 8 4 0 11 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
C% 4 6 3 7 3 4 6 4 0 5 3 0 0 9 0 0 0
Rick Perry 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 130 44 72 3 9 54 65 3 2 68 17 9 9 9 3 2 4
C% 33 55 42 5 13 50 50 3 4 34 28 36 39 41 19 14 36
Rick Santorum 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 81 12 31 20 12 17 35 13 6 25 9 7 9 5 6 8 2
C% 20 15 18 33 17 16 27 15 11 12 15 28 39 23 38 57 18
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017. Which Republican candidate would do best against Barack Obama in a debate?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — e m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/
Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl
Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 4 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0
Herman Cain 32 9 10 5 8 16 8 2 6 13 2 6 4 5 0 1 0
C% 8 11 6 8 11 15 6 2 11 6 3 24 17 23 0 7 0
Newt Gingrich 135 41 60 16 14 49 45 30 8 74 217 6 2 3 5 5 3
C% 34 51 35 26 19 45 35 34 15 37 45 24 9 14 31 36 27
Jon Huntsman 18 0 8 0 8 0 6 6 6 13 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
C% 5 0 5 0 11 0 5 7 11 6 2 0 0 0 13 0 0
Ron Paul 19 6 5 2 4 4 4 5 4 12 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 5 8 3 3 6 4 3 6 8 6 3 0 0 5 0 0 0
Rick Perry 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
Mitt Romney 136 20 60 26 30 30 46 37 17 63 20 10 12 11 6 2 7
C% 34 25 35 43 42 28 35 42 32 31 33 40 52 50 38 14 64
Rick Santorum 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0
Undecided 53 2 22 12 8 8 19 8 12 25 8 3 5 0 0 6 1
C% 13 3 13 20 11 7 15 9 23 12 13 12 22 0 0 43 9
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Q18.

Total

Yes

Undec

Is Mitt Romney presidential?

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

Some-
what
sat

Some-—
what
dissat

Very
dissat

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE

REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health

care

Energy

inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Very
Total sat

400 80
C% 100 100
330 63
C% 83 79
45 12
C% 11 15
ided 25 5
C% 6 6

170
100

158

©

w

61
100

46
75

72
100

55
76

13
18

Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
95 118 71 36
87 91 80 68
12 7 11 13
11 5 12 25
2 5 7 4

2 4 8 8
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100

100

22
100

17
77

100

14
100

14
100

o

11
100

10
91
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Q19.

Total

Yes

Undec

Is Herman Cain presidential?

SATISFACTION WITH

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

Some-
what

Some-—
what

Very
dissat dissat

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE

REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Very
Total sat

400 80

C% 100 100

131 33

C% 33 41

215 31

C% 54 39

ided 54 16
C% 14 20

170
100

58
34

89
52

23
14

61
100

22

31
51

72
100

16
22

54
75

Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100

48 46 23 12

44 35 26 23

49 63 58 37

45 48 65 70

12 21 8 4

11 16 9 8
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65
32

104
51

33
16
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100

13
22
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10
40

13
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020. Is Newt Gingrich presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health

care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-
Very what what Very

Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72

C% 100 100 100 100 100
209 63 92 26 20

C% 52 79 54 43 28
149 15 54 22 52

C% 37 19 32 36 72
42 2 24 13 0

C% 11 3 14 21 0

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
74 68 44 16
68 52 49 30
25 38 41 37
23 29 46 70
10 24 4 0

9 18 4 0
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202
100

109
54

74
37

60
100

36
60

25
100

11
44

11
44

14
100

10
71
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Q21.

Total

Yes

Undec

Is Rick Perry presidential?

SATISFACTION WITH

Very

Some-

what

sat

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

Some-—
what

Very

dissat dissat

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE

REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy

inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Total
400
C% 100
93
C% 23
235
C% 59
ided 72
C% 18

18
23

170
100

45
26

88
52

37
22

39
64

14
23

72
100

16
22

56
78

Some- Not Not at
Very what very all
109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
30 26 23 10
28 20 26 19
54 69 61 43
50 53 69 81
25 35 5 0
23 217 6 0
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100

38
19

126
62

38
19
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100

14
23
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Q22. Is Ron Paul presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
162 29 61 36 26
C% 41 36 36 59 36
187 41 83 17 44
C% 47 51 49 28 61
51 10 26 8 2
C% 13 13 15 13 3

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
34 54 38 24
31 42 43 45
62 52 42 29
57 40 47 55
13 24 9 0
12 18 10 0
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023. Why do you think that 75 percent of Republican voters across the country are holding back from supporting Mitt Romney?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — e m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/
Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl
Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Religion/Mormon 64 13 29 6 14 16 20 15 9 31 11 3 3 8 1 1 5
C% 16 16 17 10 19 15 15 17 17 15 18 12 13 36 6 7 45
Romney-Care/His health- 40 8 20 8 4 16 13 9 2 22 6 4 4 0 3 1 0
care plan in MA C% 10 10 12 13 6 15 10 10 4 11 10 16 17 0 19 7 0
Flip-Flops 41 4 17 9 11 10 6 18 7 18 11 4 3 0 0 1 3
C% 10 5 10 15 15 9 5 20 13 9 18 16 13 0 0 7 27
Not conservative 36 14 16 3 3 14 9 9 4 20 7 0 2 1 2 2 0
enough C% 9 18 9 5 4 13 7 10 8 10 12 0 9 5 13 14 0
Too many candidates 40 11 13 7 8 14 13 6 3 19 8 2 4 4 2 0 1
right now C% 10 14 8 11 11 13 10 7 6 9 13 8 17 18 13 0 9
Being from Mass 9 2 4 3 0 0 5 2 1 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
C% 2 3 2 5 0 0 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 14 0 0 9
Unsure of him 11 1 4 1 3 0 6 2 3 8 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
C% 3 1 2 2 4 0 5 2 6 4 2 0 0 0 13 0 0
Boring 13 0 3 1 8 5 2 6 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 0 2 2 11 5 2 7 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not a real Republican 8 1 1 4 2 1 1 6 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 1 1 7 3 1 1 7 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0
Other 51 8 21 6 13 10 18 12 11 26 7 5 1 2 4 1 1
C% 13 10 12 10 18 9 14 13 21 13 12 20 4 9 25 7 9
Don't know 108 21 50 16 13 26 42 14 15 52 13 7 6 4 2 8 1
C% 27 26 29 26 18 24 32 16 28 26 22 28 26 18 13 57 9
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q24. Do you trust Mitt Romney to say what he believes,

Total

Yes

Undecided

even

if it is unpopular?

SATISFACTION WITH

Very

Some-
what

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

Some-—
what

Very
dissat dissat

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

400
100

202
51

147
37

51
13

80
100

53

21
26

170
100

97
57

50
29

23
14

61
100

25
41

24

12
20

72
100

24
33

44
61

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
63 83 30 14
58 64 34 26
35 29 48 33
32 22 54 62
11 18 11 6
10 14 12 11
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202
100

98
49

73

31
15

60
100

31
52

25
100

14

11
44

23
100

10
43

22
100

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q25. Do you think Mitt Romney is comfortable around regular people?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - —— e m o
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 284 57 139 34 48 83 103 59 28 143 49 16 18 15 7 11 9
C% 71 71 82 56 67 76 79 66 53 71 82 64 78 68 44 79 82
No 717 14 16 17 22 18 14 22 21 38 10 9 1 3 7 2 2
C% 19 18 9 28 31 17 11 25 40 19 17 36 4 14 44 14 18
Undecided 39 9 15 10 2 8 13 8 4 21 1 0 4 4 2 1 0
C% 10 11 9 16 3 7 10 9 8 10 2 0 17 18 13 7 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q026. Is Romney-Care the same as Obama-Care?

Total

Yes

Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
89 16 34 15 22
C% 22 20 20 25 31
212 52 85 34 33
C% 53 65 50 56 46
99 12 51 12 17
C% 25 15 30 20 24

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
22 22 24 16
20 17 27 30
67 67 43 25
61 52 48 47
20 41 22 12
18 32 25 23
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202
100

48
24

112

42
21

60
100

12
20

28
47

20

25
100

11
44

17
77
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
027. Knowing what you know now about the allegations of sexual harassment against Herman Cain, how do they influence your vote?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — o oo
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 14 4 8 2 0 4 6 2 2 6 0 2 0 0 1 3 0
C% 4 5 5 3 0 4 5 2 4 3 0 8 0 0 6 21 0
Less likely 124 16 52 12 38 23 44 39 12 63 14 10 10 5 2 4 6
C% 31 20 31 20 53 21 34 44 23 31 23 40 43 23 13 29 55
No Difference 244 58 102 43 32 78 75 41 39 124 46 13 8 17 13 7 4
C% 61 73 60 70 44 72 58 46 74 61 77 52 35 77 81 50 36
Undecided 18 2 8 4 2 4 5 7 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 0 1
C% 5 3 5 7 3 4 4 8 0 4 0 0 22 0 0 0 9

Page 193



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q028. Do you believe the charges against Herman Cain?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL = ——————— - — oo o m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- =000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 111 12 43 12 38 18 33 33 19 54 17 9 4 3 6 3 3
C% 28 15 25 20 53 17 25 37 36 27 28 36 17 14 38 21 27
No 151 36 73 26 12 61 47 21 18 78 22 9 6 14 3 8 3
C% 38 45 43 43 17 56 36 24 34 39 37 36 26 64 19 57 27
Undecided 138 32 54 23 22 30 50 35 16 70 21 7 13 5 7 3 5
C% 35 40 32 38 31 28 38 39 30 35 35 28 57 23 44 21 45
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
029. How satisfied are you with the Republican field of candidates?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — e m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very satisfied 80 80 0 0 0 49 18 5 4 45 7 4 2 6 4 3 1
C% 20 100 0 0 0 45 14 6 8 22 12 16 9 27 25 21 9
Somewhat satisfied 170 0 170 0 0 46 81 30 4 85 24 16 13 7 6 7 8
C% 43 0 100 0 0 42 62 34 8 42 40 64 57 32 38 50 73
Somewhat dissatisfied 61 0 0 61 0 12 15 20 12 30 13 2 2 4 4 0 2
C% 15 0 0 100 0 11 12 22 23 15 22 8 9 18 25 0 18
Very dissatisfied 72 0 0 0 72 2 11 30 29 35 13 3 6 5 2 1 0
C% 18 0 0 0 100 2 8 34 55 17 22 12 26 23 13 7 0
Undecided 17 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 4 7 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
C% 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 8 3 5 0 0 0 0 21 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q030. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — e m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very confident 109 49 46 12 2 109 0 0 0 55 16 11 5 7 6 5 1
C% 27 6l 27 20 3 100 0 0 0 27 217 44 22 32 38 36 9
Somewhat confident 130 18 81 15 11 0 130 0 0 58 19 10 9 8 3 5 6
C% 33 23 48 25 15 0 100 0 0 29 32 40 39 36 19 36 55
Not very confident 89 5 30 20 30 0 0 89 0 53 14 3 6 2 3 1 2
C% 22 6 18 33 42 0 0 100 0 26 23 12 26 9 19 7 18
Not at all confident 53 4 4 12 29 0 0 0 53 25 11 0 3 5 4 3 1
C% 13 5 2 20 40 0 0 0 100 12 18 0 13 23 25 21 9
Undecided 19 4 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
C% 5 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 9
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
031. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now?

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs and the economy

Schools and education

Healthcare

Military involvement in

Irag/Afghanistan/Libya

Energy independence

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Same sex marriage

Civil liberties

Terrorism and national

security

Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
400 80 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
60 7 24 13 13
C% 15 9 14 21 18
14 3 7 0 1
C% 4 4 4 0 1
202 45 85 30 35
C% 51 56 50 49 49
7 0 1 1 5
C% 2 0 1 2 7
23 2 13 2 6
C% 6 3 8 3 8
22 6 7 4 5
C% 6 8 4 7 7
16 4 6 4 2
C% 4 5 4 7 3
25 4 16 2 3
C% 6 5 9 3 4
2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0
4 2 1 1 0
C% 1 3 1 2 0
8 2 2 2 2
C% 2 3 1 3 3
11 1 8 2 0
C% 3 1 5 3 0
6 4 0 0 0
C% 2 5 0 0 0

109 130 89 53
100 100 100 100
16 19 14 11
15 15 16 21
5 5 1 3
5 4 1 6
55 58 53 25
50 45 60 47
0 3 3 0
0 2 3 0
5 9 6 3
5 7 7 6
7 8 2 5
6 6 2 9
6 3 3 4
6 2 3 8
11 10 3 0
10 8 3 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
2 1 0 0
2 1 0 0
1 6 0 1
1 5 0 2
1 6 2 1
1 5 2 2
0 2 2 0
0 2 2 0
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202
100

202
100

60
100

60
100

25
100

23
100

o

o

22
100

16
100

14
100

o

o

o

11
100
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
032. What do you think is the second most important issue facing the country right now?
BASE: Those with most important issue

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs and the economy

Schools and education

Healthcare

Military involvement in

Irag/Afghanistan/Libya

Energy independence

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Same sex marriage

Civil liberties

Terrorism and national

security

Undecided

SATISFACTION WITH
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

BANNER 5
CONFIDENT THAT THE
REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL
DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA
Some- Not Not at
Very what very all

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

Reduce
natl
debt

Il-
legal
imm

Health
care

Energy
inde-
pend-
ence

Taxes

Terror
-ism/
Natl
Sec

Some- Some-—

Very what what Very
Total sat sat dissat dissat
394 76 170 61 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100
71 17 22 17 11
C% 18 22 13 28 15
23 3 2 6 11
C% 6 4 1 10 15
91 8 51 17 14
C% 23 11 30 28 19
15 0 8 3 3
C% 4 0 5 5 4
53 4 28 4 13
C% 13 5 16 7 18
39 12 11 4 12
C% 10 16 6 7 17
17 4 9 0 2
C% 4 5 5 0 3
26 7 17 0 0
C% 7 9 10 0 0
4 2 2 0 0
C% 1 3 1 0 0
3 2 0 1 0
C% 1 3 0 2 0
10 2 5 1 2
C% 3 3 3 2 3
38 13 13 8 4
C% 10 17 8 13 6
4 2 2 0 0
C% 1 3 1 0 0

109 128 87 53
100 100 100 100
14 25 17 11
13 20 20 21
6 5 5 7
6 4 6 13
27 33 19 10
25 26 22 19
2 1 7 4
2 1 8 8
8 28 9 8
7 22 10 15
13 6 12 7
12 5 14 13
5 3 7 0
5 2 8 0
2 14 3 2
2 11 3 4
0 4 0 0
0 3 0 0
2 0 0 0
2 0 0 0
4 3 0 3
4 2 0 6
23 5 8 1
21 4 9 2
3 1 0 0
3 1 0 0
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202
100

55
27

26
13

60
100

31
52

w

11
44

11
48
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
033. Do you think that the near-universal healthcare bill passed by Democrats last year should be repealed, modified or left alone?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — oo m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- =000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Repealed 209 52 103 31 19 86 84 24 10 99 34 17 13 11 8 10 4
C% 52 65 61 51 26 79 65 27 19 49 57 68 57 50 50 71 36
Modified 121 14 43 24 36 15 25 45 30 70 16 6 4 4 6 3 7
C% 30 18 25 39 50 14 19 51 57 35 27 24 17 18 38 21 64
Left alone 42 4 13 4 16 2 11 15 12 15 8 2 2 7 2 1 0
C% 11 5 8 7 22 2 8 17 23 7 13 8 9 32 13 7 0
Undecided 28 10 11 2 1 6 10 5 1 18 2 0 4 0 0 0 0
C% 7 13 6 3 1 6 8 6 2 9 3 0 17 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q034. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 5
SATISFACTION WITH CONFIDENT THAT THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING COUNTRY RIGHT NOW

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES REPUBLICAN NOMINEE WILL =  ————— - - — e m
——————————————————————————— DEFEAT BARACK OBAMA Mili Energy Terror
Some- Some- = 0000 —mmmmmm e Jobs/ Reduce Il- -tary inde- -ism/

Very what what Very Some- Not Not at ec- natl legal Health in- pend- Natl

Total sat sat dissat dissat Very what very all onomy debt imm care volve ence Taxes Sec
Total 400 80 170 61 72 109 130 89 53 202 60 25 23 22 16 14 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Conservative 188 50 98 20 18 69 69 31 6 83 29 21 11 7 4 6 7
C% 47 63 58 33 25 63 53 35 11 41 48 84 48 32 25 43 64
Moderate 178 27 64 33 45 38 52 52 32 109 26 4 7 9 12 6 2
C% 45 34 38 54 63 35 40 58 60 54 43 16 30 41 75 43 18
Liberal 26 3 6 8 5 0 7 6 11 6 5 0 5 4 0 0 2
C% 7 4 4 13 7 0 5 7 21 3 8 0 22 18 0 0 18
Undecided 8 0 2 0 4 2 2 0 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
C% 2 0 1 0 6 2 2 0 8 2 0 0 0 9 0 14 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Area

Total

Hillsborough

Rockingham

North/West

Central

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

OPINION OF
BACHMANN

Un-

OPINION OF
CAIN

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

120 87 19 42 65 39 30 32 51 58 47

C% 30 31 25 32 30 28 35 38 25 33 32
92 74 12 23 48 33 19 15 60 32 35

C% 23 27 16 17 22 23 22 18 29 18 24
90 52 24 30 52 35 16 22 39 42 32

C% 23 19 31 23 24 25 19 26 19 24 22
98 64 22 37 54 34 20 16 56 46 34

C% 25 23 29 28 25 24 24 19 27 26 23
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107
100

37
35

20
19

25
23

25
23

211
100

68
32

54
26

38
18

51
24

161l
100

55
34

36
22

30
19

40
25

162
100

44
27

39
24

35
22

44
27

OPINION OF

PAUL
Un-

Favor favor
185 146
100 100
51 53
28 36
36 36
19 25
49 18
26 12
49 39
26 27

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
34 27
31 26
24 27
22 26
26 20
24 19
24 29
22 28
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

OPINION OF

PAUL
Un-

Favor favor
185 146
100 100
103 72
56 49
82 74
44 51

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-

Favor favor

108 103

100 100

61 48

56 47

47 55

44 53

Gender
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 16l 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 201 143 47 72 106 84 48 44 107 105 72 57 105 95 76
C% 50 52 61 55 48 60 56 52 52 59 49 53 50 59 47
Female 199 134 30 60 113 57 37 41 99 73 76 50 106 66 86
C% 50 48 39 45 52 40 44 48 48 41 51 47 50 41 53
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential primary in seven weeks?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 347 252 63 116 184 131 75 77 180 162 121
C% 87 91 82 88 84 93 88 91 87 91 82
Somewhat likely 53 25 14 16 35 10 10 8 26 16 27
C% 13 9 18 12 16 7 12 9 13 9 18
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OPINION OF
BACHMANN
Un-

Favor favor

107 211

100 100

99 183

93 87

8 28

7 13

OPINION OF
CAIN
Un-

Favor favor
lel 162
100 100
145 134
90 83

16 28

10 17

OPINION OF

PAUL
Un-

Favor favor
185 146
100 100
159 128
86 88
26 18
14 12

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-

Favor favor

108 103

100 100

104 91

96 88

4 12

4 12

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

Total

Republican

Unenrolled/Ind

Not registered

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 16l 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

231 164 42 102 100 82 45 65 99 129 62 83 96 113 69
C% 58 59 55 77 46 58 53 76 48 72 42 78 45 70 43

165 109 35 26 119 59 40 20 107 47 86 24 113 48 91

C% 41 39 45 20 54 42 47 24 52 26 58 22 54 30 56
4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2

C% 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
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OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
109 77
59 53
74 67
40 46
2 2
1 1

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
83 50
77 49
25 51
23 50
0 2
0 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 years 7 6 1 0 7 4 0 0 5 2 4 0 6 3 3 5 1 2 0
C% 2 2 1 0 3 3 0 0 2 1 3 0 3 2 2 3 1 2 0
25-34 years 31 20 7 12 17 10 3 6 13 10 12 7 15 15 7 14 10 6 5
C% 8 7 9 9 8 7 4 7 6 6 8 7 7 9 4 8 7 6 5
35-44 years 64 36 22 24 34 22 14 11 31 29 25 16 32 30 21 36 18 17 13
C% 16 13 29 18 16 16 16 13 15 16 17 15 15 19 13 19 12 16 13
45-54 years 98 66 20 34 54 29 24 24 52 46 38 34 51 38 46 38 40 32 24
C% 25 24 26 26 25 21 28 28 25 26 26 32 24 24 28 21 27 30 23
55-64 years 92 70 12 24 48 33 22 21 55 43 29 24 46 34 38 38 41 27 30
C% 23 25 16 18 22 23 26 25 27 24 20 22 22 21 23 21 28 25 29
65-74 years 71 53 9 24 41 36 12 15 34 32 26 15 45 28 31 37 24 16 24
C% 18 19 12 18 19 26 14 18 17 18 18 14 21 17 19 20 16 15 23
75+ years 36 25 6 14 18 7 10 8 16 15 14 10 16 12 16 16 12 8 7
C% 9 9 8 11 8 5 12 9 8 8 9 9 8 7 10 9 8 7 7
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
S6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African American

American Indian/Alaska

Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Other

Refused

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 16l 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

352 253 55 116 197 127 68 81 186 167 126 104 182 143 144
C% 88 91 71 88 90 90 80 95 90 94 85 97 86 89 89
2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
C% 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
4 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 2
C% 1 1 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0
C% 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
18 11 7 7 7 2 7 1 9 3 11 1 13 9 5
C% 5 4 9 5 3 1 8 1 4 2 7 1 6 6 3
21 11 8 6 9 11 8 2 7 5 7 1 10 2 11

C% 5 4 10 5 4 8 9 2 3 3 5 1 5 1
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OPINION OF

PAUL
Un-

Favor favor

185 146

100 100

160 128

86 88

2 0

1 0

1 0

1 0

2 0

1 0

2 0

1 0

9 6

5 4

9 12

5 8

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-

Favor favor

108 103

100 100

100 88

93 85

0 0

0 0

1 0

1 0

0 0

0 0

2 0

2 0

1 7

1 7

4 8

4 8
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Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Favorable 100 56 31 14 82 39 25 14 69 20 64 13 71 26 56 42 40 9 37
C% 25 20 40 11 37 28 29 16 33 11 43 12 34 16 35 23 27 8 36
Unfavorable 271 206 42 116 116 94 58 69 121 142 77 84 130 127 90 129 96 93 62
C% 68 74 55 88 53 67 68 81 59 80 52 79 62 79 56 70 66 86 60
Heard of/Undecided 27 13 4 2 19 6 2 2 14 16 5 10 8 8 14 12 10 6 4
C% 7 5 5 2 9 4 2 2 7 9 3 9 4 5 9 6 7 6 4
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN

Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-
Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

OPINION OF

ROMNEY

Un-
Total Favor favor
400 277 77
C% 100 100 100
2 0 0
C% 1 0 0
277 2717 0
C% 69 100 0
77 0 77
C% 19 0 100
44 0 0
C% 11 0 0

132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
90 148 114 53 70 138 141 88 83 142
68 68 81 62 82 67 79 59 78 67
30 43 23 18 12 45 25 38 14 47
23 20 16 21 14 22 14 26 13 22
12 26 4 12 3 23 12 20 10 20
9 12 3 14 4 11 7 14 9 9
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OPINION OF
CAIN
Un-
Favor favor
16l 162
100 100
0 2
0 1
109 117
68 72
35 34
22 21
17 9
11 6

OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
0 0
0 0
118 113
64 77
49 19
26 13
18 14
10 10

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
0 2
0 2
84 71
78 69
12 27
11 26
12 3
11 3

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Un-

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PALIN

Un-

HUNTSMAN

Un-

PERRY

Un-

GINGRICH

Un-

OPINION OF
BACHMANN

Un-

OPINION OF
CAIN

Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total
400

C% 100
4

C% 1
132

C% 33
219

C% 55
45

C% 11

277
100

90
32

148
53

37
13

132
100

132
100

219
100

219
100

141
100

48

27
32

206
100

41
20

151
73

Page

178
100

18
10

209

148
100

22
15

120
81

107
100

2
2

73
68

29
27

w

211
100

o

32
15

163
77

16l
100

17
11

162
100

o

33
20

119
73

OPINION OF

PAUL
Un-

Favor favor

185 146

100 100

2 2

1 1

68 45

37 31

99 88

54 60

16 11

9 8

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-

Favor favor

108 103

100 100

2 0

2 0

57 28

53 27

39 71

36 69

10 4

9 4

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

OPINION OF
BACHMANN

Un-

OPINION OF
CAIN

Un-

Favor favor Favor favor

400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

39 27 10 16 19 0 0 2 11 11 12

C% 10 10 13 12 9 0 0 2 5 6 8
141 114 23 42 89 141 0 50 70 71 60

C% 35 41 30 32 41 100 0 59 34 40 41
85 53 18 45 32 0 85 16 49 36 36

C% 21 19 23 34 15 0 100 19 24 20 24
135 83 26 29 79 0 0 17 76 60 40

C% 34 30 34 22 36 0 0 20 37 34 27
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107
100

50
47

23
21

27
25

211
100

11
5

82
39

46
22

72
34

16l
100

12
7

64
40

35
22

50
31

36
22

46
28

OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
18 12
10 8
85 49
46 34
28 40
15 27
54 45
29 31

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
4 2
4 2
61 38
56 37
16 47
15 46
27 16
25 16

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

OPINION OF

ROMNEY

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Un-

Favor favor Favor

favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total
400

C% 100
18

C% 5
85

C% 21
206

C% 52
91

C% 23

70
25

138

55
20

77
100

20
26

132
100

37
28

219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

10 0 2 0 0 5 7 1 4 2 9
5 0 2 0 0 3 5 1 2 1 6
27 50 16 85 0 55 21 49 31 54 26
12 35 19 100 0 31 14 46 15 34 16
151 70 49 0 206 80 99 44 146 77 102
69 50 58 0 100 45 67 41 69 48 63
31 21 18 0 0 38 21 13 30 28 25
14 15 21 0 0 21 14 12 14 17 15
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OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
3 8
2 5
41 33
22 23
93 88
50 60
48 17
26 12

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
0 2
0 2
48 13
44 13
44 74
41 72
16 14
15 14

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

OPINION OF

ROMNEY

PALIN

Total Favor favor Favor

400

C% 100
6

C% 2
178

C% 45
148

C% 37
68

C% 17

141

88

32

44
16

77
100

2
3

25
32

38
49

12
16

132
100

19
14

Un-

Un-

PERRY

Un-

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
HUNTSMAN

Un-

GINGRICH

Un-

favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

219
100

69
32

120

30
14

141
100

36
42

36
42

11
13

55

21
25

206
100

80

99

48

27
13

Page

178
100

178
100

212

148
100

148
100

o

OPINION OF
BACHMANN

Un-

OPINION OF
CAIN

Un-

Favor favor Favor favor

107
100

75
70

19
18

13
12

211
100

71
34

111

27
13

161
100

101

38

24

22
14

162
100

57

88

54

17
10

OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
4 0
2 0
95 62
51 42
64 64
35 44
22 20
12 14

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
0 0
0 0
72 42
67 41
18 53
17 51
18 8
17 8

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

OPINION OF

ROMNEY

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Un-

Favor favor Favor

favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total
400

C% 100
11

C% 3
107

C% 27
211

C% 53
71

C% 18

83

142

51

45
16

77
100

2
3

14
18

47
61

14
18

132
100

73

32

24

23
17

219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

5 0 0 0 4 2 5 0 0 2 2
2 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 1
29 50 23 49 44 75 19 107 0 72 24
13 35 27 58 21 42 13 100 0 45 15
163 82 46 31 146 71 111 0 211 70 116
74 58 54 36 71 40 75 0 100 43 72
22 9 16 5 12 30 13 0 0 17 20
10 6 19 6 6 17 9 0 0 11 12
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OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
2 6
1 4
61 33
33 23
89 93
48 64
33 14
18 10

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
0 0
0 0
65 10
60 10
28 87
26 84
15 6
14 6

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q8. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor

favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 277 77 132
C% 100 100 100 100

©o
~
o

2
2

Q
o
N
w
o

161l 109 35 81
40 39 45 61

Q
oe

162 117 34 33
C% 41 42 44 25

68 44 8 16
C% 17 16 10 12

219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

3 0 0 4 2 2 1 0 4 0 0
1 0 0 5 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
61 64 35 54 77 101 38 72 70 161 0
28 45 41 64 37 57 26 67 33 100 0
119 64 36 26 102 57 88 24 116 0 162
54 45 42 31 50 32 59 22 55 0 100
36 13 14 1 25 18 21 11 21 0 0
16 9 16 1 12 10 14 10 10 0 0
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OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
4 2
2 1
93 47
50 32
64 80
35 55
24 17
13 12

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
0 2
0 2
71 23
66 22
26 66
24 64
11 12
10 12

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

OPINION OF

ROMNEY

PALIN

Un-

Un-

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
HUNTSMAN

PERRY

Un-

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF

GINGRICH

Un-

BACHMANN

Un-

OPINION OF
CAIN

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Un-

400

C% 100
3

C% 1
185

C% 46
146

C% 37
66

C% 17

277
100

118
43

113
41

45
16

77
100

49
64

19
25

132
100

68
52

45

19
14

219
100

99
45

88
40

29
13

141
100

28

40

47

15
18

11
13

206
100

93
45

88
43

25
12

Page

178
100

21
12

215

148
100

17
11

107
100

13
12

211
100

89
42

93
44

27
13

161l
100

0
0

93
58

47
29

21
13

162
100

64
40

80
49

16
10

OPINION OF

PAUL
Un-

Favor favor

185 146

100 100

0 0

0 0

185 0

100 0

0 146

0 100

0 0

0 0

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-

Favor favor

108 103

100 100

0 2

0 2

58 40

54 39

42 50

39 49

8 11

7 11

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
010. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total
400

C% 100
40

C% 10
108

C% 27
103

C% 26
149

C% 37

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Un-

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PALIN

Un-

HUNTSMAN

Un-

PERRY

Un-

GINGRICH

Un-

OPINION OF
BACHMANN

Un-

OPINION OF
CAIN

Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

277
100

30
11

77
100

12
16

27

32
42

132
100

16
12

57
43

28
21

31
23

39
18

71
32

91
42

61
43

38
27

37
26

16
19

47

18
21

22
26

206
100

Page

72
40

42
24

53

216

148
100

13
9

18
12

53
36

64
43

107
100

5
5

65
61

27
25

211
100

10
5

28
13

87
41

86
41

161l
100

10
6

71
44

23
14

57

26
16

66
41

55
34

OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
10 17
5 12
58 42
31 29
40 50
22 34
77 37
42 25

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-

Favor favor

108 103

100 100

0 0

0 0

108 0

100 0

0 103

0 100

0 0

0 0

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Ql11. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 46 27 10 9 33 12 10 4 32 15 23 3 33 17 21 20 18 3 16
C% 12 10 13 7 15 9 12 5 16 8 16 3 16 11 13 11 12 3 16
Wrong track 326 232 61 122 161l 112 75 74 154 158 106 101 156 133 131 152 116 100 81
C% 82 84 79 92 74 79 88 87 75 89 72 94 74 83 81 82 79 93 79
Undecided 28 18 6 1 25 17 0 7 20 5 19 3 22 11 10 13 12 5 6
C% 7 6 8 1 11 12 0 8 10 3 13 3 10 7 6 7 8 5 6
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Ql2. Do you believe the Republican Party today is too conservative, not conservative enough, or does it match your values?

Total

Total 400
C% 100

Too conservative 120
C% 30

Not conservative enough 110
C% 28

Matches my values 104
C% 26

Undecided 66
C% 17

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162 185 146 108 103
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

76 27 13 98 45 28 8 87 31 73 9 92 30 72 46 62 15 46
27 35 10 45 32 33 9 42 17 49 8 44 19 44 25 42 14 45
82 20 64 29 36 26 39 35 70 16 55 37 61 33 58 32 52 22
30 26 48 13 26 31 46 17 39 11 51 18 38 20 31 22 48 21
86 12 35 54 47 15 28 51 50 34 39 46 46 36 50 36 32 16
31 16 27 25 33 18 33 25 28 23 36 22 29 22 27 25 30 16
33 18 20 38 13 16 10 33 27 25 4 36 24 21 31 16 9 19
12 23 15 17 9 19 12 16 15 17 4 17 15 13 17 11 8 18
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Q13. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?

Total

Michele Bachmann

Herman Cain

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Fred Karger

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Buddy Roemer

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

4 4 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 4 0 2 0

C% 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 4 0 1 0
32 16 13 23 9 9 5 8 16 15 11 16 14 30 0

C% 8 6 17 17 4 6 6 9 8 8 7 15 7 19 0
56 36 16 30 17 21 16 14 29 52 0 20 22 28 20

C% 14 13 21 23 8 15 19 16 14 29 0 19 10 17 12
37 25 8 5 32 35 0 3 24 12 25 5 30 10 23

C% 9 9 10 4 15 25 0 4 12 7 17 5 14 6 14
2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2

C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
54 22 27 15 31 9 14 3 32 16 24 6 34 19 23

C% 14 8 35 11 14 6 16 4 16 9 16 6 16 12 14
6 6 0 4 2 3 2 6 0 4 2 5 0 5 1

C% 2 2 0 3 1 2 2 7 0 2 1 5 0 3 1
2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2

C% 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
163 147 6 40 99 54 35 37 88 57 72 39 96 47 82

C% 41 53 8 30 45 38 41 44 43 32 49 36 45 29 51
10 4 0 8 2 2 6 6 0 6 0 6 2 8 0

C% 3 1 0 6 1 1 7 7 0 3 0 6 1 5 0
34 17 5 5 21 4 7 6 11 14 8 6 9 12 9

C% 9 6 6 4 10 3 8 7 5 8 5 6 4 7 6
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OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
4 0
2 0
19 9
10 6
20 25
11 17
26 9
14 6
0 2
0 1
44 4
24 3
1 5
1 3
0 2
0 1
56 72
30 49
4 2
2 1
11 16
6 11

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-

Favor favor

108 103

100 100

2 0

2 0

13 5

12 5

23 18

21 17

3 16

3 16

0 0

0 0

12 11

11 11

6 0

6 0

0 2

0 2

37 48

34 47

10 0

9 0

2 3

2 3

2011/11/21



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Ql4. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely I'll change 34 19 9 7 25 10 5 7 19 11 13 8 21 8 16 15 13 6 12
my mind C% 9 7 12 5 11 7 6 8 9 6 9 7 10 5 10 8 9 6 12
Somewhat likely I'll 170 121 27 68 82 64 37 47 72 85 55 59 81 72 67 78 60 53 39
change my mind C% 43 44 35 52 37 45 44 55 35 48 37 55 38 45 41 42 41 49 38
Unlikely I'll change my 168 117 39 50 96 58 41 30 101 64 76 32 97 67 71 80 61 40 52
mind C% 42 42 51 38 44 41 48 35 49 36 51 30 46 42 44 43 42 37 50
Undecided 28 20 2 7 16 9 2 1 14 18 4 8 12 14 8 12 12 9 0

C% 7 7 3 5 7 6 2 1 7 10 3 7 6 9 5 6 8 8 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q15. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for instead, for whom will you vote or toward whom do
you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Michele Bachmann 13 5 4 9 2 2 7 3 6 7 4 9 0 3 4 6 5 5 0
C% 3 2 5 7 1 1 8 4 3 4 3 8 0 2 2 3 3 5 0
Herman Cain 34 17 7 11 15 3 9 1 23 14 13 8 17 31 2 12 15 10 5
C% 9 6 9 8 7 2 11 1 11 8 9 7 8 19 1 6 10 9 5
Newt Gingrich 74 67 7 35 31 22 17 24 37 62 3 29 34 47 20 33 31 30 16
C% 19 24 9 27 14 16 20 28 18 35 2 27 16 29 12 18 21 28 16
Jon Huntsman 31 22 9 1 28 23 4 7 20 1 21 1 28 5 25 14 12 6 12
C% 8 8 12 1 13 16 5 8 10 1 14 1 13 3 15 8 8 6 12
Gary Johnson 5 0 5 0 5 2 1 0 5 0 5 0 5 2 3 5 0 0 3
C% 1 0 6 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 3 0 2 1 2 3 0 0 3
Ron Paul 42 28 8 12 21 12 8 5 27 17 23 10 23 14 22 30 10 5 12
C% 11 10 10 9 10 9 9 6 13 10 16 9 11 9 14 16 7 5 12
Rick Perry 16 10 4 4 10 6 2 12 2 5 8 6 8 3 10 3 5 4 4
C% 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 14 1 3 5 6 4 2 6 2 3 4 4
Buddy Roemer 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
Mitt Romney 78 64 5 26 46 37 17 12 37 40 26 20 37 24 31 42 23 22 23
C% 20 23 6 20 21 26 20 14 18 22 18 19 18 15 19 23 16 20 22
Rick Santorum 23 15 6 7 12 7 0 7 8 15 2 9 6 5 8 11 12 11 0
C% 6 5 8 5 5 5 0 8 4 8 1 8 3 3 5 6 8 10 0
Undecided 82 49 20 27 47 25 20 14 39 17 41 15 51 27 35 29 31 15 26
C% 21 18 26 20 21 18 24 16 19 10 28 14 24 17 22 16 21 14 25
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Ql6. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Barack Obama 116 71 33 21 89 40 25 10 85 40 60 18 79 34 61 49 42 14 45
C% 29 26 43 16 41 28 29 12 41 22 41 17 37 21 38 26 29 13 44
Michele Bachmann 6 4 2 2 4 2 2 4 2 2 4 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 0
C% 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 5 1 1 3 4 1 1 1 2 1 2 0
Herman Cain 19 6 13 13 4 2 7 4 13 9 6 8 11 17 2 14 5 7 4
C% 5 2 17 10 2 1 8 5 6 5 4 7 5 11 1 8 3 6 4
Newt Gingrich 26 21 3 17 3 9 9 5 9 26 0 10 8 14 8 11 11 13 9
C% 7 8 4 13 1 6 11 6 4 15 0 9 4 9 5 6 8 12 9
Jon Huntsman 3 3 0 1 2 3 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 0 1 0
C% 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
Ron Paul 16 7 7 6 8 2 3 2 9 7 5 5 9 4 8 16 0 6 3
C% 4 3 9 5 4 1 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 2 5 9 0 6 3
Rick Perry 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Mitt Romney 130 118 4 51 61 62 24 45 54 61 43 43 59 60 44 58 57 48 25
C% 33 43 5 39 28 44 28 53 26 34 29 40 28 37 27 31 39 44 24
Rick Santorum 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
C% 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
Undecided 81 44 15 21 47 19 15 13 32 32 27 18 41 28 35 27 29 14 17
C% 20 16 19 16 21 13 18 15 16 18 18 17 19 17 22 15 20 13 17
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/11/21
Q17. Which Republican candidate would do best against Barack Obama in a debate?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Michele Bachmann 4 2 0 0 4 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 4 0
C% 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 4 0
Herman Cain 32 14 15 19 13 4 8 7 17 13 9 12 16 28 0 21 7 6 7
C% 8 5 19 14 6 3 9 8 8 7 6 11 8 17 0 11 5 6 7
Newt Gingrich 135 95 30 63 54 47 32 39 62 98 16 49 60 78 36 54 60 51 38
C% 34 34 39 48 25 33 38 46 30 55 11 46 28 48 22 29 41 47 37
Jon Huntsman 18 8 6 0 18 16 0 0 16 2 16 0 18 0 14 8 8 0 12
C% 5 3 8 0 8 11 0 0 8 1 11 0 9 0 9 4 5 0 12
Ron Paul 19 12 5 2 17 4 9 1 15 5 12 5 11 3 14 17 2 3 7
C% 5 4 6 2 8 3 11 1 7 3 8 5 5 2 9 9 1 3 7
Rick Perry 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 136 115 13 30 87 50 32 26 74 37 76 22 87 29 81 62 51 31 37
C% 34 42 17 23 40 35 38 31 36 21 51 21 41 18 50 34 35 29 36
Rick Santorum 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
Undecided 53 31 8 18 23 17 4 9 20 19 16 17 14 21 14 22 16 11 2
C% 13 11 10 14 11 12 5 11 10 11 11 16 7 13 9 12 11 10 2
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018. Is Mitt Romney presidential?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 330 264 37 110 181 127 67 75 169 le6l 115 99 173 133 137 144 133 99 82
C% 83 95 48 83 83 90 79 88 82 90 78 93 82 83 85 78 91 92 80
No 45 4 34 17 24 11 12 6 27 12 21 5 30 18 19 27 11 5 19
C% 11 1 44 13 11 8 14 7 13 7 14 5 14 11 12 15 8 5 18
Undecided 25 9 6 5 14 3 6 4 10 5 12 3 8 10 6 14 2 4 2
C% 6 3 8 4 6 2 7 5 5 3 8 3 4 6 4 8 1 4 2
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Q19. Is Herman Cain presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Total

54
14

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Favor

Un-

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PALIN

favor Favor

77
100

30
39

132
100

75
57

Un-

HUNTSMAN

Un-

PERRY

Un-

GINGRICH

Un-

OPINION OF
BACHMANN

Un-

OPINION OF

CAIN

Un-

favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

219
100

45
21

146
67

28
13

141
100

41
29

10
12

36
42

11
13

206
100

55
27

128
62

23
11

Page

178
100

67

79

44

32
18

225

148
100

39
26

107
100

55
51

43
40

211
100

48
23

134
64

29
14

16l
100

99
61

35
22

27
17

OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
66 46
36 32
93 85
50 58
26 15
14 10

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
49 27
45 26
48 70
44 68
11 6
10 6

2011/11/21
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020. Is Newt Gingrich presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN

Un-
Total Favor favor Favor

Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-
favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 277 77 132
C% 100 100 100 100

209 162 33 95
C% 52 58 43 72

149 85 40 24

C% 37 31 52 18
42 30 4 13
C% 11 11 5 10

219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

90 70 49 58 100 152 24 78 92
41 50 58 68 49 85 16 73 44
114 54 32 18 102 13 116 24 104
52 38 38 21 50 7 78 22 49
15 17 4 9 4 13 8 5 15
7 12 5 11 2 7 5 5 7
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OPINION OF
CAIN
Un-
Favor favor
16l 162
100 100
104 71
65 44
42 79
26 49
15 12
9 7

OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
93 84
50 58
74 51
40 35
18 11
10 8

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
79 50
73 49
20 51
19 50
9 2
8 2
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021. Is Rick Perry presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Total

400
C% 100

93

Q
o
N
w

Q
o
[}
e}

Q
oo
=
@

OPINION OF

ROMNEY

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Un-

Favor favor Favor

277
100

71
26

156
56

50
18

77
100

12
16

54
70

11
14

132
100

47
36

42
32

43

favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

34 36 19 45 28 54 28 43 35 45 35

16 26 22 53 14 30 19 40 17 28 22
168 81 51 23 163 87 108 41 156 81 111
77 57 60 27 79 49 73 38 74 50 69
17 24 15 17 15 37 12 23 20 35 16
8 17 18 20 7 21 8 21 9 22 10
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OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-

Favor favor
185 146
100 100
44 37
24 25
108 90
58 62
33 19
18 13

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
55 10
51 10
33 82
31 80
20 11
19 11
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Q22. Is Ron Paul presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor

favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 277 77 132
C% 100 100 100 100

162 101 50 55
C% 41 36 65 42

187 142 20 59
C% 47 51 26 45

51 34 7 18
C% 13 12 9 14

219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

86 60 24 31 82 71 63 44 75 55 73
39 43 28 36 40 40 43 41 36 34 45

109 64 57 44 109 86 75 49 114 84 73
50 45 67 52 53 48 51 46 54 52 45
24 17 4 10 15 21 10 14 22 22 16
11 12 5 12 7 12 7 13 10 14 10
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OPINION OF

PAUL
Un-

Favor favor
185 146
100 100
120 30
65 21
47 103
25 71
18 13
10 9

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
48 31
44 30
49 69
45 67
11 3
10 3
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023. Why do you think that 75 percent of Republican voters across the country are holding back from supporting Mitt Romney?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Religion/Mormon 64 41 14 23 34 18 15 6 39 29 30 12 36 19 31 27 25 13 18
C% 16 15 18 17 16 13 18 7 19 16 20 11 17 12 19 15 17 12 17
Romney-Care/His health- 40 28 10 23 14 19 10 9 20 28 6 16 22 26 12 23 9 18 9
care plan in MA C% 10 10 13 17 6 13 12 11 10 16 4 15 10 16 7 12 6 17 9
Flip-Flops 41 23 13 19 21 17 7 6 22 18 17 11 24 18 18 21 13 15 11
C% 10 8 17 14 10 12 8 7 11 10 11 10 11 11 11 11 9 14 11
Not conservative 36 28 4 16 15 12 6 12 19 20 6 19 12 20 10 19 13 22 5
enough C% 9 10 5 12 7 9 7 14 9 11 4 18 6 12 6 10 9 20 5
Too many candidates 40 30 4 9 24 15 11 8 23 21 15 11 21 10 21 15 15 9 15
right now C% 10 11 5 7 11 11 13 9 11 12 10 10 10 6 13 8 10 8 15
Being from Mass 9 8 1 1 5 3 2 3 5 3 3 1 8 3 6 5 4 2 0
C% 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 1 4 2 4 3 3 2 0
Unsure of him 11 2 5 0 11 9 0 1 6 2 9 1 10 1 7 8 2 1 3
C% 3 1 6 0 5 6 0 1 3 1 6 1 5 1 4 4 1 1 3
Boring 13 10 1 3 8 2 3 3 9 8 5 5 7 7 5 3 10 2 4
C% 3 4 1 2 4 1 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 7 2 4
Not a real Republican 8 4 2 1 7 3 1 1 7 2 6 1 7 3 3 4 1 0 5
C% 2 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 3 1 4 1 3 2 2 2 1 0 5
Other 51 33 16 16 31 19 9 15 28 16 25 9 32 18 23 22 21 10 14
C% 13 12 21 12 14 13 11 18 14 9 17 8 15 11 14 12 14 9 14
Don't know 108 83 14 27 62 34 25 25 42 39 36 26 47 42 38 50 40 24 26
Cc% 27 30 18 20 28 24 29 29 20 22 24 24 22 26 23 27 27 22 25
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Q24. Do you trust Mitt Romney to say what he believes, even if it is unpopular?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Total

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-
Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

OPINION OF
BACHMANN

Un-

OPINION OF
CAIN

Un-

Favor favor Favor favor

400
C% 100

202
C% 51

147
C% 37

51
C% 13

277
100

179

67

24

31
11

77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 73 104 74 50 48 102 96 77
16 55 47 52 59 56 50 54 52

59 49 84 49 28 27 80 58 58
77 37 38 35 33 32 39 33 39

6 10 31 18 7 10 24 24 13
8 8 14 13 8 12 12 13 9
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107
100

61

34

32

12
11

211
100

103
49

87
41

21
10

161l
100

79
49

60
37

22
14

162
100

87

68
42

OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
83 81
45 55
79 49
43 34
23 16
12 11

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
59 48
55 47
37 47
34 46
12 8
11 8

2011/11/21
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Q25. Do you think Mitt Romney is comfortable around regular people?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Total
400

C% 100
284

C% 71
77

C% 19
39

C% 10

OPINION OF

ROMNEY

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Un-

Favor favor Favor

277
100

233
84

77
100

23
30

44
57

10
13

132
100

91
69

27
20

14
11

favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

156 103 59 62 143 123 103 88 138 102 117

71 73 69 73 69 69 70 82 65 63 72
46 27 18 16 47 32 37 10 55 36 37
21 19 21 19 23 18 25 9 26 22 23
17 11 8 7 16 23 8 9 18 23 8

8 8 9 8 8 13 5 8 9 14 5
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OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
123 108
66 74
42 26
23 18
20 12
11 8

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
83 74
77 72
18 21
17 20
7 8
6 8

2011/11/21
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Q26. Is Romney-Care the same as Obama-Care?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Total

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Un-

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN

Favor favor Favor

Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-
favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400
C% 100

89
22

Q
o

Q
oe
w
w

Q
oe
N
w

277
100

40
14

169
61

68
25

77
100

39
51

24
31

14
18

132
100

35
27

62
47

35
27

219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

43 29 25 14 51 31 39 22 55
20 21 29 16 25 17 26 21 26

124 95 43 54 117 99 78 64 117
57 67 51 64 57 56 53 60 55
52 17 17 17 38 48 31 21 39
24 12 20 20 18 27 21 20 18
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OPINION OF
CAIN
Un-
Favor favor
161l 162
100 100
40 35
25 22
100 79
62 49
21 48
13 30

OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
44 30
24 21
97 82
52 56
44 34
24 23

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
18 34
17 33
73 53
68 51
17 16
16 16
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027. Knowing what you know now about the allegations of sexual harassment against Herman Cain, how do they influence your vote?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 16l 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 14 14 0 8 2 6 4 6 8 10 2 6 8 8 4 2 10 8 4
C% 4 5 0 6 1 4 5 7 4 6 1 6 4 5 2 1 7 7 4
Less likely 124 83 22 30 78 40 26 19 65 37 63 21 73 17 75 48 54 19 41
C% 31 30 29 23 36 28 31 22 32 21 43 20 35 11 46 26 37 18 40
No Difference 244 164 55 92 126 88 54 60 123 126 76 77 119 128 77 125 76 79 58
C% 61 59 71 70 58 62 64 71 60 71 51 72 56 80 48 68 52 73 56
Undecided 18 16 0 2 13 7 1 0 10 5 7 3 11 8 6 10 6 2 0
C% 5 6 0 2 6 5 1 0 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 2 0
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Q028. Do you believe the charges against Herman Cain?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Total

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Un-

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PALIN

Un-

HUNTSMAN

Un-

PERRY

Un-

GINGRICH

Un-

OPINION OF
BACHMANN

Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Q
o
N
©

Q
o
w
@©

Q
oe
w
w

277
100

77
28

77
100

23
30

32
42

22
29

132
100

21
16

84
64

27
20

219
100

76

52

24

91
42

141
100

51
36

56
40

34
24

85
100

23
27

41
48

21
25

85
100

20
24

51

14
16

Page

178
100

28
16

95

55
31

234

148
100

67
45

33
22

48
32

107
100

13
12

68
64

26
24

211
100

76

58

27

77

OPINION OF
CAIN
Un-
Favor favor
lel 162
100 100
8 86
5 53
111 23
69 14
42 53
26 33

OPINION OF
PAUL
Un-
Favor favor
185 146
100 100
49 51
26 35
73 51
39 35
63 44
34 30

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-
Favor favor
108 103
100 100
19 47
18 46
62 28
57 27
27 28
25 27

2011/11/21
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029. How satisfied are you with the Republican field of candidates?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very satisfied 80 63 12 31 39 34 15 27 37 51 13 33 34 43 21 39 30 31 21
C% 20 23 16 23 18 24 18 32 18 29 9 31 16 27 13 21 21 29 20
Somewhat satisfied 170 137 18 80 67 64 34 42 73 86 50 58 72 73 63 77 64 64 35
C% 43 49 23 61 31 45 40 49 35 48 34 54 34 45 39 42 44 59 34
Somewhat dissatisfied 61 35 18 10 41 16 17 3 41 23 24 5 44 29 22 30 15 8 14
C% 15 13 23 8 19 11 20 4 20 13 16 5 21 18 14 16 10 7 14
Very dissatisfied 72 37 21 7 61 23 17 11 45 12 56 11 53 12 48 29 35 5 31
C% 18 13 27 5 28 16 20 13 22 7 38 10 25 7 30 16 24 5 30
Undecided 17 5 8 4 11 4 2 2 10 6 5 0 8 4 8 10 2 0 2
C% 4 2 10 3 5 3 2 2 5 3 3 0 4 2 5 5 1 0 2
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Q030. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very confident 109 85 15 60 34 36 36 34 50 67 21 44 45 64 29 52 38 44 30
C% 27 31 19 45 16 26 42 40 24 38 14 41 21 40 18 28 26 41 29
Somewhat confident 130 101 17 42 66 50 16 32 49 58 41 38 63 51 42 55 45 36 26
C% 33 36 22 32 30 35 19 38 24 33 28 36 30 32 26 30 31 33 25
Not very confident 89 58 18 18 63 28 14 16 54 30 45 12 60 25 50 36 35 15 24
C% 22 21 23 14 29 20 16 19 26 17 30 11 28 16 31 19 24 14 23
Not at all confident 53 22 23 5 46 18 13 0 45 16 33 10 37 16 31 27 24 4 21
C% 13 8 30 4 21 13 15 0 22 9 22 9 18 10 19 15 16 4 20
Undecided 19 11 4 7 10 9 6 3 8 7 8 3 6 5 10 15 4 9 2
C% 5 4 5 5 5 6 7 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 6 8 3 8 2
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031. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now?

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Un-

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PALIN

Un-

HUNTSMAN

Un-

PERRY

Un-

GINGRICH

Un-

OPINION OF
BACHMANN

Un-

OPINION OF
CAIN

Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total

Total 400
C% 100

Reducing the national 60
debt C% 15
Taxes 14
C% 4

Jobs and the economy 202
C% 51

Schools and education 7
C% 2

Healthcare 23
C% 6

Military involvement in 22
Irag/Afghanistan/Libya C% 6
Energy independence 16
C% 4

Illegal immigration 25
C% 6

Abortion policy 2
C% 1

Same sex marriage 4
C% 1

Civil liberties 8
C% 2

Terrorism and national 11
security C% 3
Undecided 6
C% 2

277
100

43
16

77
100

13
17

132
100

17
13

219
100

38
17

141
100

25

81
57

85
100

11
13

41
48

85
100

36
42

206
100

24
12

Page

178
100

36
20

237

148
100

16
11

107
100

14
13

211
100

34
16

161l
100

24
15

162
100

26
16

81
50

w

OPINION OF

PAUL
Un-

Favor favor

185 146

100 100

35 15

19 10

3 5

2 3

98 77

53 53

3 2

2 1

10 10

5 7

4 10

2 7

7 6

4 4

9 9

5 6

2 0

1 0

2 2

1 1

2 6

1 4

6 4

3 3

4 0

2 0

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-

Favor favor

108 103

100 100

13 19

12 18

6 1

6 1

61 52

56 50

0 4

0 4

2 1

2 1

4 5

4 5

7 5

6 5

3 9

3 9

0 0

0 0

2 0

2 0

5 3

5 3

5 2

5 2

0 2

0 2
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032. What do you think

is the second most important issue facing the country right now?

BASE: Those with most important issue

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs and the economy

Schools and education

Healthcare

Military involvement in

Irag/Afghanistan/Libya

Energy independence

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Same sex marriage

Civil liberties

Terrorism and national

security

Undecided

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

OPINION OF
BACHMANN

Un-

OPINION OF
CAIN

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

394 273 75 130 215 141 83 83 206 174 148
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

71 53 12 13 52 32 8 20 39 35 24

C% 18 19 16 10 24 23 10 24 19 20 16
23 15 5 6 14 12 6 2 14 4 15

C% 6 5 7 5 7 9 7 2 7 2 10
91 64 19 39 44 27 20 23 40 43 31

C% 23 23 25 30 20 19 24 28 19 25 21
15 8 3 2 10 4 5 0 11 4 8

C% 4 3 4 2 5 3 6 0 5 2 5
53 29 16 14 29 13 12 8 30 18 20

C% 13 11 21 11 13 9 14 10 15 10 14
39 28 7 12 20 15 6 7 23 15 15

C% 10 10 9 9 9 11 7 8 11 9 10
17 13 2 7 7 6 2 3 4 10 7

C% 4 5 3 5 3 4 2 4 2 6 5
26 21 1 11 11 12 7 8 15 14 7

C% 7 8 1 8 5 9 8 10 7 8 5
4 2 2 4 0 2 0 2 0 4 0

C% 1 1 3 3 0 1 0 2 0 2 0
3 2 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0

C% 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
10 9 1 3 5 8 2 3 4 5 5

C% 3 3 1 2 2 6 2 4 2 3 3
38 25 6 19 17 7 12 7 23 21 13

C% 10 9 8 15 8 5 14 8 11 12 9
4 4 0 0 4 3 0 0 3 1 3

C% 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 2
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107
100

15
14

23
21

211
100

46
22

19
9

49
23

159
100

27
17

160
100

33
21

38
24

OPINION OF

PAUL
Un-

Favor favor

181 146

100 100

40 22

22 15

10 7

6 5

45 31

25 21

8 6

4 4

13 27

7 18

22 11

12 8

7 7

4 5

9 16

5 11

2 0

1 0

3 0

2 0

7 3

4 2

15 12

8 8

0 4

0 3

OPINION OF
SANTORUM
Un-

Favor favor

108 101

100 100

23 15

21 15

3 14

3 14

27 22

25 22

0 4

0 4

13 14

12 14

11 8

10 8

3 1

3 1

11 7

10 7

2 0

2 0

0 2

0 2

3 4

3 4

11 8

10 8

1 2

1 2
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033. Do you think that the near-universal healthcare bill passed by Democrats last year should be repealed, modified or left alone?

Total

Repealed

Modified

Left alone

Undecided

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN

Un-
Total Favor favor

Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-
Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 277 77
C% 100 100 100

209 149 36
52 54 47

Q
o

121 84 30

Q
o
w
o
w
o
w
e}

42 25 8
C% 11 9 10
28 19 3
C% 7 7 4

132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 16l 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

100 74 73 50 62 89 111 46 80 88 114 45
76 34 52 59 73 43 62 31 75 42 71 28

21 94 46 20 8 82 41 70 17 82 29 76
16 43 33 24 9 40 23 47 16 39 18 47
4 32 11 14 7 26 10 22 6 27 6 29
3 15 8 16 8 13 6 15 6 13 4 18
7 19 11 1 8 9 16 10 4 14 12 12
5 9 8 1 9 4 9 7 4 7 7 7
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OPINION OF

PAUL
Un-

Favor favor

185 146

100 100

107 67

58 46

54 48

29 33

11 20

6 14

13 11

7 8
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Favor favor

108 103

100 100

78 45

72 44

18 43
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6 14

6 14

6 1

6 1
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Q34. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ROMNEY PALIN HUNTSMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 277 77 132 219 141 85 85 206 178 148 107 211 161l 162 185 146 108 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Conservative 188 136 33 96 61 67 48 59 71 112 42 73 72 93 57 95 58 77 44
C% 47 49 43 73 28 48 56 69 34 63 28 68 34 58 35 51 40 71 43
Moderate 178 127 32 29 137 72 29 24 117 54 94 28 127 62 91 74 78 29 51
C% 45 46 42 22 63 51 34 28 57 30 64 26 60 39 56 40 53 27 50
Liberal 26 12 6 5 17 2 6 2 14 12 8 6 10 4 12 14 6 2 8
C% 7 4 8 4 8 1 7 2 7 7 5 6 5 2 7 8 4 2 8
Undecided 8 2 6 2 4 0 2 0 4 0 4 0 2 2 2 2 4 0 0
C% 2 1 8 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0
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Area

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillsborough 120 59 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 80 120 117 117 110 108 108 119 117 117
C% 30 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 30 30 30 30 31 30 30 31 30 30
Rockingham 92 0 0 47 45 0 0 0 0 17 70 91 89 88 81 79 79 88 88 88
C% 23 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 17 26 23 23 23 23 22 22 23 23 23
North/West 90 0 0 0 0 45 45 0 0 32 50 88 88 88 77 77 77 88 88 88
C% 23 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 32 18 22 22 23 21 22 22 23 23 23
Central 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 48 23 71 98 98 98 91 91 91 %94 94 94
C% 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 23 26 25 25 25 25 26 26 24 24 24
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Gender

BANNER 7

HILLS OPINION OF
-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom-
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul
Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 201 59 0 47 0 45 0 50 0 48 145 200
C% 50 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 48 54 50
Female 199 0 61 0 45 0 45 0 48 52 126 197
C% 50 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 52 46 50
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential primary in seven weeks?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 347 51 52 45 40 37 39 44 39 74 253 345 339 339 315 311 311 337 335 335
C% 87 86 85 96 89 82 87 88 81 74 93 87 86 87 88 88 88 87 87 87

Somewhat likely 53 8 9 2 5 8 6 6 9 26 18 52 53 52 44 44 44 52 52 52
C% 13 14 15 4 11 18 13 12 19 26 7 13 14 13 12 12 12 13 13 13
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are you not registered to vote?

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or
BANNER 7
HILLS OPINION OF
-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom-
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul
Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Republican 231 33 40 28 22 27 19 31 31 21 197 231
C% 58 56 66 60 49 60 42 62 65 21 73 58
Unenrolled/Ind 165 26 20 19 22 18 26 18 16 77 72 162
C% 41 44 33 40 49 40 58 36 33 77 27 41
Not registered 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 4
C% 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 1 1
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S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 years 7 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 3 2 7 7 7 6 6 6 7 7 7
C% 2 2 0 4 2 2 0 4 0 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
25-34 years 31 1 3 4 6 4 4 4 5 11 16 31 30 30 22 22 22 30 30 30
C% 8 2 5 9 13 9 9 8 10 11 6 8 8 8 6 6 6 8 8 8
35-44 years 64 9 12 6 5 10 5 8 9 18 42 64 62 62 57 56 56 63 62 62
C% 16 15 20 13 11 22 11 16 19 18 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
45-54 years 98 17 15 15 7 7 11 15 11 20 74 98 97 97 89 88 88 96 95 95
C% 25 29 25 32 16 16 24 30 23 20 27 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
55-64 years 92 19 11 13 12 7 7 12 11 19 65 92 92 92 88 88 88 90 90 90
C% 23 32 18 28 27 16 16 24 23 19 24 23 23 24 25 25 25 23 23 23
65-74 years 71 9 10 5 11 10 11 6 9 16 50 70 69 69 64 63 63 69 69 69
C% 18 15 16 11 24 22 24 12 19 16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
75+ years 36 3 10 2 2 6 7 3 3 13 21 34 34 33 32 31 31 33 33 33
C% 9 5 16 4 4 13 16 6 6 13 8 9 9 8 9 9 9 8 9 9
Refused 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk
S6. For

University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 7
HILLS OPINION OF
-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 352 52 56 39 37 38 41 46 43 82 242
C% 88 88 92 83 82 84 91 92 90 82 89
Black/African American 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
American Indian/Alaska 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Native C% 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Asian 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
C% 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1
Hispanic/Latino 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0
Other 18 2 2 5 3 0 3 2 1 10 7
C% 5 3 3 11 7 0 7 4 2 10 3
Refused 21 1 3 3 5 4 0 1 4 4 17
C% 5 2 5 6 11 9 0 2 8 4 6
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Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Favorable 100 13 15 6 11 15 17 14 9 100 0 98 94 94 90 88 88 92 92 92
C% 25 22 25 13 24 33 38 28 19 100 0 25 24 24 25 25 25 24 24 24
Unfavorable 271 44 36 38 32 29 21 34 37 0 271 271 269 269 247 245 245 269 267 267
C% 68 75 59 81 71 64 47 68 77 0 100 68 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69
Heard of/Undecided 27 2 10 3 2 1 7 0 2 0 0 26 27 26 20 20 20 26 26 26
C% 7 3 16 6 4 2 16 0 4 0 0 7 7 7 6 6 6 7 7 7
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Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 277 44 43 38 36 27 25 34 30 56 206 276 273 272 250 248 248 270 270 270
C% 69 75 70 81 80 60 56 68 63 56 76 70 70 70 70 70 70 69 70 70
Unfavorable 77 11 8 9 3 14 10 13 9 31 42 77 75 75 67 65 65 77 75 75
C% 19 19 13 19 7 31 22 26 19 31 15 19 19 19 19 18 18 20 19 19
Heard of/Undecided 44 4 10 0 6 4 8 3 9 11 23 44 44 44 42 42 42 42 42 42
C% 11 7 16 0 13 9 18 6 19 11 8 11 11 11 12 12 12 11 11 11
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Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

BANNER 7
HILLS OPINION OF

—-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom-

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul
400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 4

1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 1
132 22 20 10 13 18 12 22 15 14 116 132
33 37 33 21 29 40 27 44 31 14 43 33
219 32 33 27 21 22 30 25 29 82 116 216
55 54 54 57 47 49 67 50 60 82 43 54
45 5 8 8 11 5 3 3 2 2 37 45
11 8 13 17 24 11 7 6 4 2 14 11
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Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

HILLS
-BOROUGH

ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST

BANNER 7

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Fe-
Total Male male Male

Total 400 59 61 47
C% 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 39 3 7 4
C% 10 5 11 9
Favorable 141 26 13 21
C% 35 44 21 45
Unfavorable 85 15 15 12
C% 21 25 25 26
Heard of/Undecided 135 15 26 10
C% 34 25 43 21

Fe-
male

19
42

Male

12
27

Fe-
male

CENTRAL
Fe-
Male male
50 48
100 100
3 4
6 8
17 17
34 35
14 6
28 13
16 21
32 44
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Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 18 1 4 2 4 2 3 0 2 6 9 15 14 13 0 0 0 13 13 13
C% 5 2 7 4 9 4 7 0 4 6 3 4 4 3 0 0 0 3 3 3
Favorable 85 17 15 9 6 10 12 8 8 14 69 85 83 83 83 81 81 81 81 81
C% 21 29 25 19 13 22 27 16 17 14 25 21 21 21 23 23 23 21 21 21
Unfavorable 206 30 21 32 28 18 21 27 29 69 121 206 206 206 195 195 195 204 204 204
C% 52 51 34 68 62 40 47 54 60 69 45 52 53 53 54 55 55 52 53 53
Heard of/Undecided 91 11 21 4 7 15 9 15 9 11 72 91 89 89 81 79 79 91 89 89
C% 23 19 34 9 16 33 20 30 19 11 27 23 23 23 23 22 22 23 23 23
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Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

BANNER 7
HILLS OPINION OF

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom-

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul
400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 2 6

2 2 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 4 1 2
178 34 24 18 14 23 19 30 16 20 142 178
45 58 39 38 31 51 42 60 33 20 52 45
148 21 26 19 16 16 16 16 18 64 77 145
37 36 43 40 36 36 36 32 38 64 28 37
68 3 9 10 12 6 10 4 14 12 50 68
17 5 15 21 27 13 22 8 29 12 18 17
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Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

BANNER 7
HILLS OPINION OF

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom-

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul
400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
11 0 3 2 2 0 0 2 2 4 6 10
3 0 5 4 4 0 0 4 4 4 2 3
107 20 17 13 7 11 14 13 12 13 84 107
27 34 28 28 16 24 31 26 25 13 31 27
211 37 31 28 26 16 22 24 27 71 130 209
53 63 51 60 58 36 49 48 56 71 48 53
71 2 10 4 10 18 9 11 7 12 51 71
18 3 16 9 22 40 20 22 15 12 19 18
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Q8. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

BANNER 7

HILLS OPINION OF
—-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom-
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul
400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
9 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 4 6 2 8
2 0 2 2 7 0 0 0 8 6 1 2
161 33 22 20 16 18 12 24 16 26 127 161
40 56 36 43 36 40 27 48 33 26 47 41
162 23 21 18 21 14 21 21 23 56 90 160
41 39 34 38 47 31 47 42 48 56 33 40
68 3 17 8 5 13 12 5 5 12 52 68
17 5 28 17 11 29 27 10 10 12 19 17
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Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

BANNER 7
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010. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

HILLS
-BOROUGH

ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST

BANNER 7

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Fe-
Total Male male Male

Total 400 59 61 47
C% 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 40 3 12 3
C% 10 5 20 6
Favorable 108 23 11 16
C% 27 39 18 34
Unfavorable 103 15 12 14
C% 26 25 20 30
Heard of/Undecided 149 18 26 14
C% 37 31 43 30

Fe-
male

13
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20
44

Male

10
22

Fe-
male

16

12
27

15

CENTRAL

Fe-
Male male
50 48
100 100
5 8
10 17
12 12
24 25
11 18
22 38
22 10
44 21
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Ql11. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 46 5 9 3 7 2 8 9 3 33 5 44 40 40 36 34 34 40 40 40
C% 12 8 15 6 16 4 18 18 6 33 2 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Wrong track 326 46 45 39 37 39 37 40 43 51 257 326 324 324 296 294 294 324 322 322
C% 82 78 74 83 82 87 82 80 90 51 95 82 83 83 82 83 83 83 83 83
Undecided 28 8 7 5 1 4 0 1 2 16 9 27 28 27 27 27 27 25 25 25
C% 7 14 11 11 2 9 0 2 4 16 3 7 7 7 8 8 8 6 6 6
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Q1l2. Do you believe the Republican Party today is too conservative,

Total

C%
Too conservative

C%

Not conservative enough

C%
Matches my values

C%
Undecided

C%

not conservative enough, or

does it match your

BANNER 7

HILLS OPINION OF
—-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor
400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
120 20 20 12 12 13 19 12 12 60 52
30 34 33 26 27 29 42 24 25 60 19
110 21 21 15 6 11 7 13 16 6 96
28 36 34 32 13 24 16 26 33 6 35
104 15 14 10 14 11 12 12 16 13 83
26 25 23 21 31 24 27 24 33 13 31
66 3 6 10 13 10 7 13 4 21 40
17 5 10 21 29 22 16 26 8 21 15

Page 258

Know
Rom-
ney/
Paul

397
100

118

110

110
28

102
26

61
16

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Paul

359
100

105
29

103
29

98
27

53
15

values?
Know Know
Rom- Rom-
ney/ ney/
Hunts Hunts
-man/ -man/
Ging- Paul/

rich Ging-

355
100

105

103

29

96
27

51
14

355
100

105

103

29

96
27

51
14

Know
Rom-
ney/
Cain/
Paul/
Ging-
rich

387
100

116
110
28

100
26

61
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q13. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will

you vote or toward whom do you

BANNER 7
HILLS OPINION OF
-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom-
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul
Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Michele Bachmann 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 4
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 1
Herman Cain 32 7 3 4 4 2 0 5 7 6 26 32
C% 8 12 5 9 9 4 0 10 15 6 10 8
Newt Gingrich 56 13 3 6 4 7 6 9 8 7 47 56
C% 14 22 5 13 9 16 13 18 17 7 17 14
Jon Huntsman 37 5 4 1 2 13 3 7 2 21 12 37
C% 9 8 7 2 4 29 7 14 4 21 4 9
Fred Karger 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ron Paul 54 7 6 3 4 10 6 12 6 21 29 54
C% 14 12 10 6 9 22 13 24 13 21 11 14
Rick Perry 6 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6 6
C% 2 3 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 2
Buddy Roemer 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
Mitt Romney 163 23 28 29 25 10 21 13 14 32 123 161
C% 41 39 46 62 56 22 47 26 29 32 45 41
Rick Santorum 10 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 10 10
C% 3 0 10 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 4 3
Undecided 34 2 10 3 2 3 8 1 5 11 14 33
Cc% 9 3 16 6 4 7 18 2 10 11 5 8
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Ql4. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely I'll change 34 5 7 4 3 3 4 2 6 12 20 34 34 34 32 32 32 32 32 32
my mind C% 9 8 11 9 7 7 9 4 13 12 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8
Somewhat likely I'll 170 20 23 22 14 23 24 24 20 41 118 169 168 167 156 156 156 167 167 167

43 34 38 47 31 51 53 48 42 41 44 43 43 43 43 44 44 43 43 43

Q
oe

change my mind

Unlikely I'll change my 168 26 19 20 23 19 17 22 22 41 115 166 164 164 145 143 143 162 162 162

mind C% 42 44 31 43 51 42 38 44 46 41 42 42 42 42 40 40 40 42 42 42
Undecided 28 8 12 1 5 0 0 2 0 6 18 28 26 26 26 24 24 28 26 26
C% 7 14 20 2 11 0 0 4 0 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
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Q15. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for instead, for whom will you vote or toward whom do
you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Michele Bachmann 13 2 6 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 11 13 11 11 13 11 11 13 11 11
C% 3 3 10 0 0 2 0 6 2 0 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3
Herman Cain 34 7 6 0 4 2 2 5 8 8 22 34 34 34 30 30 30 34 34 34
Cc% 9 12 10 0 9 4 4 10 17 8 8 9 9 9 8 8 8 9 9 9
Newt Gingrich 74 15 9 12 10 7 8 11 2 6 64 74 74 74 66 66 66 74 74 74
C% 19 25 15 26 22 16 18 22 4 6 24 19 19 19 18 19 19 19 19 19
Jon Huntsman 31 5 6 9 4 0 3 1 3 6 25 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
C% 8 8 10 19 9 0 7 2 6 6 9 8 8 8 9 9 9 8 8 8
Gary Johnson 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
C% 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ron Paul 42 5 4 7 4 6 7 2 7 12 28 42 42 42 34 34 34 42 42 42
C% 11 8 7 15 9 13 16 4 15 12 10 11 11 11 9 10 10 11 11 11
Rick Perry 16 3 4 0 0 2 5 0 2 6 8 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
C% 4 5 7 0 0 4 11 0 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4
Buddy Roemer 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C% 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mitt Romney 78 12 8 7 9 14 4 14 10 22 49 77 78 77 70 70 70 75 75 75
C% 20 20 13 15 20 31 9 28 21 22 18 19 20 20 19 20 20 19 19 19
Rick Santorum 23 0 2 2 1 5 5 4 4 4 17 23 23 23 19 19 19 21 21 21
C% 6 0 3 4 2 11 11 8 8 4 6 6 6 6 5 5 5
Undecided 82 8 15 9 13 8 11 9 9 32 44 80 76 76 73 71 71 76 76 76
C% 21 14 25 19 29 18 24 18 19 32 16 20 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 20
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Ql6. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Barack Obama 116 17 14 10 15 17 18 17 8 63 44 113 110 109 103 101 101 109 109 109
C% 29 29 23 21 33 38 40 34 17 63 16 28 28 28 29 28 28 28 28 28
Michele Bachmann 6 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
C% 2 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Herman Cain 19 5 0 1 2 2 0 7 2 8 11 19 19 19 17 17 17 19 19 19
C% 5 8 0 2 4 4 0 14 4 8 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Newt Gingrich 26 5 1 3 0 2 2 9 4 3 23 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26
C% 7 8 2 6 0 4 4 18 8 3 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Jon Huntsman 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
C% 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ron Paul 16 3 3 3 0 2 1 1 3 0 14 16 16 16 11 11 11 16 16 16
C% 4 5 5 6 0 4 2 2 6 0 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4
Rick Perry 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 130 18 20 21 17 11 12 13 18 10 118 130 130 130 121 121 121 128 128 128
C% 33 31 33 45 38 24 27 26 38 10 44 33 33 33 34 34 34 33 33 33
Rick Santorum 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Undecided 81 9 23 6 11 9 11 1 11 14 53 81 79 79 69 67 67 79 77 77
C% 20 15 38 13 24 20 24 2 23 14 20 20 20 20 19 19 19 20 20 20
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017. Which Republican candidate would do best against Barack Obama in a debate?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Michele Bachmann 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Herman Cain 32 7 3 1 3 2 1 6 9 10 22 32 32 32 26 26 26 30 30 30
C% 8 12 5 2 7 4 2 12 19 10 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 8 8 8
Newt Gingrich 135 22 18 17 16 16 14 19 13 16 113 135 135 135 123 123 123 135 135 135
C% 34 37 30 36 36 36 31 38 27 16 42 34 34 35 34 35 35 35 35 35
Jon Huntsman 18 2 2 1 1 6 2 3 1 10 4 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
C% 5 3 3 2 2 13 4 6 2 10 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Ron Paul 19 0 0 1 4 1 5 3 5 8 9 19 19 19 18 18 18 19 19 19
C% 5 0 0 2 9 2 11 6 10 8 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Rick Perry 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 136 24 23 23 16 15 16 10 9 39 91 134 132 132 119 117 117 132 132 132
C% 34 41 38 49 36 33 36 20 19 39 34 34 34 34 33 33 33 34 34 34
Rick Santorum 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Undecided 53 4 15 4 4 5 5 9 7 16 28 52 49 48 48 46 46 48 46 46
C% 13 7 25 9 9 11 11 18 15 16 10 13 13 12 13 13 13 12 12 12
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018. Is Mitt Romney presidential?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 330 56 49 38 35 34 30 47 41 71 237 328 326 326 298 296 296 322 322 322
C% 83 95 80 81 78 76 67 94 85 71 87 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83
No 45 2 7 5 5 9 9 2 6 20 21 45 41 41 39 37 37 43 41 41
C% 11 3 11 11 11 20 20 4 13 20 8 11 10 10 11 10 10 11 11 11
Undecided 25 1 5 4 5 2 6 1 1 9 13 24 25 24 22 22 22 24 24 24
C% 6 2 8 9 11 4 13 2 2 9 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
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Q19. Is Herman Cain presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 7

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Un-

ney/

Favor favor Paul

100
100

25
25

Voters
HILLS

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male
400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
131 19 14 10 15 17 11 23 22
C% 33 32 23 21 33 38 24 46 46
215 32 31 32 21 25 25 25 24
C% 54 54 51 68 47 56 56 50 50
54 8 16 5 9 3 9 2 2
C% 14 14 26 11 20 7 20 4 4
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020. Is Newt Gingrich presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 7

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Un-

ney/

Favor favor Paul

100
100

23
23

70
70

271
100

174
64

67

30

Voters
HILLS

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male
400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
209 37 32 23 22 25 18 27 25
C% 52 63 52 49 49 56 40 54 52
149 17 26 18 18 14 21 15 20
C% 37 29 43 38 40 31 47 30 42
42 5 3 6 5 6 6 8 3
C% 11 8 5 13 11 13 13 16 6
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021. Is Rick Perry presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 7
HILLS OPINION OF
-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor

400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

93 14 12 10 11 9 11 15 11 18 73

C% 23 24 20 21 24 20 24 30 23 18 27
235 33 41 26 26 23 27 31 28 80 135

C% 59 56 67 55 58 51 60 62 58 80 50
72 12 8 11 8 13 7 4 9 2 63

C% 18 20 13 23 18 29 16 8 19 2 23
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Q22. Is Ron Paul presidential?

Total

Yes

Undecided

HILLS
-BOROUGH

Fe-
Total Male mal

400 59

C% 100 100 1
162 24
C% 41 41
187 26
C% 47 44
51 9

C% 13 15

e

61
00

14
23

38
62

ROCKINGHAM
Fe-

Male male

47 45

100 100

13 18

28 40

29 19

62 42

5 8

11 18

NORTH/WEST
Fe-

Male male
45 45
100 100
26 21

58 47

14 17

31 38

5 7
11 16

CENTRAL
Fe-
Male male
50 48
100 100
24 22
48 46
22 22
44 46
4 4
8 8
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023. Why do you think that 75 percent of Republican voters across the country are holding back from supporting Mitt Romney?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Religion/Mormon 64 7 13 8 9 4 11 9 3 13 44 62 62 62 57 57 57 62 62 62
C% 16 12 21 17 20 9 24 18 6 13 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
Romney-Care/His health- 40 2 5 6 6 4 1 7 9 9 31 40 40 40 35 35 35 40 40 40
care plan in MA C% 10 3 8 13 13 9 2 14 19 9 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Flip-Flops 41 6 6 5 5 5 2 5 7 9 32 41 41 41 37 37 37 41 41 41
Cc% 10 10 10 11 11 11 4 10 15 9 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11
Not conservative 36 8 5 8 3 8 2 0 2 10 26 36 36 36 35 35 35 34 34 34
enough C% 9 14 8 17 7 18 4 0 4 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 9 9 9
Too many candidates 40 11 2 7 2 3 9 2 4 6 30 40 40 40 38 38 38 40 40 40
right now C% 10 19 3 15 4 7 20 4 8 6 11 10 10 10 11 11 11 10 10 10
Being from Mass 9 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
C% 2 3 3 6 2 0 0 2 0 1 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2
Unsure of him 11 1 1 0 2 4 1 1 1 5 3 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
C% 3 2 2 0 4 9 2 2 2 5 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Boring 13 6 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 11 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
C% 3 10 2 0 7 2 0 4 0 0 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3
Not a real Republican 8 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 2 3 5 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
C% 2 0 0 2 0 7 0 4 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Other 51 6 5 7 3 5 6 12 7 17 33 51 51 51 47 47 47 50 50 50
C% 13 10 8 15 7 11 13 24 15 17 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
Don't know 108 15 25 5 13 10 13 12 15 32 63 107 102 101 90 86 86 102 100 100
C% 27 25 41 11 29 22 29 24 31 32 23 27 26 26 25 24 24 26 26 26
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Q24. Do you trust Mitt Romney to say what he believes, even if it is unpopular?
BANNER 7
HILLS OPINION OF
-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom-
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul
Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 202 31 35 33 22 20 22 22 17 37 154 199
C% 51 53 57 70 49 44 49 44 35 37 57 50
No 147 20 14 11 19 16 16 25 26 52 83 147
C% 37 34 23 23 42 36 36 50 54 52 31 37
Undecided 51 8 12 3 4 9 7 3 5 11 34 51
C% 13 14 20 6 9 20 16 6 10 11 13 13
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Q25. Do you think Mitt Romney is comfortable around regular people?
BANNER 7
HILLS OPINION OF
-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom-
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul
Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 284 41 49 37 35 30 33 31 28 61 205 282
C% 71 69 80 79 78 67 73 62 58 61 76 71
No 77 10 5 9 8 13 7 15 10 33 42 77
C% 19 17 8 19 18 29 16 30 21 33 15 19
Undecided 39 8 7 1 2 2 5 4 10 6 24 38
Cc% 10 14 11 2 4 4 11 8 21 6 9 10
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392
100

278
71

77
20

391
100

278
71

77
20

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Paul

359
100

252
70

73
20

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Ging-

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Paul/

rich Ging-

355
100

250
70

73
21

355
100

250
70

73
21

389
100

278
71

77
20

387
100

278
72

77
20

Know
Rom-
ney/
Cain/
Paul/
Ging-
rich

387
100

278
72

77
20
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Q026. Is Romney-Care the same as Obama-Care?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 7
HILLS OPINION OF
-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor

400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

89 13 9 14 10 11 5 12 15 35 50

C% 22 22 15 30 22 24 11 24 31 35 18
212 38 30 26 25 17 28 27 21 46 154

C% 53 64 49 55 56 38 62 54 44 46 57
99 8 22 7 10 17 12 11 12 19 67

C% 25 14 36 15 22 38 27 22 25 19 25
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100
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212
54
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391
100

83
21

212
54

96
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Know
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Hunts
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Paul

359
100

81
23

198

80
22

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Ging-

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Paul/

rich Ging-

355
100

79
22

198

78
22

355
100

79
22

198

78
22

389
100

85
22

210
54

94
24

387
100

83
21
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94
24

Know
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Ging-
rich

387
100

83
21

210
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24
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027. Knowing what you know now about the allegations of sexual harassment against Herman Cain, how do they influence your vote?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 14 2 0 3 3 0 2 3 1 4 10 14 12 12 14 12 12 12 12 12
C% 4 3 0 6 7 0 4 6 2 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3
Less likely 124 19 23 17 16 10 14 13 12 37 75 122 118 118 104 102 102 120 118 118
C% 31 32 38 36 36 22 31 26 25 37 28 31 30 30 29 29 29 31 30 30
No Difference 244 38 32 26 23 31 28 34 32 59 170 243 244 243 226 226 226 239 239 239
C% 61 64 52 55 51 69 62 68 67 59 63 61 62 62 63 64 64 61 62 62
Undecided 18 0 6 1 3 4 1 0 3 0 16 18 18 18 15 15 15 18 18 18
C% 5 0 10 2 7 9 2 0 6 0 6 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 5
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Q028. Do you believe the charges against Herman Cain?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 111 16 20 12 17 12 13 9 12 44 59 109 105 105 102 100 100 107 105 105
C% 28 27 33 26 38 27 29 18 25 44 22 27 27 27 28 28 28 28 27 27
No 151 22 21 21 13 16 11 30 17 18 125 151 151 151 143 143 143 149 149 149
C% 38 37 34 45 29 36 24 60 35 18 46 38 39 39 40 40 40 38 39 39
Undecided 138 21 20 14 15 17 21 11 19 38 87 137 136 135 114 112 112 133 133 133

Q
oe
w
w
w
o
w
w
w
o
w
w
w
©

47 22 40 38 32 35 35 35 32 32 32 34 34 34
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029. How satisfied are you with the Republican field of candidates?

Total

Total 400
C% 100

Very satisfied 80
C% 20

Somewhat satisfied 170
C% 43

Somewhat dissatisfied 61
C% 15

Very dissatisfied 72
C% 18

Undecided 17
C% 4

ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST

BANNER 7

OPINION OF

OBAMA

HILLS
—-BOROUGH
Fe-
Male male
59 61
100 100
12 15
20 25
21 24
36 39
13 6
22 10
12 11
20 18
1 5
2 8

Fe-
male

Fe-

Male Male male

47 45 45 45

100 100 100 100
12 11 5 4
26 24 11 9

19 19 21 23
40 42 47 51

10 9 4 6
21 20 9 13
5 6 9 10
11 13 20 22
1 0 6 2
2 0 13 4

CENTRAL
Fe-
Male male
50 48
100 100
6 15
12 31
22 21
44 44
10 3
20 6
10 9
20 19
2 0
4 0

Page

Un-

ney/

Favor favor Paul

100
100

10
10

22
22

19
19

41
41
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271
100

64
24

140
52

36
13

27
10

397
100

80

170

43

61
15

70
18

166
42

59
15

70
18

391
100

80
20

166
42

59
15

70
18

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Paul

359
100

78
22

150
42

53
15

62
17

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Ging-

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Paul/

rich Ging-

355
100

78
22

148
42

51
14

62
17

355
100

78
22

148
42

51
14

62
17

164
42

61
16

70
18

164
42

59
15

70
18

Know
Rom-
ney/
Cain/
Paul/
Ging-
rich

387
100

78
20

164
42

59
15

70
18
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Q030. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 7 Know Know Know

Know Know Rom- Rom- Know Rom-

HILLS OPINION OF Know Rom- Rom- ney/ ney/ Know Rom- ney/

-BOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL OBAMA Know Rom- ney/ ney/ Hunts Hunts Rom- ney/ Cain/
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rom- ney/ Paul/ Hunts -man/ -man/ ney/ Cain/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Un- ney/ Ging- Ging- -man/ Ging- Paul/ Cain/ Ging- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male Favor favor Paul rich rich Paul rich Ging- Paul rich rich

Total 400 59 61 47 45 45 45 50 48 100 271 397 392 391 359 355 355 389 387 387

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very confident 109 13 13 15 18 10 6 16 18 8 99 109 107 107 105 105 105 105 105 105
C% 27 22 21 32 40 22 13 32 38 8 37 27 27 27 29 30 30 27 27 27
Somewhat confident 130 18 23 21 10 15 18 11 14 15 100 127 126 125 109 107 107 125 125 125
C% 33 31 38 45 22 33 40 22 29 15 37 32 32 32 30 30 30 32 32 32
Not very confident 89 14 9 7 14 13 12 11 9 35 48 89 89 89 81 81 81 87 87 87
C% 22 24 15 15 31 29 27 22 19 35 18 22 23 23 23 23 23 22 22 22
Not at all confident 53 10 10 4 1 5 8 12 3 39 10 53 53 53 47 47 47 53 53 53
C% 13 17 16 9 2 11 18 24 6 39 4 13 14 14 13 13 13 14 14 14
Undecided 19 4 6 0 2 2 1 0 4 3 14 19 17 17 17 15 15 19 17 17
C% 5 7 10 0 4 4 2 0 8 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4
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031. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now?

HILLS
-BOROUGH

ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST

BANNER 7

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Fe-
Total Male male Male

Total 400 59 61 47
C% 100 100 100 100

Reducing the national 60 7 10 12
debt C% 15 12 16 26
Taxes 14 0 7 1
C% 4 0 11 2
Jobs and the economy 202 36 23 22
C% 51 61 38 47
Schools and education 7 1 2 0
C% 2 2 3 0
Healthcare 23 3 4 0
C% 6 5 7 0
Military involvement in 22 1 2 5
Irag/Afghanistan/Libya C% 6 2 3 11
Energy independence 16 4 1 1
C% 4 7 2 2
Illegal immigration 25 2 3 3
C% 6 3 5 6
Abortion policy 2 0 2 0
C% 1 0 3 0
Same sex marriage 4 0 1 0
C% 1 0 2 0
Civil liberties 8 4 3 1
Cc% 2 7 5 2
Terrorism and national 11 1 1 2
security C% 3 2 2 4
Undecided 6 0 2 0
C% 2 0 3 0

Fe-
male

23
51

Male

45
100

11
24

=

=

Fe-
male

CENTRAL
Fe-

Male male
50 48
100 100
12 4
24 8
3 0
6 0
22 20
44 42
0 0
0 0
1 7
2 15
3 3
6 6
3 4
6 8
2 8
4 17
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 4
0 0
0 0
4 0
8 0
0 0
0 0
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Favor favor Paul

397
100
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100

60

391
100

59
15
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Hunts
-man/
Paul

359
100

57
16

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Ging-

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Paul/

rich Ging-

355
100

57
16

355
100

57
16

198
51

Know
Rom-
ney/
Cain/
Paul/
Ging-
rich

387
100

59
15

198
51
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032. What do you think is the second most important issue facing the country right now?
BASE: Those with most important issue

Total

C%
Reducing the national
debt C%
Taxes

C%
Jobs and the economy

C%
Schools and education

C%
Healthcare

C%

Military involvement in
Irag/Afghanistan/Libya C%

Energy independence

C%
Illegal immigration

C%
Abortion policy

C%
Same sex marriage

C%
Civil liberties

C%
Terrorism and national
security C%
Undecided

C%

38
10

Total Male

HILLS

-BOROUGH

Fe-
male
59 59
100 100
13 5
22 8
6 1
10 2
12 17
20 29
2 2
3 3
3 11
5 19
9 4
15 7
1 5
2 8
6 4
10 7
1 0
2 0
1 0
2 0
0 3
0 5
5 6
8 10
0 1
0 2

ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST

Male

Fe-
male

Male

Fe-
male

45
100

11
24

CENTRAL
Fe-

Male male
50 48
100 100
10 11
20 23
0 3
0 6
17 12
34 25
3 2
6 4
6 7
12 15
4 4
8 8
2 1
4 2
3 3
6 6
1 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
2 1
4 2
2 4
4 8
0 0
0 0
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OPINION OF

OBAMA

Un-

ney/

Favor favor Paul

100
100

14
14

12
12

278

265
100

52
20

391
100

71
18

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Paul

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Ging-

Know
Rom-
ney/
Hunts
-man/
Paul/

rich Ging-

351
100

64
18

383
100

69
18

38
10

381
100

69
18

38
10

Know
Rom-
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Cain/
Paul/
Ging-
rich

381
100

69
18

38
10
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033. Do you think that the near-universal healthcare bill passed by Democrats last year should be repealed, modified or left alone?

HILLS
-BOROUGH

ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST

BANNER 7

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Fe-
Total Male male Male

Total 400 59 61 47
C% 100 100 100 100

Repealed 209 34 27 30
C% 52 58 44 64
Modified 121 18 16 14
C% 30 31 26 30
Left alone 42 4 5 3
C% 11 7 8 6
Undecided 28 3 13 0
C% 7 5 21 0

Fe-
male

45
100

23
51

Male

45
100

22
49

19
42

Fe-
male

CENTRAL
Fe-
Male male
50 48
100 100
30 27
60 56
12 11
24 23
8 3
16 6
0 7
0 15
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185
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392
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205
52
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391
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121
31
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359
100

197
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10
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Ging-
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rich Ging-

355
100

195
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387
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52
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rich

387
100

203
52

121
31
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Q034. Would you describe yourself as conservative,

moderate or liberal?

HILLS
-BOROUGH

ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST

BANNER 7

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Fe-
Total Male male Male

Total 400 59 61 47
C% 100 100 100 100

Conservative 188 31 34 23
C% 47 53 56 49

Moderate 178 26 20 23
C% 45 44 33 49

Liberal 26 2 4 1
C% 7 3 7 2
Undecided 8 0 3 0
C% 2 0 5 0

Fe-
male

45
100

21
47

19
42

Male

45
100

21
47

20
44

Fe-
male

45
100

12
27

CENTRAL
Fe-
Male male
50 48
100 100
19 27
38 56
25 19
50 40
2 2
4 4
4 0
8 0

Page

100
100

13
13

68
68

15
15
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271
100

167
62

95
35

ney/
Favor favor Paul
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100

188
47

175
44
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47
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175
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359
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177
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Ging-
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rich Ging-
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